
1ST HALF DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) EXACTA - 50 
CENT TRIFECTA 50 CENT SUPERFECTA 50 CENT 

PICK 4 (1-2-3-4)

PURSE $15,000
Game of Claims L.C. No. 1 - 1st Leg Claiming $25,000 1st division of 5 POCONO DOWNS S Allard 1 over 8  PACE

1 MILE
WARM UP - Not Available1

POST - 1:00   CR 84

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            POCONO DOWNS - SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2026

~~~76~~~~9~~ ~13~~~10

 DARREN TANEYHILL (St 188 W 24% P 16% S 14%)Trainer 

Red

5/1 Owner - P T Stable,Brick,NJ

$25,000

1
Breeder - Lavon L Miller & John E Mcgill,IN

br g 5 Lazarus N(NJ®)-Envious Hanover(IN)-Western IdealWHISKEY BREATH Â
Driver -  SIMON ALLARD blk-col blu-wh (St 882 W 14% P 16% S 12% UDR .269) $5,550

Life   $88,925

2025
Off

       $0
  $51,545
  $10,590

151

1511

1

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~6
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA14ftPcDÁ409Feb26 282 458 1128 2155 6L327 156 Buter, Tyler22 CatalpaRescueA, BigBangBang, DAMcdreamy1¼ 1¼-- 3¼53131 3
20000CLHC1100048ftPhlÁ224Dec25 272 256 3124 2153 84 69 7L5.0 8430 3156 Callahan, Corey23 TheBizznessN^, TheBossSaid, BarbossaHanovr2¼º 1º 1666956½º 3
QUA23ftPhlÁ109Dec25 28 58 2127 156 4L328 156 Allard, Simon11 OddsOnNoLimit, WhiskeyBreath, DreamDancing1½ 1¾-- ½211½11½ 4
23000CLHC1100041ftPhlÁ330Nov25 271 356 1124 153 84 78 8L15.9 5229 1154 Beyer, Troy43 SaulsbrookRaptor, TheBossSaid, DpRealordeal1 2½ 6¼863½63¼ 7
SA 25CL1500046hyPcDÁ122Nov25 272 356 3124 4153 84 85 7L14.6 11129 154 Kakaley, Matt21 SunOfAShow, WhiskeyBreath, DracarysZ1¼ 1¼ 1221¼31½ 7
25CL 3-5YO1500048ftPcDÁ115Nov25 271 56 1124 2152 83 79 8L*1.6 0328 4152 Kakaley, Matt11 HardToCatch, PerfectPromises, WhiskeyBreath1¼ 1¼ 2¼311¼11¼ 7
W4-6PM CG1750056ftPcDÁ1008Nov25 264 354 4121 149 86 85 8L28.7 -2428 151 Kakaley, Matt32 OakwoodHeymikiIr, LouGrant, BeachBumHarleyhd 2½ 10¼433¾32½ 2
25CL 3-5YO1500052ftPcDÁ1101Nov25 271 356 3123 2152 82 83 8L*0.3 3228 2152 Allard, Simon12 WhiskeyBreath, MetalMan, HelloGorgeous1¼ 1¼ 2½121¼32 5
NW3500L4800056ftPcDÁ1427Oct25 264 56 3123 1151 83 86 7L8.2 0327 1151 Allard, Simon11 WhiskeyBreath, BoardwalkBet-, MetalMan+1¼ 1¼ 3¾11½1½ 6

Claimed from  Michael Patterson  (St 85 W 8% P 5% S 10% UTR .150)  for $31,250 on 18Oct25
©25CL 3-5YO1500072ftPcDÁ1118Oct25 273 357 1125 4152 82 74 8L6.7 028 3153 Wallis, Kevin43 CaptainCaveman, LmcPeanutsWtchn, WhskyBrth8¼ 2 3¾332¾52½ 1

PP1 (+7)

~~141~~~26~~ ~16~~~23

 CORY STRATTON (St 137 W 12% P 12% S 16%)Trainer 

Blue

5/2 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

$25,000

2
Breeder - Lasalle Rcg Grp LLC & D J Courtemanche,MI

b g 7 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)-Presidential Lady(PA)-Presidential BallDONTLIKEITLEAVE® Â
Driver -  JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (*St 1996 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254) $6,030

Life  $342,028

2025
Off

   $6,030
 $104,341
  $11,375

150

1513

2

DDÁ

PhlÁ

6

4
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~34~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~11~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Trainer change from  Besim Odza  (St 416 W 13% P 14% S 11% UTR .249)  after 09Feb26
NW8601L51500022ftYR½509Feb26 274 57 4125 1155 87 83 8L2.2 7129 3155 Gingras, Yannick55 BitcoinHanover, Overthinking, LousTheAttitude5¼ 5¼ 2¼453¾43ºº 3
NW7719L51500022ftYR½502Feb26 273 357 3126 156 87 84 7L7.5 1129 2156 Beckwith, Brett66 EscapeToAmerica, Dontlikeitleave, TheMikiTkrA8 7¾º 1¾24443¾º 6
40000CLHC1900015ftM1824Jan26 263 453 122 1151 90 85 9L21.0 6429 3152 Miller, Tyler66 Mamba, SunOfAShow, SohoSantoriniA4¼ 4º 7885½64½º 2
30000CLHC1700032gdM11017Jan26 262 54 3123 152 87 70 10L13.4 3131 155 Miller, Tyler13 MayhemHanover, SaulsbrookRaptor, CompenstM¾º nsº 15½9101231½º 10
30000CLHC1700023ftM1727Dec25 264 156 2123 2150 89 88 10L25.3 0326 3150 Miller, Tyler43 BostonBound, JustEnuffStuff, SunOfAShow2½ 2¾ 1½542½53¼ 2
3-6YO30CLM1600024ftYR½415Dec25 28 157 3124 1154 86 89 7L35.2 11428 2155 Dube, Daniel77 WarriorForTruth, Ameritric, HardToCatch11º 12 6778¾710º 7
30000CLM1600023ftYR½108Dec25 272 157 4125 2155 85 87 8L2.7 11429 3155 Dube, Daniel11 RockinNTalkin, SouthwindPetyr, Dontlikeitleave1½ 1¼ 1¼31¾11½ 1
3-6YO30CLM1600033ftYR½801Dec25 272 257 2125 1154 85 82 8L9.7 3328 155 Dube, Daniel66 WarriorForTruth, Alwayscuttinschool, DealrsTrn9¼ 6º 4½458¼65½º 6
3-6YO30CLM1600039ftYR½617Nov25 28 157 1126 3155 87 83 7L27.8 629 3155 Dube, Daniel77 Dontlikeitleave, HammeringHank, ThmskdcrsdrN8¾ 6½º ¾141½42º 6
3-6YO30CLM1600039ftYR½1010Nov25 272 356 1125 2153 86 90 8L35.5 8427 2154 Dube, Daniel55 JustEnuffStuff, Alwayscuttinschool, Dontlikeitlv6 5 4¾347½57º 4

PP2 (-4)

~~136~~~14~~ ~~4~~~18

 PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 57 W 4% P 9% S 11%)Trainer 

White

15/1 Owner - Boss Racing Usa,Elburn,IL

$25,000

3
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 7 Downbytheseaside(OH®)-Eight Mile Hanover(PA)-Western IdealEMINEM HANOVER
Driver -  ANTHONY NAPOLITANO wh-red-grn (St 1105 W 17% P 16% S 15% UDR .309) $965

Life  $129,415

2025
Off

   $1,280
  $27,415
   $3,120

150

154 TgDnÁ

ScDÁ

6

4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~7
~~~13~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

NW5000L51300029ftYR½1010Feb26 274 157 1126 3155 82 71 843.5 6330 158 Kelly, Colin88 WindsunRicky, CollectiveWorksA, GlmpsOfVctry11 9¾ 12886½86½ 6
NW5000L51300023ftYR½603Feb26 281 257 4125 155 85 79 844.8 929 4156 Kelly, Colin77 Jabbar, PeaceOutPosse, CollectiveWorksA8 8 9½668¾610º 7
NW5000L51300036ftYR½1022Jan26 282 157 4124 4155 81 76 614.4 631 4156 Gingras, Yannick55 GreatSomewhere, VulcanStarN, ThatDogWillHunt6 7½ 554555½º 2
NW5000L5CD1050042syM1210Jan26 263 154 1123 2152 85 76 1056.6 6330 2154 Ginsburg, Vincen44 KwickSandA, TipOfTime, OrlandoBlueA3¾ 3¼ 10656½43½ 2
NW5000L5CD1050029ftM11303Jan26 273 356 2125 4152 91 81 1054.4327 2154 Kelly, Colin66 BetOnMac, StormTheCourt, GandalfTheBay6¾ 6º 8½65777½ºº 4
NW5000L51300030ftYR½1016Dec25 283 358 1127 4155 83 79 77.5 10428 4156 Siegelman, Austi55 EuphoriaN, FamilyRecipe, MarlbankRoad6 6 5½554¾54º 3
NW5000L51300030ftYR½1109Dec25 283 258 127 156 86 79 816.8 11428 1157 Siegelman, Austi66 RollingWithSam, WattsupSunshineA, FamilyRecp7¾ 8 6¼555½57¼º 4
NW750PSL5690044ftMR½125Nov25 28 157 4125 2155 79 82 83.3 1429 3155 Merton, Michael11 IdealsomemagicA, CaptainPlanet, EminemHanvr1¼ 1¼ 1311¾11½ 1
NW750PSL5690034ftMR½318Nov25 28 258 4126 2156 78 76 8*1.4 230 4156 Merton, Michael11 Minotaur, LifeInColor, EminemHanover1¼ 1 2½3211 hd 5
NW750PSL5690028ftMR½211Nov25 291 459 3128 159 79 77 81.8 1430 159 Merton, Michael22 SomeDealHanover, EminemHanover, LifeInColor1¼ 1¼ nk231¾32 3

PP3 (+1)

~~186~~~32~~ ~28~~~26

 TODD BUTER (St 82 W 17% P 12% S 11%)Trainer 

Green

10/1 Owner - David John Morrissey,Grand Bend,ON;Leona M Morrissey,Ailsa Craig,ON

$25,000

4
Breeder - Gene Oldford Fms & S Oldford,MI;T Buter,PA

b g 8 American Ideal(NY®)-So Nice(NY)-PonderSARANAC BLUE CHIP Â
Driver -  TYLER BUTER br-go (St 1367 W 22% P 17% S 14% UDR .361) $5,220

Life  $390,776

2025
Off

   $5,595
  $44,841
  $38,629

151

159
155 MR½

MR½

M1

7
8

3
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~39~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~24~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~5

2026

L4

Trainer change from  Dan Morrissey  (St 208 W 9% P 10% S 13% UTR .197)  after 07Feb26
NW7500L5CD120008gdStga½1207Feb26 293 3100 4129 158 87 71 8L81.5 20230 2200 Dobson, Billy66 TenzingBromacN, MrMclarenN, MachNCheese7½ 7½º 12755¾21½º 4
NW5000L5CD830016ftStga½201Feb26 283 458 4126 3155 83 82 8L3.1 7328 4155 Beckwith, Brett32 SonOfATigerN, SaranacBlueChip, Ranaldi1 2 1¼231½42 4
NW500PSL5560018ftMR½320Jan26 30 101 3129 159 79 73 8L*0.5 8229 159 Merton, Gregory11 SaranacBlueChip, ImACaptain, MotiveHanover1½ 1 ½11¾1½ 4
NW750PSL5690040ftMR½813Jan26 283 158 1127 2156 81 78 8L13.9 3129 1157 Merton, Gregory88 BetterBeGouda, LouEdZeppelin, ShineALight10 6º 3¾565¼74¼ºº 8
OPEN ONE750036ftMR½506Jan26 272 57 2125 155 82 82 7L21.8 7430 157 Merton, Michael66 IdealsomemagicA, WishIHadThyme, VelTrstInTm7½ 4¼º 10557¼44ºº 6
TM<83.5CD1250023ftM1627Dec25 271 56 3123 3150 85 76 8L91.0 028 153 Siegelman, Austi66 DaDelightful, DeleRowA, Rydingtothewire6º 6½ 12½778½67º 7
25000CLM1500038ftYR½417Dec25 282 58 3126 3155 84 72 8L69.3 3229 1157 Siegelman, Austi66 ThemaskedcrusadrN, LyonsBenjamin, Scribblrs8¼ 7¾ 876566 6
30000CLM1600023ftYR½108Dec25 272 157 4125 2155 85 82 8L73.8 11229 4156 Siegelman, Austi77 RockinNTalkin, SouthwindPetyr, Dontlikeitleave12 10 777978½º 7
30000CLM1600033ftYR½1001Dec25 274 257 3125 1154 84 84 8L19.3 3428 3154 Siegelman, Austi22 PerfectPromises, ReigningDeo, SaranacBluChp1½ 1½ 2¼321½21½ 2
30000CLM1600039ftYR½517Nov25 273 156 4124 3154 85 84 8L35.6 6130 1155 Siegelman, Austi33 SouthwindPetyr, SaranacBlueChip, HevnOnHghN1½ 1½ 2¾221½21¼º 3

PP4 (+25)

~~103~~~17~~ ~22~~~14

 BRANDON PRESTO (St 87 W 22% P 14% S 10%)Trainer 

Black

3/1 Owner - Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY

$25,000

5
Breeder - Brittany Farms LLC,KY;Marvin Katz,ON, CA

b g 7 American Ideal(NY®)-Lets Havea Party(KY)-Art MajorPARTY CENTRAL Â
Driver - GEO. NAPOLITANO JR red-wh-grn (St 1299 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307) $13,334

Life  $190,200

2025
Off

  $16,284
  $49,971
  $26,855

151

153
1514
1
4

HoPÂ
MeaÁ

HoPÂ

6
7

6
~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~34~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~8
~~~18~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L4

21500CLHC1180025gdMeaÁ406Feb26 274 457 3125 1154 86 82 7L3.0 1229 3154 Palone, David11 SureThingCaptain, Macadoodledoo, TheBossSad1½ 1½ 241111 6
24000CLHC1180013ftMeaÁ531Jan26 271 355 124 2152 84 79 6L1.6 13131 2155 Palone, David12 SupplementalFee, IldertonAm, Macadoodledoo½ºº 1½ 15¼53821½ 6

Claimed from  Justin Pirillo  (St 380 W 27% P 19% S 7% UTR .406)  for $19,000 on 24Jan26
©19000CLHC1180010ftMeaÁ724Jan26 273 256 4124 3153 84 84 8L1.6 8428 3153 Indof, Jeremy11 PartyCentral, TheBossSaid, PrincipleInterest1½ 1½ 3¼11211½ 7
19000CLHC1180035gdMeaÁ817Jan26 264 56 2123 1153 84 88 6L2.8 12329 1153 Indof, Jeremy22 PartyCentral, IldertonAm, WeShallSea1½ 1½ nk12121½ 4
15000CLHC1180045ftMeaÁ1110Jan26 262 454 122 1151 82 90 8L9.8 329 1151 Indof, Jeremy22 Cantbeathebeach, PartyCentral, SixAgain1½ 1½ nk221½21½ 2
15000CLHC1180040ftMeaÁ522Dec25 27 454 2122 3151 83 79 7L5.4 -329 152 Indof, Jeremy32 IldertonAm, PartyCentral, Truthfinder1 3½ 2¼221½33 4

Claimed from  Trent Stohler  (St 348 W 22% P 22% S 14% UTR .395)  for $15,000 on 17Dec25
©15000CLHC1180047ftMeaÁ917Dec25 264 155 122 2150 82 81 8L4.9 0429 152 Palone, David22 IldertonAm, GreatService, MayhemLikeMe1½ 1½ 8½522½21½ 4
15000CLHC1180038syMeaÁ910Dec25 271 57 126 1156 82 82 7L11.4 20429 1156 Walters, Justin33 Cantbeathebeach, WhatAboutBob, PartyCentral2½ 3i nk35242º 3
15000CLHC1180030ftMeaÁ103Dec25 271 56 2123 3151 84 81 6L2.8 0428 2152 Palone, David22 DoMischief, PartyCentral, GreatService1½ 1¼ 4½223½21½ 2
13900CLHC1000021ftHoPÂ1328Nov25 274 156 3124 2152 83 79 10L*0.9 328 153 De Long, John21 MontanaChiefA, CaranaN, HandsomeHarvey½ 1½ 3¼43232 5

PP5 (+37)

~~195~~~22~~ ~30~~~28

 TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 285 W 17% P 14% S 15%)Trainer 

Yellow

6/1 Owner - Morrison Gordon Racing,Indiana,PA

$25,000

6
Breeder - Deo Volente Farms LLC,NJ

b g 10 Rock N Roll Heaven(NY®)-Little Miss K(NJ)-ArtsplaceREIGNING DEO Â
Driver -  MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1098 W 14% P 14% S 15% UDR .268) $1,200

Life  $659,512

2025
Off

   $1,200
  $48,740
  $73,267

151

1522

2

TgDnÁ

YR½

9

8
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~22~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~2

2026

L4

25000CLM1500020ftYR½604Feb26 274 58 127 4155 83 77 8L6.1 8428 157 Beckwith, Brett66 LyricalGeniusA, TopvilleSomebeach, Cellmate8 7½ 6¼786¼76º 4
25000CLM1500013ftYR½928Jan26 272 56 1125 156 83 81 8L8.9 1131 4156 Kakaley, Matt44 KarlooBradleyN, LyonsBenjamin, Cellmate3¼ 4 4¼441¾33¼ 2
30000CLM1600029ftYR½119Jan26 291 458 127 1155 86 76 8L52.5 9328 2157 Kakaley, Matt88 SouthwindPetyr, HammeringHank, AltaClassicA10 13 11¼679¼89º 7
30000CLM1600023ftYR½108Dec25 272 157 4125 2155 85 82 8L63.3 11229 1157 Kakaley, Matt88 RockinNTalkin, SouthwindPetyr, Dontlikeitleave14 12 8¾8811810 8
30000CLM1600033ftYR½1001Dec25 274 257 3125 1154 84 84 8L13.3 3228 3154 Kakaley, Matt55 PerfectPromises, ReigningDeo, SaranacBluChp7 6¼ 1¾243¼43½ 5
30000CLM1600039ftYR½517Nov25 273 156 4124 3154 85 81 8L7.4 6230 4155 Kakaley, Matt44 SouthwindPetyr, SaranacBlueChip, HevnOnHghN3½ 3º 5¾533½33¼ºº 2
30000CLM1600039ftYR½410Nov25 28 357 4125 4155 85 83 8L*1.5 8329 4155 Kakaley, Matt33 ReigningDeo, HeavenOnHighN, Americagreatagn3 3½ hd121½32º 1
30000CLM1600052ftYR½503Nov25 274 58 3126 155 86 75 7L11.7 -1128 4155 Kakaley, Matt66 ItalianLadN, GdsThunderGb, ReigningDeo7½ 7¾ 3¾366½65½ 5
30000CLM1800053ftYR½223Oct25 28 456 4124 2153 86 82 8L77.8 0128 4154 Dube, Daniel88 ItalianLadN, MaximusRedA, GdsThunderGb11 11 7½Ò676½89½ 8
30000CLM1800051ftYR½116Oct25 273 57 125 153 85 85 8L4.8 2228 1154 Kakaley, Matt44 Ameritric, MaximusRedA, JimmyConnorB4½ 4½ 6½441144½ 4

PP6 (-16)
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~~~73~~~~9~~ ~18~~~12

 MARK SILVA (*St 202 W 16% P 18% S 9%)Trainer 

Pink

4/1 Owner - Mark A Silva,Millstone Township,NJ

$25,000

7
Breeder - Mark C Mullen & Stephen P Dey III,NJ

b g 6 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Gallie Beach(NJ)-SomebeachsomewhereGALLIE GETAWAY® Â
Driver -  BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 1157 W 12% P 14% S 14% UDR .244) $9,429

Life  $177,022

2025
Off

   $8,574
  $24,098
  $16,365

150

152
1504
4
4

PcDÁ
M1

PcDÁ

5
6

5
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~26~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~12~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L4

TM<80.5CD1050015ftM1324Jan26 281 256 4123 4152 82 84 9L4.3 6428 4152 Boyd, Braxten22 GallieGetaway, LouisLittN, GoldGloveHanover¼ 1¼ nk12131¼º 1
NW5000L5CD1050032gdM1317Jan26 264 354 2123 3151 87 79 9L88.6 3428 2153 Silva, Mark99 CaptainBazinga, BuildTheWall, Dismas9½ 8 8¾99996½ 9
NW5000L5CD1050042syM1210Jan26 263 154 1123 2152 85 SCRATCHED - SICK 106 KwickSandA, TipOfTime, OrlandoBlueA-  
NW2500L5CD950029ftM11503Jan26 271 355 3124 4151 88 83 9L2.8327 2152 Warren, Ridge22 PrimaryColors, GallieGetaway, FinalCheeserecp1¼ 1¼ 3222¼21¼ 1
NW2500L5CD950035ftM11420Dec25 273 56 4124 4153 83 79 924.0 7228 4153 Boyd, Braxten32 JahanHanover, BlackEditionN, GallieGetawaynsºº 1½ ½32133½ 7
TM<80.5CD1050036ftM1613Dec25 274 355 1124 4151 81 69 1081.2 0328 2154 Silva, Mark76 MomasSonByrne, SeasideSailing, InTheMonlght6¼ 7 13½1010898½ 5
TM<80.5CD1050034ftM1606Dec25 281 356 3124 4152 82 66 1074.9 0428 1155 Silva, Mark97 RockinTheAces, JmsDelight, JoeyJoe5¼ 5 1210107¼108¾ 3
TM<83.5CD1250038ftM1929Nov25 272 55 4122 2151 85 69 1093.6 1229 4154 Silva, Mark88 TrumpsterBlues, DancePartner, MayhemHanovr9½ 10 17101014913 5
QUA51ftM1315Nov25 292 359 1128 2155 6227 4156 Silva, Mark66 ImtheblackflashN, IDreamOfJeanie, TotoHanover7¾ 6-- 7¼666½66º 3
NW5500L4950068ftPcDÁ130Aug25 261 154 122 150 85 79 862.6 -3428 1152 Kakaley, Matt88 TobinsChester, RedRighthandManN, Intimidation9 9¼ 11785¾87 7

PP7 (-34)

~~165~~~19~~ ~30~~~18

KEVIN REYNOLDS JR (St 66 W 21% P 8% S 18%)Trainer 

Gray

12/1 Owner - Tribbett Racing,Denton,MD

$25,000

8
Breeder - Allan B Neurauter,BC, CA;James M Rhodes,AB, CA

b g 8 Mystery Chase(AB®)-Nevada(AB)-Western TerrorNEVADA VACATION Â
Driver -  RIDGE WARREN c red-wh-blk (St 1066 W 8% P 11% S 16% UDR .194) $6,080

Life  $275,343

2025
Off

   $6,080
  $54,480
  $41,102

151

1512

2

DDÁ

MVRÁ

7

5
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~34~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~19~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L4

Trainer change from  Andrew Fulton  (St 219 W 23% P 16% S 9% UTR .357)  after 05Feb26
CLM250001600027ftDDÁ705Feb26 263 155 1124 4153 82 80 9L8.9 730 4154 Davis, Allan44 IcacoHanover, CaptainsChoice, Waterloo3¼ 2¾ 4¾45653¼ 4
CLM250001600027ftDDÁ1115Jan26 273 156 3124 1154 86 76 92nd tierL14.1 6130 2155 Davis, Allan55 CaptainsChoice, WtrSprtsTn, Albmjmm6 3¼º 6¼775¾52¾ºº 9
CLM250001600043ftDDÁ1308Jan26 27 355 4123 153 85 80 9L7.5 -1129 1153 Davis, Allan22 ForwardLook, NevadaVacation, SouthwindMina1½ 1½ ¾221½21½ 5
CLM250001600023ftDDÁ301Jan26 263 455 1124 153 92 85 9L30.4428 154 Davis, Allan64 MemoryMakin, StagParty, SouthwindMina3¾ 6 5½545½64¾ 3
CLM250001500047ftDDÁ1118Dec25 264 355 3123 1152 84 78 8L10.3 -329 1153 Davis, Allan55 ArmedBandit, BegginForBacon, ForwardLook5½ 4¾ 5¼433½43º 2

Claimed from  Christine Crissman-Bier  (St 627 W 16% P 15% S 10% UTR .284)  for $25,000 on 11Dec25
©CLM250001600030ftDDÁ1111Dec25 272 456 125 154 86 72 92nd tierL20.5 6130 1156 Stafford, A Jr67 MemoryMakin, SouthwindMina, Coxcmb9 3¼º 11999¼85ºº 9
CLM350001850035ftDDÁ1104Dec25 27 455 124 4152 88 78 9L5.2 3230 2154 Tetrick, Tim33 CeruleanHanover, CaptainHansen, SothwndPhrh3½ 1¾º 8½997½2 nsº 6
CLM 250001500046ftDDÁ220Nov25 273 157 125 1153 83 79 8L*0.2 -3128 1153 Bartlett, Jason11 NevadaVacation, BloodFeud, BodegaBay1½ 1¾ 2¼112½11¾ 6
CLM 250001600046ftDDÁ1313Nov25 281 157 125 3153 83 80 9L*0.4 1328 3153 Bartlett, Jason12 NevadaVacation, SaulsbrookHero, BloodFeud1 1½ 4¾112½12 4
CLM 350001850050ftDDÁ906Nov25 272 56 124 4152 87 78 9L15.0 129 1154 Bartlett, Jason99 CeruleanHanover, BigGulp, BusinessDirector10 8¾º 6¾886¾86½º 8

PP8 (-40)
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2ND HALF DAILY DOUBLE EXACTA - 50 CENT 
TRIFECTA 50 CENT SUPERFECTA

PURSE $11,000
NW $6,700 in Last 5 Starts Starters in a class higher than NW10500L4/5 or a winner this class or higher in Last 
Start ineligible AE: Starters in NW5500L4/5 or less in Last Start PA Preferred POCONO DOWNS B Boyd 1 over 7 
B Beckwith 4 over 8  

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Not Available2

POST - 1:18   CR 88

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            POCONO DOWNS - SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2026

~~~69~~~16~~ ~15~~~~8

 MARK SILVA (*St 202 W 16% P 18% S 9%)Trainer 

Red

10/1 Owner - Mark A Silva,Millstone Township,NJ

1
Breeder - Steve Jones,NY

b g 6 Huntsville(NY®)-Soft Wind Hanover(NY)-SportswriterSTORM THE COURT Â
Driver -  BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 1157 W 12% P 14% S 14% UDR .244) $5,300

Life  $195,027

2025
Off

   $3,210
  $48,140
  $34,929

150

1501

1

M1

M1

5

5
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~28~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~1
~~~12~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L4

NW5000L5CD1050015ftM1524Jan26 271 354 2123 3152 86 83 10L19.3 6129 153 Boyd, Braxten32 KomodoBeach, Haggard, SteelyKnifens 2½ 1¾47452½ 7
NW7500L5CD1250032gdM11217Jan26 271 256 3124 4151 87 80 10L10.5 3327 153 Beckwith, Brett44 THTyson, CaviartLotus, BlazeOnN3 4½ 5¾543½43¾ 1
NW7500L5CD1250042syM1410Jan26 281 257 126 3153 86 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 912 HiranyaN, GoldStarSven, PrimaryColors-  
NW5000L5CD1050029ftM11303Jan26 273 356 2125 4152 91 87 10L3.4327 1153 Warren, Ridge22 BetOnMac, StormTheCourt, GandalfTheBay1½ 1¼ 2½221½21¼ 9
NW2500L5CD950023gdM1127Dec25 264 354 2122 151 83 83 9L2.9 -3328 151 Warren, Ridge11 TheBigbossA, StormTheCourt, FendiHanover¾ 1¼ ½211¼1½ 6
NW5000L5CD1050035ftM1220Dec25 27 155 4123 3151 87 81 10L4.8 728 2153 Silva, Mark77 Effingham, OurmatemenkoN, CaviartSargent8½ 7¾ 9½1098½78¼ 6
TM<86CD1500036ftM1713Dec25 271 354 123 4150 87 84 10L49.8 0327 4151 Boyd, Braxten99 StellarYankee, BettorsDonttell, TrumpsterBlues12 7¾ 5¼984¾85¾ 9
TM<86CD1500038ftM11229Nov25 274 355 2123 150 88 85 10L82.1 1127 4151 Boyd, Braxten77 SabaRock, AgedchedarHanover, TrickyMikiA9¼ 7¾ 8¾857¾76 8
NW7500L5CD1250043ftM11122Nov25 264 155 2123 3151 86 82 10L11.4 -1127 4151 Boyd, Braxten77 PineappleCrunch, Avanti, SteelyKnife9¼ 9¼ 1¼452¾65¾ 6
NW5500L41000056ftPcDÁ1408Nov25 264 355 4123 2151 87 79 8L17.0 -228 2152 Boyd, Braxten31 BelmontRoyaleN, BoomN, BrutallyhandsomeA½ 2½ 5642¾52¾ 8

PP1 (+7)

~~~23~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~5

 TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 285 W 17% P 14% S 15%)Trainer 

Blue

4/1 Owner - Fiddler's Creek Stables LLC,Naples,FL

2
Breeder - Fiddler's Creek Stables LLC,FL

b g 4 Huntsville(NY®)-Ruthie J Killean(MA)-Daylon FrontierRJS RED DEVIL Â
Driver -  MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1098 W 14% P 14% S 15% UDR .268) $6,675

Life  $166,375

2025
Off

       $0
 $129,175
  $87,400

151

1512

2

PRcÁ

PRcÁ

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~17~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L4

3-6YO30CLM1600022ftYR½302Feb26 283 259 128 4156 86 70 7L14.7 11430 159 Kakaley, Matt44 WarriorForTruth, PerfectPromiss, Alwyscttnschl4¾ 4¾º 11732½x21º 1
CGNW5PM1350043ftPhlÁ1221Dec25 274 57 3124 3153 82 77 8L14.5 6428 3154 Warren, Ridge77 LochlanHanover, TitoNCheddar, GoodbyeStrangr9½ 10 5¼574½76½º 6
CGNW5PM1350040ftPhlÁ1307Dec25 264 56 2124 153 81 82 8L*1.8 8229 154 Tetrick, Tim55 WarNoMore, BettorSafe, ShiningMoment6½ 6¾ 5½73231½º 7
CGNW5PM1350041ftPhlÁ530Nov25 274 157 3124 1153 82 SCRATCHED - SICK 65 CaptainLuffy, WhiteLotus, HeavenNeedsMe-  
CGNW3PM1200052ftPhlÁ316Nov25 28 457 4124 154 78 79 8L*0.7 5129 154 Tetrick, Tim44 RjsRedDevil, TwinBFreshBet, BeanzyFresh4½ 4½º 1¼11¼1 hdº 6
NW4PM CG1550056ftPcDÁ1308Nov25 274 356 3124 4151 81 70 7L2.7 -2428 1154 Kakaley, Matt76 MoneyhillGb, HeavenNeedsMe, ShiningMoment6¼x 10 1277764º 7
MA STK R215000054gdPRcÁ830Oct25 253 354 3122 2151 83 89 9L24.8 2128 2151 Kakaley, Matt55 RjsRedDevil, Southpaw, DiggingForGold7 5½ 1¼15343½º 3
MASS STK4500063ftPRcÁ721Oct25 26 254 3121 2150 80 87 6L5.1 029 2151 Kakaley, Matt44 CourageousWarrior, JonILoveDat, RjsRedDevil5 3½ 4¾33334½ 1
HGW2BN4PM1900059ftYR½914Oct25 281 357 2125 3153 83 81 7L7.0 0128 3154 Kakaley, Matt55 InflationProof, Oogleville, NoTresspassing5¾ 6¼ 554455¼º x1
MASS STK4500078ftPRcÁ407Oct25 263 255 1123 152 78 79 6L11.0 -6428 152 Kakaley, Matt66 RjsRedDevil, SeafoodNeighneigh, Mccusker7½ 4½ 411514 6

PP2 (-4)

~~~65~~~~8~~ ~14~~~11

 RON BURKE (St 646 W 17% P 16% S 14%)Trainer 

White

5/2 Owner - Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Knox Services,OH;P Collura,PA;J& T Silva- Purnel& 

3
Breeder - Steve H Stewart & Charles Nash & Julie R Nash,KY

b g 5 Always B Miki(PA®)-Cuts Like A Knife(KY)-A Rocknroll DanceSTEELY KNIFE® Â
Driver -  TYLER BUTER br-go (St 1367 W 22% P 17% S 14% UDR .361) $4,650

Life  $387,137

2025
Off

   $4,275
  $76,215
  $61,155

150

1504

3

M1

PhlÁ

4

3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~29~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

* 2ND TIME LASIX *

NW5000L5CD1050015ftM1524Jan26 271 354 2123 3152 86 85 10L4.9 6129 4152 Kelly, Colin21 KomodoBeach, Haggard, SteelyKnifensº 1¼ 1¼34331½ 9
NW5000L5CD1050042syM11210Jan26 264 155 124 2151 86 84 102.9 2427 4151 Kelly, Colin1i2 THTyson, SteelyKnife, Rydingtothewire2¾º 1¼ 2½211¼11¼ 2
NW7500L5CD1250029ftM11103Jan26 27 155 124 152 92 90 1018.9228 3152 Kelly, Colin31 JillibyDynamiteA, LiteNSweet, SteelyKnife1¼ 1 2¾331½31¼ 7
TM<83.5CD1250035ftM1520Dec25 271 255 2123 1152 85 84 1015.5 7427 153 Bongiorno, Josep77 AgedchedarHanover, CaptainBazing, RcknThAcs5¼ 6¼º 49108½108¾º 8
NW7500L5CD1250036ftM1313Dec25 262 155 1123 4150 89 83 815.1 0327 3151 Herschberger, Ma64 CaptainCrusaderA, DaDelightful, SolidCharacter4¼ 4 4¼55364¼ 1
NW7500L5CD1250038ftM11129Nov25 271 155 3124 152 88 79 96.0 1227 4152 Bongiorno, Josep55 DivineRight, StellarYankee, RockSolidExpress4½ 5 4763¼53¾º 8
NW7500L5CD1250043ftM11122Nov25 264 155 2123 3151 86 83 10*0.9 -128 3151 Gingras, Yannick33 PineappleCrunch, Avanti, SteelyKnife2¾ 3 nk331½31¼º 5
NW5000L5CD1050055ftM1608Nov25 263 455 2123 4150 86 87 10*0.8 0227 4150 Gingras, Yannick12 SteelyKnife, LiteNSweet, MadelinesBlkJack1¼ 1½ 1¾115½12½ 6
TM<86CD1500050ftM1701Nov25 262 454 2123 2150 87 83 1032.6 -3127 2151 Gingras, Yannick55 DukeOfCornwallN, ItsInTheStars, BondiLckdwnA4¾ 3¾ 578574½ 10
NW5000L5CD1050053ftM1525Oct25 262 55 123 4150 86 84 10*1.8 -3127 151 Ahle, Johnathan54 Springsteen, BobcatBay, LiteNSweet3½ 3¾ ¾443½64½ 5

PP3 (+1)

~~~96~~~18~~ ~15~~~13

 JOE BONGIORNO (St 185 W 19% P 15% S 16%)Trainer 

Green

5/1 Owner - Jennifer Bongiorno Stable LLC,NJ;J R Ryan,FL;Collin J Ryan,PA

4
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 6 Big Jim(ON®)-So Artsi(PA)-ArtsplaceSANTANA HANOVER Â
Driver -  BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 90 W 19% P 11% S 13% UDR .294) $3,590

Life  $411,755

2025
Off

     $750
  $90,380
  $39,650

149

1492

2

TgDnÁ

TgDnÁ

5

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~7~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L4

NW8601L51500022ftYR½509Feb26 274 57 4125 1155 87 72 8L4.6 7330 3157 Bongiorno, Josep23 BitcoinHanover, Overthinking, LousTheAttitude3¼º ¾º 12½887¾86 5
NW7719L51500022ftYR½502Feb26 273 357 3126 156 87 81 7L2.1 1130 4156 Bongiorno, Josep22 EscapeToAmerica, Dontlikeitleave, TheMikiTkrA1 1¼ 4522½21º 5
QUA30ftYR½323Jan26 291 359 129 2157 6L228 1158 Holland, Brent44 AardiesFlashN, UltimateSpeed, SantanaHanover4½ 4½-- 4¼343½44½ 5
NW7500L51500024ftYR½1015Dec25 284 59 127 4155 87 SCRATCHED - INJURED 611 NightHawk, YorokobiN, RollingWithSam-  
NW10000L41100041gdPhlÁ1230Nov25 271 156 3123 152 90 90 6L4.5 929 3152 Napolitano, G Jr11 IgnatiusA, SohoSpectreA, SantanaHanover1½ 1½ 2¾311½11½ 6
NW15000L51900043ftYR½424Nov25 28 456 125 3153 90 84 6L*1.6 -1228 3153 Mccarthy, Todd33 SweethomealabamaN, ChurchviewfrnklIr, Levine3 3¼ nk421½21º 4
NW15641L51900039ftYR½817Nov25 27 455 2123 1152 91 91 7L5.1 6228 154 Bartlett, Jason77 HemsworthN, HimselfN, ThongControl13 11 9¼778¼711 7
NW15651L51900039ftYR½910Nov25 272 156 1124 2153 89 92 8L2.6 8129 4153 Bongiorno, Josep44 Whichwaytothebeach, CurlyJamesA, Myswtbymx6½ 5 2½43232º 2
NW15000L51900052ftYR½903Nov25 28 357 2125 1153 89 77 8L16.3 -1328 3155 Dube, Daniel88 SilkyChoice, HimselfN, CamaraMoment13 12º 12781078½º 8
NW10410L51900048ftYR½627Oct25 271 456 3124 3152 88 91 7L*0.4 028 3152 Bartlett, Jason11 SantanaHanover, ChurchviewfranklIr, BoilingOr1½º 1¼ 1¾11212 4

PP4 (+25)

~~~41~~~~8~~ ~~3~~~~9

 COTE KEIM (*St 176 W 14% P 13% S 12%)Trainer 

Black

3/1 Owner - Cote J Keim,NJ;Deo Volente Farms LLC,NJ;Thomas J Pontone,NJ

5
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 5 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Mesmerize Bluechip(PA)-SportswriterMAGNIFICO HANOVER® Â
Driver - GEO. NAPOLITANO JR red-wh-grn (St 1299 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307) $2,940

Life  $178,729

2025
Off

   $1,800
  $44,821
   $1,515

149

1492

2

M1

M1

4

4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~21~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

WO6/91500038ftDDÁ722Jan26 261 54 1122 4151 86 81 9L2.7 -330 4152 Stafford, A Jr41 Shipmaster, Hypebeast, CupidShuffle1½ 2¼ 5½995¾42¾ 7
WO6/91450027ftDDÁ615Jan26 272 56 4124 2155 86 74 8L2.4 6330 4155 Stafford, A Jr55 Somelousomewhere, Welcometothshw, ShrNtBch3 4¼º 2½762¾[]42º 7
WO6/91500023ftDDÁ901Jan26 27 156 4123 2152 94 91 92nd tierL10.5128 3152 Keim, Cote34 BoldSpeed, CaptainHansen, MgnfcHnvr3¾ 3 1½333½43½ 9
NW7500L4950036syPhlÁ528Dec25 273 57 4124 153 87 85 8L*1.4 9428 3153 Tetrick, Tim11 TenTotheDozenA, CutNRunN, MagnificoHanover1½ 1½ 331111¾ 6
WO6/91450047ftDDÁ1018Dec25 263 454 4122 1151 86 87 8L*0.8 -3428 3151 Tetrick, Tim13 ControlRocks, BoldSpeed, MagnificoHanover3 1½ 232¼11½ 1
NW10000L41100040ftPhlÁ1407Dec25 264 156 1123 2151 90 93 7L*1.4 8228 3151 Napolitano, G Jr12 Mullinax, MagnificoHanover, BettorNotTalk1½ 1½ ¾211½12 5
NW12500L51750038ftM1829Nov25 27 255 1123 4149 91 83 8L73.0 1327 152 Ahle, Johnathan88 OakwoodHeymikiIr, SugarMan, BondiLockdownA7¾ 7½ 11½788½86¼º 8
3-6 YO OPN3500039ftYR½217Nov25 271 157 2125 1153 92 85 6L46.7 6328 4154 Brennan, George33 AdmiralHill, CaptainMooreA, Verdun2½ 3½ 8½66553¾ 1
NW10500L41300056ftPcDÁ1508Nov25 262 155 4122 4151 90 80 8L6.1 -2428 152 Napolitano, G Jr43 DreamBird, IDidItMyway, MagnificoHanover2¾ 2 ¾362½62º 2
NW12500L41500052ftPcDÁ1001Nov25 261 54 4121 2150 89 91 8L4.2 3428 4150 Napolitano, G Jr22 MaximHanover, GentleGiant, IDidItMyway1¾ 1¼ 1¾431¼21¼ 1

PP5 (+37)

~~182~~~19~~ ~25~~~23

 ERIC MOLLOR (*St 64 W 14% P 16% S 8%)Trainer 

Yellow

6/1 Owner - Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA

6
Breeder - Michael J Callipare,NV;Kathleen Callipare,PA

b g 9 Artspeak(PA®)-Kat N Mouse(PA)-Expensive ScooterDRACARYS Z® Â
Driver -  SIMON ALLARD blk-col blu-wh (St 882 W 14% P 16% S 12% UDR .269) $6,125

Life  $197,904

2025
Off

     $500
  $44,400
  $52,746

150

1503

3

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

8

8
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~44~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~4

2026

L4

NW7900L41000045ftMeaÁ1410Jan26 264 56 1124 2152 88 77 9L24.0 3128 3153 Husted, Kyle44 Mantador, GoPikachuGo, Sandbetweenmytoes4 4½ 5¾54466 5
NW5000L4750036syPhlÁ628Dec25 28 258 4126 155 84 85 8L*1.7 1628 155 Siegelman, Austi22 DracarysZ, StopTheShootin, CrushKillDestroy1½ 1½ ¾121½21½ 4
NW5000L4750043ftPhlÁ1521Dec25 27 155 124 3152 85 86 7L36.7 6228 4152 Allard, Simon33 Overthinking, DracarysZ, THTyson1 3¼ 1¼232½52º 3
NW5000L4750035ftPhlÁ512Dec25 264 355 3123 3152 85 77 7L90.3 6230 2154 Cole, Michael22 StayGrounded, RhythmOfTheRein, BigBangBang1½ 1½ 9½64432½ 3
30000CLHC1700034ftM1706Dec25 27 454 4122 151 86 78 10L143.4 0228 4152 Ryder, Patrick1010 Mamba, TwiggsPub, SunOfAShow11 9½ 9½895¾97¾º 8
NW5000L4750041ftPhlÁ830Nov25 27 256 1125 2153 84 77 8L14.6 5328 1154 Napolitano, Anth33 CaptainUp, ArdenMessiN, BeachTownBoy2 3 4½466¼52 2
25000CL OP1500046hyPcDÁ122Nov25 272 356 3124 4153 84 84 7L39.2 1129 1154 Pantaleano, Jame44 SunOfAShow, WhiskeyBreath, DracarysZ3¾ 3¾ 2341¾53 1
NW3500L4800058ftPcDÁ408Nov25 271 455 2123 151 81 79 8L33.5 -229 3152 Pantaleano, Jame22 Pleaseletmeknow, RitchieAlpha, BettorSafe¾ 1¼ 7¾542¼21¼ 8
30000CLHC1600052ftPcDÁ801Nov25 271 454 4122 2151 85 84 7L86.0 3228 1152 Pantaleano, Jame55 SpringBlake, Nvrfearlloydishere, ThunderHntrJ1¾ 5 4¼441¾54¾º 1
NW3500L4800056ftPcDÁ1427Oct25 264 56 3123 1151 83 80 7L10.3 0328 2152 Pantaleano, Jame22 WhiskeyBreath, BoardwalkBet-, MetalMan+1¼ 1¼ 663131¼ 2

PP6 (-16)
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~~~67~~~~4~~ ~18~~~14

 BLAKE MACINTOSH (*St 547 W 12% P 13% S 13%)Trainer 

Pink

15/1 Owner - Tim J Dickieson,Holland Centre,ON

7
Breeder - Pinske Stables,MN

b g 6 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Robin Cruiser(KY)-Yankee CruiserKAPTAIN KARLOS®
Driver -  JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (*St 1996 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254) $4,482

Life  $177,336

2025
Off

       $0
  $12,747
  $22,377

150 Lex1 3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~4

2026

L4

QUA18ftM1324Jan26 293 259 1129 1157 6427 2157 Cutting, Jacob33 WhiteLotus, ExpeditedService, OrderOneToGo2¼ 2¾-- 1½443½32½ 1
QUA36gdM1717Jan26 291 357 4125 3152 7227 155 Marohn, James Jr77 HezAlltheRageN, CaptainCrusadrA, HzChrttpprA7¾ 8½-- 12¼671179 7

Trainer change from  Tyler Moore  (St 219 W 16% P 21% S 13% UTR .325)  after 07Jun25
NW9000L5CD1460069ftWbsbÂ607Jun25 261 354 2122 150 87 77 109.7 -7227 4151 Henry, Travis88 UncleShankA, JackPanic, StonebridgeHelios10 10º 9½810121010º 3
NW9000L5CD1460048ftWbsbÂ1331May25 273 156 1124 2152 86 76 1065.5 -4426 2152 Henry, Travis88 CenturyInspector, ColdCreekQueso, KaptainKrls12 6½ ½354¼76¾º 1

Trainer change from  Blake Macintosh  (St 697 W 15% P 14% S 11% UTR .274)  after 10May25
6U W2-NW51750067ftM1110May25 264 154 4121 1150 85 85 78.4 -2128 151 Herschberger, Ma66 PineappleCrunch, TrumpsterBlues, LaughShop7½ 6½º 3¾653½65¼º 3
NW5000L4CD1050064ftM11326Apr25 271 155 1123 4151 88 86 1051.7 5228 1152 Miller, David66 DeLaHoyaHanover, KaptainKarlos, DeanBHanvr6½ 4½º 2232½53¼º 3
W4-7PM CG1700040syPcDÁ1212Apr25 281 457 127 4154 87 85 760.9 19427 3155 Napolitano, G Jr44 Bonaparte, BorninlockdownGb, SweethomelbmN4½ 4 3¾431¾44 3
W4-7PM CG1700048syPcDÁ805Apr25 281 157 125 4152 85 84 826.8 828 3153 Napolitano, G Jr33 Bonaparte, PrincipleInterest, KaptainKarlos3¼ 2½ 4331¼32¾ 2
WO3-5RL-CD1610057ftWbsbÂ715Mar25 272 356 125 2151 85 78 1018.0 0326 153 Borth, Tyler67 JkTogetherAgain, TheVicar, JmrSpeakAway8½ 8 8668½67 7
WO3-5RL-CD1610030ftWbsbÂ608Mar25 281 356 124 152 82 86 713.4 7427 3152 Borth, Tyler44 RJRingo, TobinsChester, TrosaA4½ 4¾ 3¼45444¼ 1

PP7 (-34)

~~~57~~~16~~ ~~6~~~~4

 ENRICO ROBINSON (*St 122 W 25% P 20% S 15%)Trainer 

Gray

12/1 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

8
Breeder - Solid Gold Standardbreds,AS

b g 6 Art Major-Nolessthanperfect(AUS)-Bettor's DelightTEN TOTHE DOZEN A Â
Driver -  COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 259 W 6% P 10% S 14% UDR .162) $5,200

Life  $156,654

2025
Off

       $0
  $61,817
   $8,662

149

1503 PRcÁ

HoPÂ

5

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

NW10000L51700016ftYR½927Jan26 291 458 2128 157 87 77 7L16.5 14229 158 Gingras, Yannick22 ThenuCameAlongA, Wavemaker, BondiLockdwnA1½ 1½ 5¼634¾21½ 3
NW15000L51900029ftYR½619Jan26 283 57 1125 154 89 83 8L3.5 930 156 Bartlett, Jason44 Joemikiyoursofine, ImaPerfectChoice, HimselfN4¾ 7 10854¾54½ 6
NW7500L4950036syPhlÁ528Dec25 273 57 4124 153 87 88 8L2.0 9427 153 Herschberger, Ma22 TenTotheDozenA, CutNRunN, MagnificoHanover1½ 1½ 2¾12121¾ 5
TM<86CD1500035ftM11120Dec25 27 354 1123 3151 86 88 8L8.8 7228 1152 Chisholm, Bradle43 Jettingtomalibu, DaDelightful, AcesOrBettor1¼ 2¼º 2¾76552¾º 4
TM<83.5CD1250036ftM1813Dec25 273 56 3123 3150 86 86 9L8.9 0127 1151 Chisholm, Bradle21 LaserSpeed, AcesOrBettor, TenTotheDozenAhdº 1¼ 3½333¼32 4
TM<86CD1500034ftM1806Dec25 271 55 123 3150 87 85 9L43.8 028 2151 Chisholm, Bradle22 ItsInTheStars, SouthBeachStar, Seasideescape½º 1 4¼43231¾ 5

Trainer change from  Jeffrey Cullipher  (St 1757 W 20% P 14% S 13% UTR .332)  after 24Nov25
NW10000L51700043ftYR½124Nov25 28 257 126 154 88 80 8L3.7 -1128 2154 Mccarthy, Todd22 ImtheblackflashN, TenTotheDoznA^, ThIdlDncrA2 1½ 2¼Ò22221½ 4
NW8001L51500039ftYR½117Nov25 273 456 1125 4153 88 91 8L*1.7 6328 4153 Bartlett, Jason11 TenTotheDozenA, BrutallyhandsmA, ThsIsThPln2½ 1½ 1111½11½ 5
NW7500L5CD1325042syStga½209Nov25 274 357 2126 3154 85 83 8L1.5 5228 155 Gray, Shawn21 AlwaysBElvis, TenTotheDozenA, ImNoOutlawN½ 1½ 2¼231¾31½ 4
NW2500L4650060ftPhlÁ702Nov25 272 356 125 4152 80 80 6L*0.1 0427 4152 Herschberger, Ma11 TenTotheDozenA, HurrymikiHanover, MarketBsd½ 1½ 3¾112½11½ 3

PP8 (-40)
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EXACTA - 50 CENT TRIFECTA 50 CENT 
SUPERFECTA

PURSE $8,500
NW $4,000 in Last 5 Starts Starters in a class higher than NW7500L4/5 or a winner this class or higher in Last 
Start ineligible AE: Starters in NW2500L4/5 or less in Last Start PA Preferred POCONO DOWNS  

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Not Available3

POST - 1:36   CR 82

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            POCONO DOWNS - SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2026

~~103~~~13~~ ~21~~~20

 JOE BONGIORNO (St 185 W 19% P 15% S 16%)Trainer 

Red

5/2 Owner - Gregory S Tucker,Washington,NJ

1
Breeder - Stonegate Stdbred Fms Inc,NJ

b g 7 Bettor's Delight(ON®)-Skinny Dip(NJ)-Western IdealUP THE CREEK Â
Driver -  BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 90 W 19% P 11% S 13% UDR .294) $3,140

Life  $211,654

2025
Off

   $1,820
  $49,745
   $6,000

151

1514

4

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

6

6
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~8
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~4

2026

L4

20000CLM1400020ftYR½404Feb26 283 458 2127 1156 82 79 8L4.4 829 3156 Bartlett, Jason33 SethHanover, PinkFloydHanover, HesSpecial3 3 2½42121º 3
20000CLM1400013ftYR½828Jan26 282 58 2126 4155 82 81 8L58.8 11428 157 Siegelman, Austi66 Hurrikanekingjames, EverM, FamilyRecipe7½ 7½ 6¼56868¾ 6
20000CLHC1100036syPhlÁ328Dec25 273 56 4124 2154 83 80 8L10.3 12429 155 Pelling, Jack54 BettorBySeaside, Foxhunt, UpTheCreek4½ 4 3¼352½62½º 1
NW5259L51300050gdYR½1219Dec25 281 458 4127 4156 84 75 8L4.2 18130 1159 Buter, Tyler44 PopIt, BetOnMac, JettStarN5 4½º 12½63645¾º 1
20000CLHC1250034ftM11206Dec25 264 54 3122 3151 83 78 10L18.9 0230 153 Bongiorno, Josep11 RockmeRollme, PeterPetrifyN, BelmontMajorN1 ns 7953½11 10
20000CLHC1100041ftPhlÁ330Nov25 271 356 1124 153 84 79 8L9.6 5328 4153 Pelling, Jack77 SaulsbrookRaptor, TheBossSaid, DpRealordeal7 6¾ 3¾47474¾ 5
20000CLHC1100050ftPhlÁ323Nov25 262 256 3123 2152 84 80 7L9.2 2228 153 Pelling, Jack55 DpRealordeal, PinkFloydHanover, UpTheCreek6½ 6 3½354½55 2
20000CLHC1100052ftPhlÁ116Nov25 262 355 2123 152 82 84 6L2.1 5428 3152 Pelling, Jack55 DpRealordeal, SaulsbrookRaptor, PinkFlydHnvr6½ 6½ 3½531¾32¼ 4
20000CLHC1100062ftPhlÁ209Nov25 261 255 2123 4151 83 83 8L*1.4 1128 1152 Pelling, Jack87 BlowinSmoke, DpRealordeal, JuddyDouglasA8¾º 5½º 2½57463¼º 5
20000CLHC1100060ftPhlÁ302Nov25 262 254 123 1152 83 82 8L3.1 0228 1152 Pelling, Jack66 UpTheCreek, PinkFloydHanover, DpRealordeal7 6¼ 1¼144½64º 4

PP1 (+7)

~~~29~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~2

 DEBORAH DAGUET (St 206 W 13% P 17% S 13%)Trainer 

Blue

7/2 Owner - GRJ Partners LLC,Port Washington,NY

2
Breeder - GRJ Partners LLC,NY

b g 4 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Long Shot Trish(NJ)-American IdealLONG SHOT BUCKETS®
Driver -  ANTHONY NAPOLITANO wh-red-grn (St 1105 W 17% P 16% S 15% UDR .309) $3,650

Life   $32,418

2025
Off

     $650
  $31,768
   $3,000

156

156 Stga½

Stga½

3

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA28ftPcDÁ910Feb26 274 356 126 3154 5427 2155 Napolitano, Anth44 Mindtrip, KourageousKey, LongShotBuckets6½ 10-- 4½341¼48 3
NW5000L51300016ftYR½1127Jan26 284 358 1127 2156 86 51 811.8 14134 2203 Kelly, Colin55 ThongControl, CaviartSargent, SamharaN6 6¼ 358820610 4
NW5000L51300017ftYR½1020Jan26 291 259 2128 4156 82 79 821.0 12128 2157 Dube, Daniel55 ChevronArtN, Printville, ItzaDangerzoneA6 6 3½553½54¼ 4

Trainer change from  Melissa Beckwith  (St 812 W 25% P 17% S 14% UTR .396)  after 03Dec25
10000 OPCD1000028gdStga½303Dec25 283 258 4127 158 72 68 6*0.8 7230 1158 Beckwith, Brett11 RomanticLou, LongShotBuckets, OlympicBlaze1½ 1½ 1½211½11½ 1
10000 OPCD1000054gdStga½726Nov25 281 59 1128 4156 74 68 813.8 3228 4157 Byron, Aaron66 JmsBestBet, KinnderKenogami, Rockymountainl8¾ 7¾ 4¾564¾66º 5
10000 OPCD1000040ftStga½619Nov25 271 356 4124 4153 74 76 83.6 0329 1155 Beckwith, Brett43 CaptainDeeTee, BobbyWhiteSocks, JmsBestBet1½ 2¾ 7¼644¾53¾º 1
10000 OPCD1000038ftStga½212Nov25 292 459 3128 157 73 69 818.6 4228 4157 Long, Chris44 CanAm, RomanticLou, ClassicJim5½ 5¼ 444343¾ 4
WO2-5PMCD1200050ftStga½326Oct25 282 457 4126 3155 79 73 815.9 1428 1156 Beckwith, Brett33 Skylight, DarkHour, Invictus3 3½ 3½443¼43¼ 3
NW2PMCD1000058ftStga½312Oct25 281 158 3127 157 73 68 85.9 2129 2157 Beckwith, Brett55 MajorTrip, LongShotBuckets, OriginalMusic5½ 6 2½243¼43¼º 6
NW2PMCD1000074ftStga½1105Oct25 272 256 1126 3155 72 74 74.4 -1229 4155 Beckwith, Brett55 Pestcontrol, LongShotBuckets, WatchYourMouth5 7 ¾22131½º 4

PP2 (-4)

~~~38~~~~6~~ ~~9~~~~3

 PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 57 W 4% P 9% S 11%)Trainer 

White

6/1 Owner - Friendship Stables LLC,NJ;Pb Racing Stables Inc,AZ

3
Breeder - Fiddler's Creek Stables LLC,FL

b g 5 Huntsville(NY®)-Apple Delight(NY)-Bettor's DelightAVENGER FORCE Â
Driver -  MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1098 W 14% P 14% S 15% UDR .268) $2,225

Life  $213,728

2025
Off

   $2,540
  $48,205
  $42,003

150

1504

4

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

4

4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~25~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~1
~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

3-6YO30CLM1600022ftYR½409Feb26 283 58 126 2155 84 80 8L12.7 7429 1156 Dube, Daniel44 PerfectPromises, LyonsBenjamin, QuoteMeNotN3 3¾º 3¾654¾32½º 1
3-6YO30CLM1600022ftYR½302Feb26 283 259 128 4156 86 76 7L31.2 1129 4157 Dube, Daniel55 WarriorForTruth, PerfectPromiss, Alwyscttnschl6¾ 6¾ 5¼465¼ii54½ 3
3-6YO30CLM1600029ftYR½919Jan26 283 58 4125 3154 85 61 8L85.4 930 3200 Dube, Daniel88 Ameritric, WarriorForTruth, WhyTomorrowRay10 17 30¼8830824 8
TM<80.5CD1050042syM11110Jan26 271 355 2124 1153 82 79 10L9.2 7329 154 Kelly, Colin44 PompeoHanover, ItsMahomesA, AvengerForce3 4º 3¾3212 nsº 2
TM<80.5CD1050029ftM11203Jan26 264 354 4122 2151 92 79 10L13.3229 3153 Warren, Ridge89 BondiShakeN, DontbothermenoneN, FendiHanovr10 6½º 11887¾97ºº 8
3-6YO20CLM1400038ftYR½217Dec25 273 456 4125 4155 81 78 8L23.2 3329 4155 Dube, Daniel23 EverM, AvengerForce, LousBeach2 1½ hd23222¼ 1
15000CLHC1250034ftM11206Dec25 264 54 3122 3151 83 SCRATCHED - PERSONAL 100 RockmeRollme, PeterPetrifyN, BelmontMajorN-  
25000CLHC1400038ftM1429Nov25 273 256 1125 3152 82 76 8L26.9 1327 2153 Ahle, Johnathan77 LmcPeanutsWatchn, CompensateMe, TwiggsPub8¾ 7¾ 4763½53½º 7
TM<83.5CD1250043ftM1822Nov25 273 356 2124 2151 86 74 10L13.2 -1128 2153 Ahle, Johnathan55 Seasideescape, TrumpsterBlues, PompeoHanvr4¼ 2¼º 9¾1010854º 2

Trainer change from  Brandon Presto  (St 871 W 22% P 14% S 13% UTR .352)  after 17Oct25
CDCLMNW6750060ftMeaÁ617Oct25 273 356 1125 4152 79 78 7L*0.2 0327 4152 Palone, David11 AvengerForce, BrooklynWolf, FinalChance1½ 1½ 1½11111½ 4

PP3 (+1)

~~177~~~18~~ ~21~~~21

 ANTHONY IV DEFRANCESCO (*St 84 W 8% P 10% S 10%)Trainer 

Green

8/1 Owner - Louis A Di Tullio,Glenside,PA;Louis M Di Tullio,Collegeville,PA

4
Breeder - Jesse J De Long,WI

b g 9 Rockin Image(IN®)-Gypsys Good Girl(WI)-WuzzupHES ROCKIN RALPHIE Â
Driver -  SIMON ALLARD blk-col blu-wh (St 882 W 14% P 16% S 12% UDR .269) $3,310

Life  $152,100

2025
Off

     $460
  $13,045
   $6,944

152

1524

1

PhlÁ

DDÁ

8

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~18~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L4

Ü

Trainer change from  Mike Terpolilli  (St 21 W 19% P 14% S 4% UTR .285)  after 16Jan26
MADC 11150030ftM1916Jan26 264 55 3123 1152 75 65 10L21.1 2230 3155 Terpolilli, Mike22 SeeyouAtThebeach, IllusionSeelster, RockOnLin¾ 1º 17½961258¼º 4

Trainer change from  Anthony IV Defrancesco  (St 82 W 8% P 9% S 9% UTR .172)  after 24Dec25
NW1 20251000048ftPhlÁ124Dec25 28 57 126 156 73 63 6L2.0 8331 3157 Givens, Brandon11 Islandspecialmajor, CruisePatrol, WaltsNttyDtty1½ 1½ 8½656½2½ 2

Trainer change from  Michael Austin  (St 108 W 10% P 5% S 12% UTR .175)  after 18Dec25
NW300PSL5400040ftMR½118Dec25 274 56 4125 157 72 75 7L3.0 2231 1157 Merton, Thomas11 Yellowjerseyrichie, HesRockinRalphie, BLkCrsr¼º 1 ¾21¼1½ 3
NW200PSL5370024ftMR½111Dec25 29 2102 1132 4202 71 59 8L3.5 13230 4202 Merton, Thomas32 HesRockinRalphie, MisterDavidC, CartersCaper1¼º 2 ¾131¼31½ 8
NW400PSL5460032ftMR½703Dec25 281 59 1129 1200 73 60 8L6.6 7430 201 Merton, Thomas54 Scootnroll, Bueller, ClaytonsBettorN6 4¼ 4675¼85 1
NW500PSL5560034ftMR½418Nov25 274 58 1127 157 76 68 8L62.1 230 4158 Cushing, Ronald87 TahuyaHandsome, Luckisontheway, SpectclrPls8¾ 7½ 8¾882787¾ 6
QUA34ftMR½312Nov25 294 159 129 4158 4L229 159 Taggart, Jim Jr33 ShineALight, HesRockinRalphie, BlazinForLife2½ 2¾-- 1½232¼32¾ 1

Trainer change from  Anthony IV Defrancesco  (St 72 W 11% P 13% S 12% UTR .229)  after 20Oct25
NW1500L4700052syPcDÁ1120Oct25 28 458 2126 2155 83 SCRATCHED - INJURED 718 BostonRocks, PeterPetrifyN, BrookdaleSeb-  
NW2500L4650083ftPhlÁ514Sep25 272 56 124 3152 82 SCRATCHED - LAME 7-3 PinkFloydHanover, BarbossaHanover, HsmnPlyr-  
NW1250L4600081ftPhlÁ204Sep25 27 256 1124 153 79 73 8L8.4 1429 2154 Allard, Simon22 WarraweeTotal, CaptainNashville, HesRcknRlph1½ 2½ 6¾322½22½ 2

PP4 (+25)

~~155~~~27~~ ~26~~~24

 CODY SCHADEL (St 92 W 5% P 11% S 18%)Trainer 

Black

12/1 Owner - Christine L Schadel,Spring Glen,PA;Caitlin J Solt,Gratz,PA

5
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b h 8 Artspeak(PA®)-Triplet Hanover(PA)-Big TownerTERRY A HANOVER®
Driver -  TODD SCHADEL blu-wh (St 179 W 3% P 9% S 15% UDR .130) $520

Life  $243,359

2025
Off

       $0
  $16,705
  $28,497

151

1523

3

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

7

6
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~24~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~6

2026

L4

Ü

NW1 20251000033ftPhlÁ1531Dec25 262 55 1123 4153 75 64 82.7 5232 157 Schadel, Todd22 Graciesonthegreen, BestBettor, WaltsNattyDatty½º 1½º 15¾76857½º 6
NW2500L4650043ftPhlÁ821Dec25 271 156 2124 2154 79 70 834.8 6430 156 Schadel, Todd33 StopTheShootin, CardsAFlyin, KomodoBeach3 3 8764½54 3
NW2500L4650039ftPhlÁ1404Dec25 273 456 124 2152 82 78 844.2 4428 3153 Schadel, Todd33 BigBangBang, PurplePoet, ImTalkinHungry3 3½ 6½433½34 4
NW2500L4650050ftPhlÁ923Nov25 27 55 2122 2151 82 76 878.5 2429 154 Schadel, Todd66 ArdenMessiN, JustasecN, CaviartActTwo11 11 12¾668¼68¾ 7
NW1250L4600052ftPhlÁ1316Nov25 274 357 125 3154 79 73 53.7 530 155 Schadel, Todd11 SweetIdeal, TerryAHanover, Rilkoff1½ 1½ 1¾211½11¾ 5
WINTER1250034ftPcDÁ1010Nov25 28 256 2124 1153 82 76 798.8 6229 3154 Schadel, Todd77 BuildingBoost, PompeoHanover, RhythmOfTheRn7½ 7½ 7½774½74½ 7
WINTER1250058ftPcDÁ1003Nov25 271 357 1125 3154 80 66 865.9 5429 1156 Schadel, Cody77 ExpeditedService, Franco, Buzzer7¾ 7½ 857685¾ 6
NW2500L4650060ftPhlÁ1126Oct25 263 355 2124 2153 82 74 850.8 2229 154 Schadel, Todd22 Rifleman, Haggard, DancePartner2 1½ 3½442¼31 5
NW2500L4650075ftPhlÁ1319Oct25 271 156 2124 2153 78 73 812.7 5429 1155 Schadel, Todd65 Granite, SaulsbrookRaptor, NorthwestYankee5 5¼ 9¼666¾75¼ 3
NW1500L4700080ftPcDÁ506Oct25 272 56 3123 152 80 74 84.8 -3428 153 Schadel, Todd66 LyonsMusic, PeterPetrifyN, OliveAndATwist4½ 6¼ 5573¼63º 5

PP5 (+37)

~~101~~~14~~ ~17~~~13

 TODD BUTER (St 82 W 17% P 12% S 11%)Trainer 

Yellow

3/1 Owner - Oldford Racing LLC,Port Huron,MI

6
Breeder - Wibble Holdings Limited,NZ

b g 9 Art Major(NY®)-Let's Go Cullen(NZL)-Christian CullenRED RIGHTHAND MAN N
Driver -  TYLER BUTER br-go (St 1367 W 22% P 17% S 14% UDR .361) $1,194

Life  $135,288

2025
Off

     $570
  $49,120
   $6,990

151

1513

3

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

8

8
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~3~~ ~~8~~~~7
~~~12~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~4

2026

L4

NW2500L5CD950015ftM11324Jan26 282 257 3125 1154 84 76 1018.5 6327 2154 Smith, Stephen53 MyPalJoe, RockinTheAces, HurrikaneJonnyboy2½ 2¾ 1½454¼65¾º 8
Trainer change from  Allen Sisco  (St 107 W 14% P 12% S 12% UTR .248)  after 10Jan26

NW4800L4800045ftMeaÁ1210Jan26 261 255 1123 4151 86 81 991.8 3328 1153 Myers, Lucas99 DoMischief, DragonCity, ChiefMate12 10 7¼666½87 8
NW3600L4780044syMeaÁ1426Dec25 281 258 3126 1154 86 81 719.1 15128 3155 Irvine, Justin67 GoPikachuGo, WeShallSea, SmokinJoeHanover9i 7 7456½44½º 7
NW3800L4780032syMeaÁ1212Dec25 272 57 2125 2154 84 81 8*1.3 13429 1155 Irvine, Justin11 DragonCity, AmericanWarrior, RocksShiningStr1½ 1½ 462¼1½ 4
NW3500L4780029ftMeaÁ505Dec25 264 255 124 2152 85 82 91.8 429 153 Irvine, Justin11 FliteCraft, RedRighthandManN, BetterOption1º 1½ 322211½ 6
NW5500L4900032ftMeaÁ1428Nov25 264 455 124 153 87 83 848.4 7128 2153 Shaw, Christophe44 RockedNLoaded, PatronusStarN, Louie3 4½ 1¾554½66½ 3
NW9500L41200052ftMeaÁ714Nov25 271 256 3123 3150 89 80 9111.2 0427 2152 Shaw, Christophe77 RailroadStation, MoneymanMikki, Mantador8 9 9½878½75½º 4
NW9500L41150060syMeaÁ807Nov25 271 156 2123 3151 88 87 623.4 428 1152 Shaw, Christophe55 CruzinAmerica, RockedNLoaded, HammeringHnk6½ 6½ 3554½54½ 2
NW9900L41250050ftMeaÁ731Oct25 271 155 122 150 88 86 934.6 4428 1152 Shaw, Christophe77 LouGrant, AClassYankee, AmericanFling8½ 9 10¾778½77½ 4
OPEN1320063gdHstng½1007Oct25 281 156 1126 2155 82 82 8*0.5129 3155 Massey, Kody22 TwoBirdsOnestone, RedRighthandManN, Rb½ 1 122121 5

PP6 (-16)
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~~138~~~23~~ ~13~~~11

 MICHAEL FIUMENERO (*St 120 W 10% P 17% S 17%)Trainer 

Pink

9/2 Owner - Michael P Fiumenero,NJ;William R Bena,NJ;Wayne Mcghee,NJ

7
Breeder - Marc A Bontrager & Maynard Lee Bontrager,IN

bl g 8 Jk Endofanera(IN®)-Honey's Luck(IN)-SportsmasterMADELINES BLK JACK Â
Driver -  BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 1157 W 12% P 14% S 14% UDR .244) $3,335

Life  $271,075

2025
Off

   $2,570
  $38,875
  $39,130

150

1521

4

Har½

MVRÁ

7

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~31~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~21~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~1

2026

L4

12500CL OP1150023ftM1223Jan26 28 355 3124 4155 78 73 10L6.5 11330 4155 Fiumenero, Micha31 RockOnLine, MadelinesBlkJack, LincolnBoulvrdns 2¼ nk242¾43¼ 6
10000CL900044ftM1611Jan26 283 256 4123 2153 77 67 10L8.2 6130 2156 Chisholm, Bradle910 DancingLew, LyonsLiberty, BornToDance10 10º 14¾9912912º 10
15000 CL900036syPhlÁ228Dec25 271 355 1124 1154 81 79 7L3.0 9331 2156 Warren, Ridge33 BenSolo, SquadronSeelster, MuscleBartA1 1 1152533½ 3
NW5000L5CD1050035ftM1220Dec25 27 155 4123 3151 87 82 10L52.3 7327 2153 Bongiorno, Josep88 Effingham, OurmatemenkoN, CaviartSargent10 9¼ 8¾9109¼910 8
NW2500L5CD950036ftM11213Dec25 271 355 4123 1152 84 78 10L31.1 0227 153 Boyd, Braxten1010 OurmatemenkoN, JahanHanover, BestChip15 12 446599¼ 10
NW2500L5CD950034ftM11306Dec25 272 454 2123 3151 83 77 10L4.0 029 153 Cutting, Jacob44 CaptainBatboy, StraightTalk, RecordYear2¼ 2¾ 6¾545½53¼º 2
NW1500L4700046gdPcDÁ1122Nov25 272 256 4124 2153 84 82 8L3.1 8228 2153 Allard, Simon22 NobHillFlash, MadelinesBlkJack, BigBangBang1¼ 1¼ ½23131½ 5
NW2500L5CD950049gdM11415Nov25 274 456 4125 153 83 68 9L4.7 -4327 154 Miller, Tyler33 WarraweeTotal, StatesidelckdwnGb, KomodoBch1¾ 2½ 4¾65452¾ 2
NW5000L5CD1050055ftM1608Nov25 263 455 2123 4150 86 82 10L52.8 0426 4151 Boyd, Braxten75 SteelyKnife, LiteNSweet, MadelinesBlkJack6 5½ 5359¼68 3

Trainer change from Edwin Gannon Jr  (St 240 W 15% P 14% S 15% UTR .281)  after 21Oct25
25000CL1000068ftHar½621Oct25 271 455 4123 4152 85 82 8L104.4 -1228 1154 Callahan, Corey88 Coxcomb, TopGenius, Mcpleasant13 14 7678½710º 8

PP7 (-34)
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EXACTA - 50 CENT TRIFECTA 50 CENT 
SUPERFECTA $1 PICK 3 (4-5-6)

PURSE $15,000
Game of Claims L.C. No. 1 - 1st Leg Claiming $25,000 2nd division of 5 POCONO DOWNS J Bartlett 2 over 5 B 
Boyd 7 over 4 Pirates Code- First Time Lasix  

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Not Available4

POST - 1:54   CR 85

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            POCONO DOWNS - SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2026

~~106~~~22~~ ~10~~~11

 MARIA ALVAREZ (St 57 W 16% P 18% S 16%)Trainer 

Red

5/2 Owner - Friendship Stables LLC,Mountain Lakes,NJ

$25,000

1
Breeder - Caviart Farms,VA

b g 7 Huntsville(NY®)-Caviart Christa(KY)-SportswriterCAVIART CAMDEN Â
Driver -  COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 259 W 6% P 10% S 14% UDR .162) $9,941

Life  $353,841

2025
Off

   $9,521
  $38,908
  $28,738

148

151
1512
2
3

HoPÂ
M1

Lex1

6
7

2
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~33~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~13~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

25000CLHC1700015ftM1724Jan26 281 55 4122 4151 85 88 10L2.7 628 152 Kelly, Colin67 SaulsbrookRaptor, BettingOnCaesar, CavrtCmdn5¼ 6¼º ¾33165¾ºº 5
20000CLHC1250032gdM1617Jan26 263 154 2122 2151 85 88 10L14.8 3127 2151 Kelly, Colin1010 CaviartCamden, RockmeRollme, AcapulcoSnbrn10 9 nk142¾108¾ºº 8
22000CLHC1400029ftM1903Jan26 27 454 123 4151 94 87 10L9.029 153 Siegelman, Austi78 Diamondbeach, Cellmate, Fulsome9 7 5¾88585½ 7
25000CLHC1400023ftM1927Dec25 264 154 3122 2151 84 81 10L15.8 0128 1152 Siegelman, Austi1010 BigBangBang, BlackEditionN, SonOfATigerN12 8½º 4¼775½107½ 8
30000CLHC1700035ftM1620Dec25 261 454 2123 151 88 83 10L9.2 7428 1153 Marohn, James Jr66 BostonBound, CaviartLotus, BigBangBang7¼ 6½º 10¾799½45¼º 6
30000CLHC1700036ftM1513Dec25 261 55 123 2151 88 SCRATCHED - SICK 90 Mamba, SunOfAShow, CaviartLotus-  

Trainer change from  Robert Johnson  (St 267 W 13% P 10% S 13% UTR .239)  after 28Nov25
NW10000L41300025ftHoPÂ928Nov25 273 455 4123 2151 87 87 9L3.5 327 2151 Tetrick, Trace33 CaviartCamden, FoxValleyJulian, AmericnClssc1½ 3 112 hd33º 2
NW5000L41250048syHoPÂ221Nov25 261 355 124 4151 85 83 8L5.2 3126 2152 Ross, Jordan88 PlayMeRock, Tankalicious, CaviartCamden12º 9¾º 3367811º 7
NW5000L41250057ftHoPÂ1414Nov25 272 456 2125 4152 87 81 9L53.8 3226 153 Ross, Jordan88 SeriousMiki, AlwaysALaser, PlayActionPass10 8¾º 1¼673½86½º 8
NW5200L41250051ftHoPÂ707Nov25 264 455 4124 152 86 83 9L13.9 4326 3152 Tetrick, Trace66 RoundHereBuzz, DreamingOfLou, JokerRockwell6 6¾º 2¾463¾76º 2

PP1 (+7)

~~~62~~~16~~ ~~5~~~~6

 DARREN TANEYHILL (St 188 W 24% P 16% S 14%)Trainer 

Blue

6/1 Owner - P T Stable,Brick,NJ

$25,000

2
Breeder - Let It Ride Stables Inc,FL

b g 5 Heston Blue Chip(PA®)-Miss Babe Delight(PA)-Bettor's DelightHELLO GORGEOUS® Â
Driver -  JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 191 W 25% P 19% S 13% UDR .399) $9,300

Life  $109,151

2025
Off

       $0
  $78,606
  $10,190

151

1511

1

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~9~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

QUA16ftPcDÁ709Feb26 301 259 128 156 4L128 2156 Bartlett, Jason22 HezaCharttopperA, HelloGorgeous, Dwnrghtdlcs1¼ 1¼-- 2¼221¼21¼ 1
QUA23ftPhlÁ309Dec25 291 458 128 4156 4L228 157 Allard, Simon33 Fulsome, GroovyJoe, HelloGorgeous3 3-- 133233 1
24000CLHC1100050ftPhlÁ623Nov25 282 157 3124 4152 84 72 7L14.7 2129 4154 Beyer, Troy76 HesaKingslayerN, NineteenthManA, TruBlHypntc7½ 3¼º 9¾677¾75 6
25CL 3-5YO1500058ftPcDÁ708Nov25 263 455 4123 3152 82 72 7L*1.6 -2429 3153 Boyd, Braxten12 CompensateMe, PerfectPromises, DAMcdreamy½º 1¼ 561 hd1¼ 1

Claimed from  Israel Estrada  (St 557 W 19% P 14% S 11% UTR .317)  for $31,250 on 01Nov25
©25CL 3-5YO1500052ftPcDÁ1101Nov25 271 356 3123 2152 82 82 8L16.6 3328 153 Boyd, Braxten21 WhiskeyBreath, MetalMan, HelloGorgeous1¼ 1¼ 3332½43¾ 8
25CL 3-5YO1500052ftPcDÁ725Oct25 27 56 3123 4151 82 83 8L*1.6 -1128 4151 Beckwith, Brett11 HelloGorgeous, CompensateMe, BallardEinstein1¼ 1¼ 1¾11 ns1¾ 3
25CL 3-5YO1500064ftPcDÁ118Oct25 263 55 3122 2151 84 81 8L16.2 0328 152 Boyd, Braxten77 SpindoctorHanover, OddsOnLiquidity, THMcmrry8 6¾ 3½463¾73¾º 6
25CL 3-5YO1500078ftPcDÁ804Oct25 272 156 4123 1152 82 77 8L3.2 -4128 1152 Buter, Tyler55 HelloGorgeous, LuxuryVirgin, Enforcer3½ 3¼º 212½31½º 2
20000CLHC1100078ftPhlÁ228Sep25 262 155 4122 4150 83 80 8L17.3 -5227 4151 Beyer, Troy88 JuddyDouglasA, SantafesCoach, StraightUpCool11 9½ 4¾57588 6
20000CLHC1100083ftPhlÁ114Sep25 262 154 1122 4150 82 85 8L12.1 -329 1151 Beyer, Troy12 THMcmurry, ColignyHanover, HelloGorgeous½º ½ 1¾31½2 hd 6

PP2 (-4)

~~208~~~28~~ ~30~~~31

 SCOTT BROCKWELL (*St 110 W 8% P 10% S 18%)Trainer 

White

10/1 Owner - Scott A Brockwell,Philadelphia,PA

$25,000

3
Breeder - John E Barnard,FL

b g 9 Straight Shooting(IN®)-Annie Your Cool(IN)-Cole MufflerSTRAIGHT UP COOL ‡Â
Driver -  SIMON ALLARD blk-col blu-wh (St 882 W 14% P 16% S 12% UDR .269) $2,525

Life  $374,726

2025
Off

       $0
  $43,015
  $57,755

150

152

1

PhlÁ

HoPÂ

8

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~6
~~~22~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~5

2026

L4

QUA28ftPcDÁ910Feb26 274 356 126 3154 5‡L128 2156 Allard, Simon55 Mindtrip, KourageousKey, LongShotBuckets8½ 12-- 9½553¾511 5
20000CLHC1100033ftPhlÁ431Dec25 264 356 2125 3154 83 70 8‡L38.0 5329 3155 Givens, Brandon77 LeroyGibbs, DelightfulDudeN, StraightUpCool7¼ 5 4¾36573¼º 5
20000CLHC1100043ftPhlÁ221Dec25 273 356 2124 4152 83 79 8‡L59.6 6428 1154 Givens, Brandon66 HesaKingslayerN, DpRealordeal, Nvrfearllydshr7½ 8 7¼463½65¼ 6
NW2500L4650030ftPhlÁ805Dec25 28 455 2124 3153 82 79 7‡L25.3 10130 1155 Givens, Brandon77 Rifleman, RhythmOfTheRein, SeasideSailing6½ 9¼ 7¾566½73½ 7
20000CLHC1100041ftPhlÁ330Nov25 271 356 1124 153 84 78 8‡L23.6 5129 154 Tetrick, Tim66 SaulsbrookRaptor, TheBossSaid, DpRealordeal5½ 5¼ 575353º 4
20000CLHC1100050ftPhlÁ623Nov25 282 157 3124 4152 84 73 7‡L8.3 2428 1154 Tetrick, Tim55 HesaKingslayerN, NineteenthManA, TruBlHypntc6 2¼º 7½556¾64½ºº 1
20000CLHC1100052ftPhlÁ116Nov25 262 355 2123 152 82 84 6‡L15.5 5128 3152 Allard, Simon66 DpRealordeal, SaulsbrookRaptor, PinkFlydHnvr8 8 3¼455¾65¼º 5
20000CLHC1100062ftPhlÁ209Nov25 261 255 2123 4151 83 80 8‡L31.6 1328 4152 Ahle, Johnathan78 BlowinSmoke, DpRealordeal, JuddyDouglasA9¼ 5½ 4¾784½84º 4
20000CLHC1100060ftPhlÁ302Nov25 262 254 123 1152 83 80 8‡L46.7 0129 153 Ahle, Johnathan78 UpTheCreek, PinkFloydHanover, DpRealordeal10 7¾ 3¾565½74½ 7
20000CLHC1100060ftPhlÁ226Oct25 271 456 4124 2153 83 76 7‡L15.6 2328 154 Ahle, Johnathan55 SantafesCoach, PerfectPromises, UpTheCreek6 6 2¾44353º 2

PP3 (+1)

~~117~~~22~~ ~17~~~19

 CORY STRATTON (St 137 W 12% P 12% S 16%)Trainer 

Green

3/1 Owner - Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ

$25,000

4
Breeder - Millar Farms,ON, CA

b g 7 Big Jim(ON®)-Twelve Apostles(ON)-SportswriterACAPULCO SUNBURN
Driver -  JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (*St 1996 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254) $14,719

Life  $225,646

2025
Off

   $8,969
  $34,120
  $23,189

151

153
1522
4
1

M1
M1

WbsbÂ

6
7

4
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~29~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L4

17500CLHC1250015ftM11024Jan26 273 155 2124 4153 84 79 104.1 6229 4153 Boyd, Braxten13 AcapulcoSunburn, FourByFour, MeltdownMonte1¼ 1¼ ns111¼11¼ 2
17500CLHC1250032gdM1617Jan26 263 154 2122 2151 85 87 107.5 329 3151 Bongiorno, Josep22 CaviartCamden, RockmeRollme, AcapulcoSnbrn¾ 1¼ 1¼32½21¼ 2
19500CLHC1250042syM1510Jan26 271 255 3123 1152 84 82 10*2.2 429 153 Beckwith, Brett44 RockmeRollme, DecisionDay, Fulsome2½ 3½º 4½64442½º 6

Trainer change from  Gary Levine  (St 723 W 14% P 15% S 15% UTR .282)  after 20Dec25
16000CLHC1250035ftM1420Dec25 263 354 4123 2152 83 86 102.4 728 2152 Beckwith, Brett65 AcapulcoSunburn, Diamondbeach, SonOfATigrN4 4¾º ¾13262¾ºº 6
17500CL OP1325027ftStga½514Dec25 272 356 2125 3155 82 82 86.3 830 4155 Devaux, James55 MayweatherHanover, AcapulcoSunbrn, JPsWrrr6 4¾º ¾22¾32¼ºº 4
TM<74.5CD900034ftM11106Dec25 272 255 1124 4152 74 78 92.5 0328 4152 Beckwith, Brett12 AcapulcoSunburn, UrbanRenewal, CaptainConan1º 2 1½113½12¾ 8
NW2500L5CD630054gdStga½1126Nov25 283 59 4127 4156 73 71 7*0.4 329 4156 Devaux, James11 AcapulcoSunburn, ClassicJim, DavidsComngHm1½ 1½ 511312 1

Trainer change from  Jacob Copley  (St 60 W 28% P 20% S 18% UTR .455)  after 16Nov25
NW2000L5CD482830gdRidCÁ516Nov25 273 156 4125 3156 71 67 62.4 7330 1157 Shepherd, Robert55 Wellworththewait, LancasterBomber, ArioHanovr7 6½ 3¼45444ºº 4
NW650PSCD482841ftRidCÁ1002Nov25 274 357 2125 3154 71 66 81.3 -230 2155 Gagnon, Guy12 McwickedTime, Montysgonemarble, AcplcSnbrn1º 1½ 4¼31 nk11½ 3
NW900PSCD532541ftRidCÁ1029Oct25 272 156 125 4154 73 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 8-3 Lovemyrockinbird, VinoLouie, Nosportpunintndd-  

PP4 (+25)

~~~78~~~16~~ ~~7~~~~8

 PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 57 W 4% P 9% S 11%)Trainer 

Black

15/1 Owner - Boss Racing Usa,Elburn,IL

$25,000

5
Breeder - S R Baucke,NZ

b g 8 Rock N Roll Heaven(NY®)-Operative Asset(NZL)-Armbro OperativeROCKMYSTER N Â
Driver -  MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1098 W 14% P 14% S 15% UDR .268) $0

Life  $148,720

2025
Off

       $0
  $53,250
     $800

153

1534

4

YR½

YR½

7

7
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

OPEN750030ftMR½410Feb26 281 158 1127 1156 84 45 7L25.7 935 3204 Taggart, Shane54 VelTrustInTime, RustyBeach, GoldStarSven4½ 4½ 427722712 2
NW7500L51500016ftYR½1027Jan26 273 257 3126 3155 85 49 8L37.7 14134 4203 Lachance, Patric86 MovinOnUp, Printville, PopIt11º 15º 418825815º 2
30000CLM1600029ftYR½119Jan26 291 458 127 1155 86 68 8L79.8 9230 159 Marohn, James Jr77 SouthwindPetyr, HammeringHank, AltaClassicA9 11 19881078½ 6
30000CLM1600024ftYR½215Dec25 284 59 1127 1156 86 73 8L58.7 1130 3158 Marohn, James Jr77 JustEnuffStuff, WalkinshawN, SouthwindPetyr10 11 12869¾67½ 7
30000CLM1600033ftYR½1001Dec25 274 257 3125 1154 84 75 8L117.5 3428 3156 Gingras, Yannick88 PerfectPromises, ReigningDeo, SaranacBluChp13 12 12½8810811º 8
30000CLM1600039ftYR½517Nov25 273 156 4124 3154 85 79 8L7.0 6330 1156 Bartlett, Jason55 SouthwindPetyr, SaranacBlueChip, HevnOnHghN6½ 4½ 7¾743¾44 4
NW7500L51500049ftYR½1004Nov25 281 456 125 2153 85 79 7L9.9 -2328 3154 Kelly, Colin66 ThongControl, Huntingforchrome, BlankStare8 9½ 6½764¾65¼º 6
NW5965L51400052ftYR½924Oct25 272 157 126 1155 85 83 8L5.9 5129 1155 Siegelman, Austi11 RockmysterN, TrickyMikiA, BlackEditionN1½ 1½ ¾113½12 2
NW5796L51400055ftYR½715Oct25 272 257 3125 155 85 77 8L4.5 1229 3155 Warren, Ridge44 Gamblingterror, CasinoActionN, SargeantSnny-4½ 4½º 3Ô344343º 3
NW5681L51400060ftYR½308Oct25 272 157 126 1154 85 74 8L43.1 -429 2155 Holland, Brent78 CaviartSargent, BondiLockdownA, ItzaDangrznA12 9º 6¼531½31¾º 8

PP5 (+37)

~~~52~~~13~~ ~~9~~~~6

 BRANDON PRESTO (St 87 W 22% P 14% S 10%)Trainer 

Yellow

4/1 Owner - Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY

$25,000

6
Breeder - Steve H Stewart,KY;Oakwood Farms,IN

b g 5 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Somesleazetoplease(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereDO MISCHIEF® Â
Driver - GEO. NAPOLITANO JR red-wh-grn (St 1299 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307) $5,295

Life   $98,988

2025
Off

   $5,295
  $70,478
  $25,485

150

151
1502
4
2

MeaÁ
MeaÁ

MeaÁ

4
5

4
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~9~~ ~~7~~~~3
~~~14~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~1
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NW6700L4900013ftMeaÁ1331Jan26 274 57 3125 154 88 82 8L9.9 13428 3154 Irvine, Justin44 WarMachine, TrosaA, RumNRaisins4½ 4½ 3½42½31½º 2
NW9500L41150010ftMeaÁ624Jan26 264 255 1123 152 89 85 6L4.5 8129 153 Irvine, Justin33 SumomentsomwhereA, RockedNLoaded, Mantadr2½ 3 5¼55533 4
NW4800L4800045ftMeaÁ1210Jan26 261 255 1123 4151 86 86 9L*0.2 3328 4151 Wrenn, Ronnie Jr12 DoMischief, DragonCity, ChiefMate1½ 1½ 1111½11½ 4
22500CL OP1350022ftNfld½1204Jan26 27 355 4123 3152 91 86 8L26.829 4153 Irvine, Justin56 MagicFourN, SumomentsomwhereA, AlwysAndrw9¼ 6º 6664½55½º 6
22500CL OP1350056syNfld½828Dec25 262 254 123 3152 90 8L34.4 3Irvine, Justinpu8 CelticSpiritN, AyrBalmoralGb, AlwaysAndrewds- dnfbe 5
CDCLMNW10900028gdMeaÁ119Dec25 272 56 3124 1154 85 86 6L*0.4 14329 1154 Irvine, Justin11 DoMischief, MikisBigGuy, LouVuitton1½ 1½ ¾111½11 6
22500CL OP1350017snNfld½1114Dec25 284 159 1128 2156 88 83 8L7.8 20428 3157 Irvine, Justin66 TrosaA, Deleston, AlwaysAndrew7¼ 6º 6½65553º 5
20000CLHC1180030ftMeaÁ103Dec25 271 56 2123 3151 84 85 6L*1.0 0128 3151 Irvine, Justin11 DoMischief, PartyCentral, GreatService1½ 1¼ 4½113½11½ 6
19000CLHC1180049ftMeaÁ121Nov25 261 354 3122 2150 82 90 7L1.7 -1427 2150 Irvine, Justin33 DoMischief, IldertonAm, Cantbeathebeach3 3 ½1132½º 6
19000CLHC1180052ftMeaÁ914Nov25 263 155 3122 4151 82 85 9L4.7 0428 152 Irvine, Justin44 RiverNess, DoMischief, SeriousDragon4 4½ 1243½43½ 8

PP6 (-16)
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~~~27~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~4

 TEE WINE (St 91 W 16% P 23% S 10%)Trainer 

Pink

12/1 Owner - Samuel L Abdoo,Grosse Point Woods,MI;Ian P Fromowitz,Richmond 

$31,250

7
Breeder - Warrawee Farm,ON, CA

b g 4 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Queen Fourteen(MD)-CamluckPIRATES CODE® Â
Driver -  BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 1157 W 12% P 14% S 14% UDR .244) $2,470

Life   $49,696

2025
Off

   $1,770
  $41,714
     $850

153

153 YR½

YR½

3

3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~15~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

* 1ST TIME LASIX *

Trainer change from  Travis Alexander  (St 1206 W 17% P 15% S 13% UTR .308)  after 05Feb26
NW5696L51300022ftYR½1005Feb26 282 59 128 4155 82 74 86.4 12329 2158 Buter, Tyler44 WhiteLotus, StatesidelckdwnGb, ItzaDangerzonA3½ 4½ 12¾558½64½ 2
3-6YO20CLM1400013ftYR½429Jan26 29 359 3128 1158 78 67 68.9 8429 1159 Buter, Tyler56 Enforcer, OnDayboo, RoseRunAstro7½ 5 4¾453¼54 5
3-6YO20CLM1400036ftYR½422Jan26 291 158 2126 1155 80 71 75.1 6429 4157 Kakaley, Matt33 LousTheAttitude, Dancininthefire, RoseRunAstro1¼ 5 12¾739¼38¼ 2
3-6YO20CLM1400038ftYR½817Dec25 272 157 1125 1155 82 78 83.6 3429 4155 Kakaley, Matt55 ShakeIt, TopvilleSomebeach, HesSpecial6 5¾º 2¾553½53¾º 4
HGW2BN4PM1700030ftYR½309Dec25 281 257 126 2154 85 89 818.8 11228 2155 Kakaley, Matt55 ThisJkRocks, CaptainFear, BoxerSeelster6½ 6¼ 5¼545½55¼º 6
HGW2BN4PM1700037gdYR½1102Dec25 281 457 2126 155 82 74 83.0 3229 3156 Kakaley, Matt56 Federer, CaptainFear, ThisJkRocks8 6¾º 8½544½44¼º 5
3-6YO20CLM1400040ftYR½119Nov25 273 455 1124 153 81 89 85.7 1128 153 Kakaley, Matt55 PiratesCode, Foxhunt, ImThePrince4 4 112¾33º 2

Trainer change from  Andrew Stafford  (St 158 W 23% P 17% S 15% UTR .385)  after 06Nov25
WO4/61300050ftDDÁ606Nov25 272 156 1124 2152 79 67 78.4 1131 1156 Bartlett, Jason21 ControlRocks, DontSayMaybe, Letsdothemachrn¼º 1¾ 19½771734¼ 7
HGNW6PMLT1150060ftHar½720Oct25 281 158 3127 156 78 75 7*0.4 1228 156 Stafford, A Jr13 PiratesCode, IcacoHanover, BrookviewDice3½ 1½ 1¼11111¾ 1
HGNW4PMLT900073ftHar½1229Sep25 284 458 127 156 76 73 8*0.7 0328 156 Stafford, A Jr23 PiratesCode, StingRay, TheEditor1¾ 1½ 1¾11131¾ 2

PP7 (-34)

~~~67~~~22~~ ~16~~~10

 PETER PELLEGRINO (St 127 W 20% P 13% S 17%)Trainer 

Gray

5/1 Owner - Gary L Levine,Ballston Spa,NY

$25,000

8
Breeder - Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

b g 7 Huntsville(NY®)-Ramalama(NY)-Bettor's DelightPROSPECTORS GOLD
Driver -  BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 90 W 19% P 11% S 13% UDR .294) $16,360

Life  $175,429

2025
Off

     $510
  $75,383
  $22,175

150

1501

1

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

6

6
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~11~~ ~~6~~~~7
~~~10~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

Trainer change from  Gary Levine  (St 729 W 14% P 14% S 14% UTR .280)  after 24Jan26
25000CLHC1700015ftM1724Jan26 281 55 4122 4151 85 84 1026.3 6228 4152 Marohn, James Jr73 SaulsbrookRaptor, BettingOnCaesar, CavrtCmdn2½ 7½ 59105½88½ 3
QUA36gdM1717Jan26 291 357 4125 3152 7427 1155 Cutting, Jacob66 HezAlltheRageN, CaptainCrusadrA, HzChrttpprA6¼ 6½-- 13¼761167¾ 6

Trainer change from  Peter Pellegrino  (St 491 W 19% P 16% S 14% UTR .339)  after 29Nov25
NW12500L51750038ftM1829Nov25 27 255 1123 4149 91 SCRATCHED - LAME 81 OakwoodHeymikiIr, SugarMan, BondiLockdownA-  
TM 88CD1750043ftM1722Nov25 281 356 1125 1151 89 83 940.6 -1126 3151 Boyd, Braxten22 OddsOnWildfire, ProspectorsGold, CaptnCrsdrA1¼ 1½ 2½223½31¼ 3
30000CLHC1600048ftPcDÁ615Nov25 264 56 2123 152 85 82 6*1.4 0228 152 Boyd, Braxten44 ProspectorsGold, ThunderHunterJo, HsKngslyrN3¾ 3¼º 1½13¼41¼º 1
30000CLHC1600058ftPcDÁ808Nov25 262 55 4121 1149 85 88 85.1 -2427 2150 Stratton, Jordan33 SpringBlake, ProspectorsGold, SantafesCoach1¼ 2½ 6¼23444 4
30000CLHC1600051ftPcDÁ101Nov25 271 255 2123 4151 85 83 7*1.3 329 2152 Napolitano, Anth33 EliteMachine, HesaKingslayerN, ProspectrsGld2½ 2¾ 3321¼2¼º 1
20000CLHC1500052ftPcDÁ225Oct25 261 154 4121 1150 83 91 87.9 -1427 1150 Beckwith, Brett33 ProspectorsGold, BlowinSmoke, SunOfAShow2½ 3 ½132½33 2
NW7500L41200070ftPcDÁ1418Oct25 263 355 4122 1151 88 82 827.1 0128 4151 Beckwith, Brett55 GentleGiant, LousSweetrevenge, HungryAngelBy5¼ 5 3½443¾44½ 1

Trainer change from  Gary Levine  (St 689 W 14% P 16% S 13% UTR .284)  after 05Oct25
17500CL OP1325074ftStga½805Oct25 281 57 1125 3153 87 81 7*2.2 -1228 1154 Devaux, James33 BoldExpress, MayweatherHanover, PrspctrsGld2¾ 3½ 3334½43½ 2

PP8 (-40)
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EXACTA - 50 CENT TRIFECTA 50 CENT 
SUPERFECTA 20 CENT PICK 5 (5-6-7-8-9)

PURSE $7,000
NW $1,800 in Last 5 Starts Starters in a class higher than NW4500L4/5 or a winner this class or higher in Last 
Start ineligible PA Preferred POCONO DOWNS G Napolitano 1 over 4 & 5 B Boyd 2 over 6  

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Not Available5

POST - 2:12   CR 78

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            POCONO DOWNS - SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2026

~~~90~~~~7~~ ~14~~~10

 RICHARD JOHNSON (*St 102 W 10% P 16% S 16%)Trainer 

Red

3/1 Owner - Carmen Iannacone,Lyndhurst,NJ

1
Breeder - J J J Stables,BC, CA

br g 6 Shadow Play(ON®)-Arm In Arm(BC)-American IdealRILKOFF Â
Driver - GEO. NAPOLITANO JR red-wh-grn (St 1299 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307) $1,035

Life   $71,308

2025
Off

     $315
  $20,774
  $10,747

150

153
1503
2
3

M1
M1

M1

5
6Q

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

Ý

QUA16ftPcDÁ709Feb26 301 259 128 156 4L227 2157 Napolitano, G Jr44 HezaCharttopperA, HelloGorgeous, Dwnrghtdlcs5 8¼-- 7½446410 2
TM<80.5CD1050032gdM1217Jan26 272 255 123 152 83 34 10L*1.9 3238 1202 Beckwith, Brett13 BeatCop, HungryhungryHippo, AlwaysBGibby2½ 1¼ 5110103124½x 2
QUA42ftM1710Jan26 284 58 1126 2153 5L326 2153 Herschberger, Ma44 Rilkoff, RhydsDudeGb, CashBack5¾ 4¾-- nk132¾33¼ 5
NW1250L4600052ftPhlÁ1316Nov25 274 357 125 3154 79 73 5L2.2 5129 155 Tetrick, Tim55 SweetIdeal, TerryAHanover, Rilkoff6 6¼ 2½33244º 3

Trainer change from  Hunter Oakes  (St 480 W 25% P 16% S 16% UTR .397)  after 03Nov25
NW1500L4700058ftPcDÁ1303Nov25 272 157 4124 4153 80 61 7L18.4 5331 1157 Kennedy, James56 LyonsMusic, NobHillFlash, RooneyInTune6¼ 4½º 17½776½64½º 6
25CL 3-5YO1500052ftPcDÁ725Oct25 27 56 3123 4151 82 73 8L7.4 -1329 4153 Kakaley, Matt55 HelloGorgeous, CompensateMe, BallardEinstein6½ 5 9¾653¼53½º 4
QUA53ftPcDÁ615Oct25 282 457 3126 4153 4L28 3155 Buter, Tyler44 DesperateMan, IronMistress, Rilkoff4¼ 3¾-- 9¼346¼45½ 3
25CL 3-5YO1500062ftPcDÁ1411Oct25 272 356 124 152 81 8L2.0 0Kelly, Colin34 CaptainCaveman, PerfectPromises, Idiosyncrtc3¾ 1¼º- ds8x63½2¼º 3

Claimed from  Christopher Height  (St 411 W 12% P 10% S 12% UTR .221)  for $25,000 on 04Oct25
©25CL 3-5YO1500078ftPcDÁ804Oct25 272 156 4123 1152 82 37 8L8.5 -436 1200 Warren, Ridge21 HelloGorgeous, LuxuryVirgin, Enforcer1¼ 1¼ 40x83½x42¼ 5
3-6YO20CLM1500073ftYR½225Sep25 283 358 127 155 80 75 8L7.6 -128 3155 Siegelman, Austi55 HeaveAway, EverM, Minotaur6 6 344343ºº 3

PP1 (+7)

~~~74~~~~9~~ ~14~~~11

 TODD CRONE (*St 35 W 17% P 17% S 14%)Trainer 

Blue

8/1 Owner - Jody F Warner,Belvidere,IL;Peggy S Paulson,Caledonia,IL

2
Breeder - Daryl D Miller,IN

br g 5 Lost In Time(IN®)-Love You Always(IN)-Village JoltBLUEBIRD TIME
Driver -  BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 1157 W 12% P 14% S 14% UDR .244) $935

Life   $84,820

2025
Off

       $0
  $41,402
  $11,210

152

1524

2

M1

DTNÁ

4

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~3
~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L4

QUA26ftPcDÁ110Feb26 292 100 1128 1156 729 3158 Boyd, Braxten55 BettorsDesire, AlwaysOnPar, DoubleUpN5¼ 5-- 11¾556½57½ 7
10000CL NW700035ftPhlÁ412Dec25 271 456 1125 2153 78 71 816.8 6129 4155 Beckwith, Brett88 Idiosyncratic, SocialDrinker, MickieMantle11 12 12½768¾87½ºº 7
10000CL700030ftPhlÁ505Dec25 281 257 126 1155 78 76 78.3 10328 2155 Tetrick, Tim44 CaptainCash, MrDunnigans, BoilerMaker4¾ 4¾ 1¼45454½ 1

Trainer change from  Michael Deters  (St 374 W 17% P 16% S 17% UTR .322)  after 23Nov25
12500CLM1150035ftStga½223Nov25 282 257 126 4154 79 74 812.5 3229 2156 Beckwith, Brett44 SwissCotton, MarriedMan, JoPasWarrior4¾ 5¾ 8644½55 3
11000CL OP750040ftBtva½908Nov25 283 58 127 156 79 75 86.2 4229 3157 Mcneight, D III55 MyMindIsMadeup, Handsoffmytitos, Littlbtswggr6 5¾ 7¾556¾56½ 4
11000CL OP750046ftBtva½401Nov25 274 257 126 1155 82 78 813.4 0129 1156 Mcneight, D III55 RockinWithelvisA, ItsallaboutfthN, MyMndIsMdp7 5½ 5¼68875 5
11000CL OP750048gdBtva½125Oct25 30 2100 129 4157 79 70 83.2 0328 4157 Mcneight, D III22 BluebirdTime, MyMindIsMadeup, Beantownboy1¼ 1½ ½121¼21¼ 4
11000CL OP750074ftBtva½1218Oct25 282 258 3127 4156 76 75 71.7 029 4156 Chindano, J Jr21 BluebirdTime, Sombodyitreasure, CrystalBeach1¼ 1¼ 1¼11 hd21¼ 4
11000CL OP750054syBtva½211Oct25 274 57 1126 155 78 71 836.5 -5229 4156 Chindano, J Jr88 MaskOnMaskOff, FinalGame, CenturyGrizzly9¾ 8¼ 9569¾86¼ 6
11000CL OP750080ftBtva½1304Oct25 272 355 3124 4153 79 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 8-4 BettorOfTheWest, FinalGame, MaskOnMaskOff-  

PP2 (-4)

~~158~~~13~~ ~17~~~27

 ANTHONY FAULKNER (St 187 W 9% P 14% S 10%)Trainer 

White

4/1 Owner - Lily Cimino,Shavertown,PA

3
Breeder - Jack Darling Stables LTD,ON, CA

br g 8 Shadow Play(ON®)-North Party Time(ON)-Rocknroll HanoverOZARK Â
Driver -  ANTHONY NAPOLITANO wh-red-grn (St 1105 W 17% P 16% S 15% UDR .309) $1,040

Life  $161,245

2025
Off

       $0
  $19,395
  $21,139

151

1533

1

TgDnÁ

PcDÁ

7

6
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~5
~~~18~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~2

2026

L4

* 2ND TIME LASIX *Ý

QUA14ftPcDÁ409Feb26 282 458 1128 2155 6L428 4157 Napolitano, Anth55 CatalpaRescueA, BigBangBang, DAMcdreamy5 5-- 12¼664¼64½ 2
QUA42ftM1710Jan26 284 58 1126 2153 5L328 2156 Siegelman, Austi55 Rilkoff, RhydsDudeGb, CashBack7¼ 6-- 15½551158¼ 2
NW1500L4700052syPcDÁ1120Oct25 28 458 2126 2155 83 66 7L32.9 18131 2159 Kakaley, Matt66 BostonRocks, PeterPetrifyN, BrookdaleSeb6½ 6¼ 20771178¾ 2
NW1500L4700076ftPcDÁ907Oct25 27 155 3122 151 80 68 840.5 -4429 1154 Pantaleano, Jame77 PointsNorth, SkywayBallistic, RhythmOfTheRein6¼ 8¾ 15¾886¾88¾º 6
NW3500L4800076ftPcDÁ1229Sep25 264 155 123 3151 80 78 833.4 -1228 3152 Pantaleano, Jame66 NobHillFlash, EasyLou, GoWithTheFlow7¼ 6¼ 5¼465¾76½º 4

Trainer change from  Steven Brabrook  (St 92 W 6% P 6% S 16% UTR .155)  after 20Sep25
NW3001-4800074ftTgDnÁ320Sep25 27 56 3123 3152 78 77 831.3 229 4153 Dibenedetto, Kyl75 Merrow, StopTheShootin, MaximumIdeal4¾ 4½ 6566¾86½ 3
NW3001-4800076ftTgDnÁ1012Sep25 273 456 3124 153 79 75 836.2 0328 154 Merton, Thomas55 BitcoinHanover, PLOctavius, KegParty6 6 5544½43¾º 2
NW1501-4700065ftTgDnÁ1407Sep25 271 156 3124 155 75 72 7*0.4 3429 155 Boyd, Braxten44 Ozark, BettorSun, ShipDisturber3¾be 3¼ ns13353ºº 4
NW3001-4800070ftTgDnÁ601Sep25 263 356 2124 2152 79 68 832.7 0429 1155 Merton, Michael65 SuddenImpact, PLOctavius, CaptainTerror5¼ 3¼ 14¼569½55 3
NW3001-4800075ftTgDnÁ724Aug25 273 256 4123 3152 80 74 956.5 -129 4153 Merton, Michael66 DontbothermenoneN, Buzzer, PLOctavius4¾ 7 6667¼75¼ 4

PP3 (+1)

~~~57~~~10~~ ~~7~~~13

 COTE KEIM (*St 176 W 14% P 13% S 12%)Trainer 

Green

7/2 Owner - Craig S Miller,Clarkston,MI;Larry J Baylis,Clarkston,MI

4
Breeder - Winbak Farm,MD

b g 5 Shadow Play(ON®)-Treasure Valley(MD)-Roddy's Bags AgainPIRATES SHADOW Â
Driver -  TYLER BUTER br-go (St 1367 W 22% P 17% S 14% UDR .361) $0

Life   $92,746

2025
Off

       $0
  $40,930
   $6,685

149

1494

4

ScDÁ

ScDÁ

4

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~7
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~4

2026

L4

Ý

Trainer change from  Jessica Mccown  (St 784 W 10% P 10% S 12% UTR .202)  after 01Feb26
15000CL OP1400024ftMVRÁ701Feb26 273 156 125 155 86 70 10L8.5 4231 2156 Mccown, Cameron12 CheckersLegacy, CaptainTaylor, BeausBestnsº ¾ 7¼102 ns1¼ 1
NW3251L41250042ftMVRÁ512Jan26 263 355 124 4152 86 79 10L12.2 5230 1155 Mccown, Cameron23 CaptainTaylor, DragonAttack, BeausBest1½º 1º 129101063¾º 7
20000CL OP1400045ftDTNÁ427Dec25 27 156 3123 152 87 81 9L46.6 0328 2153 Mccown, Cameron88 HighOnTheHill, AwayWeGoA, KageDaniel9½ 6¼ 6¾78686¼º 7
SA30000CL1600033ftDTNÁ106Dec25 264 455 123 2152 88 79 9L54.1 2229 4153 Mccown, Cameron64 FrankieFrankie, WinLousOrDraw, GeneralIdea5 4½ 7½775½67¼ 6
30000CL OP1600033ftDTNÁ329Nov25 26 354 3122 151 89 80 9L35.3 -2229 1153 Mccown, Cameron78 RegalEscape, TheDevilsOwnN, MossysDragon13 7 10¾887¾76¼ 8
40000CL OP1900065ftDTNÁ1215Nov25 263 155 1122 3149 90 86 9L11.2 -2229 4151 Mccown, Cameron33 SaulsbrookVictor, Tellitlikeiseeit, FearTheHate3½ 1½º 11834½21¼º 4
QUA T/P44ftDTNÁ106Nov25 281 157 2125 4153 8L228 4153 Mccown, Cameron11 PiratesShadow, LouieHanover, JulesHill1½ 6-- 10½111019 7
QUAL T/P46ftDTNÁ131Oct25 272 256 4125 1155 7L229 1155 Mccown, Cameron33 PiratesShadow, IntrepidIvy, DottiesSeaShell7½ 8-- ¾11¾1 nsºº 4
HGNW5200L41000088ftScDÁ516Aug25 263 254 2121 4149 87 88 9L1.5 -6228 4149 Mccown, Cameron11 PiratesShadow, BigSkewyN, HellOnWheels1¾ 1¾ 1½11514¼ 4
HGNW3750L4800082ftScDÁ706Aug25 264 355 2122 150 84 90 9L*0.5 -3327 150 Mccown, Cameron11 PiratesShadow, KeepScore, Manny1½ 1½ 611512½ 5

PP4 (+25)

~~~84~~~16~~ ~11~~~12

 CHRISTOPHER WALSH (*St 85 W 13% P 6% S 11%)Trainer 

Black

5/1 Owner - Always Finish Second Stb,CO;Crit Walsh Stb,PA;A Rowe,PA

5
Breeder - Winbak Farm,MD

b g 5 Courtly Choice(NY®)-Smart Girl(MD)-Roll With JoeSMART N SASSY Â
Driver -  MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1098 W 14% P 14% S 15% UDR .268) $1,378

Life  $109,399

2025
Off

   $1,378
  $58,785
   $6,038

153

1532

2

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

4

4
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~11~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~10~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L4

10000CL OP610024ftMR½104Feb26 281 58 3127 2158 78 72 7L9.8 1031 1159 Cushing, Ronald54 VelLetsrollSouth, CaptainPlanet, AhoyHanover4¾ 4º 444543¼º 1
8000CL OP560016ftMR½428Jan26 282 457 3127 3158 77 77 8L25.2 11130 159 Merton, Michael88 CaptainPlanet, ImACaptain, SignOfTheTimes9¼ 7¼ 2¼56476 8
NW600PSL5610018ftMR½820Jan26 281 257 1127 2158 78 74 8L10.3 8231 159 Devaux, James77 Hypnoticdream, ParklaneOdds, Minotaur7¾ 7º 3¼554¾52½ºº 7
10000CL OP610040ftMR½213Jan26 282 457 1127 4155 79 79 8L44.8 3328 157 Devaux, James88 RacingRipper, BadBoyToo, IBLovin10 5¼ 5¾556¼86 7

Trainer change from  Brett Derue  (St 577 W 17% P 14% S 13% UTR .303)  after 14Dec25
7500CLM750027ftStga½114Dec25 27 456 4125 3154 77 73 8L6.1 8131 3157 Beckwith, Brett44 Sylvester, BetOnButer, MonacoHanover7¾ 4¾º 14¾53733º 4
7500CLM750030ftStga½1107Dec25 282 358 1127 1155 76 79 7L1.8 929 3156 Beckwith, Brett22 Sylvester, SmartNSassy, WoodmereSkylar1¾ 1¾ 7224½22 2
7500CLM750038ftStga½130Nov25 273 357 4126 1156 76 78 5L3.8 9229 4156 Randall, Jay44 VelScottyBoy, WeBeJammin, JayBrackenA5¾ 2½º 3¼55342¾º 4
12500CLM1150035ftStga½223Nov25 282 257 126 4154 79 75 8L29.0 3129 3156 Randall, Jay77 SwissCotton, MarriedMan, JoPasWarrior9½ 10 8¾876½76¾ 7
12500CLM1150042syStga½509Nov25 272 357 4126 2155 79 74 7L10.6 3129 3156 Randall, Jay43 Loulouameri, JimbleKimble, Sylvester2¼ 3¼ 5¾45563º 2

Claimed from  Peter Pellegrino  (St 492 W 18% P 16% S 15% UTR .328)  for $9,375 on 02Nov25
©7500CLM750049ftStga½1002Nov25 28 458 2127 2156 77 75 8L3.0 429 2156 Devaux, James12 SmartNSassy, SheriffN, RauRu1½ 1½ ¾111½11 2

PP5 (+37)

~~194~~~11~~ ~23~~~29

 RAYMOND BURT (*St 124 W 9% P 10% S 9%)Trainer 

Yellow

10/1 Owner - Raymond A Burt,Wind Gap,PA

6
Breeder - David Richard Hudson,TX

b g 9 Sunshine Beach(ON®)-On The Choo Choo(ON)-CamluckWILSONS VINNER Â
Driver -  BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 90 W 19% P 11% S 13% UDR .294) $1,120

Life  $163,720

2025
Off

       $0
  $26,525
  $21,812

152

1531

3

PhlÁ

MeaÁ

8

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~42~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~25~~~~0~~ ~~4~~~~4

2026

L4

QUA14ftPcDÁ209Feb26 281 59 2128 3156 4L229 3158 Boyd, Braxten44 JojosPlace, IFearNothing, Itsgoodtobedaking4¾ 3¾-- 10½44544¼ 3
10000CL NW700031ftPhlÁ226Dec25 273 58 4127 3157 77 62 7L68.6 11430 3158 Pelling, Jack55 Franzo, SocialDrinker, BereavedHanover4 4 54322½º 2
10000CL NW700053syPhlÁ619Dec25 272 458 3126 1158 76 69 8L24.5 24131 2159 Pelling, Jack55 JaffaJoshN, Franzo, BambinoJoe6½ 4½ 6½479½78½ 5
10000CL NW700035ftPhlÁ212Dec25 274 457 4125 1155 77 65 8L122.1 6230 157 Pelling, Jack66 DoubleUpN^, BrookdaleSeb, AceOfAces8¼ 7½ 8¾777¼54½º 5
12500CL800041ftPhlÁ130Nov25 27 256 124 153 77 65 7L113.8 5231 3156 Ryder, Patrick33 OhCoffeeBean, SkywayBallistic, TheRegulator3½ 3¼ 18½771256¼ 2
AHDC750050ftPhlÁ723Nov25 27 56 124 3154 74 67 7L23.1 2430 3155 Burt, Raymond43 HashtagMoney, BizysBeatle, Everbridge1¾ 2¾ 4¾66453¾ 4
10CL SERL2800053ftPhlÁ114Nov25 272 456 4124 154 76 63 7L5.0 331 3156 Tetrick, Tim44 BoilerMaker, SeaStorm, StonecoldCruiser4½ 4½ 13765¼64¼ 1
AHDC750062ftPhlÁ709Nov25 272 256 125 154 74 71 7L15.2 129 4154 Burt, Raymond55 MasterMiki, WarraweeXceed, RevolverN6 6¾ 4¼443¾43¾ 6
AHDC750060ftPhlÁ602Nov25 271 156 3124 3154 74 70 8L23.1 0429 3154 Burt, Raymond56 WilsonsVinner, MasterMiki, WarraweeXceed3½ 3½ 1¾121½31 5
10000CL NW700059ftPhlÁ324Oct25 264 155 2123 152 75 74 8L40.3 330 3154 Callahan, Corey66 RoseRunZeke, BestBettor, PicardA8¾ 9¼ 13771066½ 6

PP6 (-16)
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~~~74~~~14~~ ~17~~~~6

 MARIA ALVAREZ (St 57 W 16% P 18% S 16%)Trainer 

Pink

9/2 Owner - Friendship Stables LLC,Mountain Lakes,NJ

7
Breeder - Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b g 7 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)-Cannae Cammie(MD)-Cam's Card SharkLAST BEACH® Â
Driver -  COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 259 W 6% P 10% S 14% UDR .162) $1,500

Life  $164,548

2025
Off

       $0
  $67,632
  $37,162

152

1521 MVRÁ
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6

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~12~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

Ý

Trainer change from  Antonia Storer  (St 479 W 15% P 16% S 12% UTR .290)  after 19Jan26
NW3251L41250019ftMVRÁ119Jan26 283 356 4124 2153 88 72 10L26.5 4130 2156 Page, Chris88 Theheavyweightway, StLadsCriminl, TnnssSmth8 7½º 15¼991287¼º 6
NW3251L41250042ftMVRÁ1312Jan26 272 57 3125 2154 86 73 9L14.2 5329 1156 Miller, Brett66 FlyinFitz, KeeneIdyllic, GreaterThanAces6¼ 5¼ 9¼884¼75¼ 2
NW1501L4600044gdDTNÁ1320Dec25 271 56 124 3154 80 80 9L*1.5 7429 4154 Widger, Samuel23 TicksAYankin, LastBeach, MMsTony3½ 4 ¾222½25 3
NW3251L4900033ftDTNÁ1306Dec25 263 354 123 153 84 81 9L19.7 2329 3153 Page, Chris77 ShakinMyPeaches, KeeneIdyllic, RockTheDragn9¼ 9¼ 379475¼º 6
NW3251L4900033ftDTNÁ1029Nov25 261 155 1123 152 85 75 9L20.8 -2229 154 Smith, Trevor98 CoopALoop, OddsOnPickSix, PearlSnaps10 9½ 10¼889¼97 7
NW3251L4900042ftDTNÁ922Nov25 274 57 3124 4152 85 76 9L90.7 -128 1154 Smith, Trevor99 LeavingALegend, GoldDiggerKing, RMaddyBlChp9¾ 8¼ 7¼886¼98 8
NW3251L4900051ftDTNÁ908Nov25 273 56 2123 151 83 76 9L9.6 -1429 154 Smith, Jeremy65 ImTheOne, Nocrynintheuber, CmonMax5¾ 5¾º 15881153¾º 1
NW1501L4600053ftDTNÁ231Oct25 263 256 125 2155 80 70 8L*0.5 0230 2155 Smith, Jeremy34 LastBeach, DaisysStar, CaptainIncome4 1½º ½11313 2
NW1501L4600079ftDTNÁ518Oct25 264 356 4123 4151 82 73 10L3.4 -2129 3154 Smith, Jeremy55 CoopALoop, KeepScore, RoseRunXiled5¼ 4º 14½961257¾ 8
NW2251L4700068ftDTNÁ410Oct25 281 257 2124 153 87 72 102nd tierL6.2 -1329 4154 Smith, Jeremy56 PrimryDrvr, DrgnsRFrlss, WlknftrMdnt7½ 4½º 9876¼53¾º 10

PP7 (-34)

~~162~~~18~~ ~21~~~17

 PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 57 W 4% P 9% S 11%)Trainer 

Gray

12/1 Owner - Boss Racing Usa,Elburn,IL

8
Breeder - Robert T Unice,NJ

b g 10 Well Said(PA®)-Clara(MD)-Art MajorLYONS PEGASUS® Â
Driver -  JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 191 W 25% P 19% S 13% UDR .399) $855

Life  $186,738

2025
Off

     $570
  $18,355
  $18,293
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6
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15000CLM1200020ftYR½504Feb26 283 357 1126 156 80 74 8L36.6 8430 3157 Ginsburg, Vincen22 BrookdaleMiki, SmoothLou, ContactZone1½ 1½ 8½634½33¼ 1
NW2500L5CD950015ftM11324Jan26 282 257 3125 1154 84 57 10L31.7 6329 1158 Kelly, Colin67 MyPalJoe, RockinTheAces, HurrikaneJonnyboy7¾ 3½ºº 19¾9916915 2
NW2500L5CD950032gdM11417Jan26 27 55 124 152 86 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 93 TrickyMikiA, LouisLittN, FendiHanover-  
NW2500L5CD950042syM11410Jan26 273 56 125 154 85 81 10L17.6 13329 3154 Kelly, Colin35 BeachTownBoy, CavemanA, BeDazzledLouA5½ 3º 3½652½2½º 2
NW2500L5CD950023gdM1127Dec25 264 354 2122 151 83 79 9L101.1 -3128 4151 Kelly, Colin77 TheBigbossA, StormTheCourt, FendiHanover6¼ 5¾º 4½57686º 7
15000CLHC1250036gdM11313Dec25 273 255 2124 4152 83 71 10L150.2 23154 Ahle, Johnathan77 Diamondbeach, BelmontMajorN, LyonsMusic5½ 5 910108¾sn 3
15000CLHC1250038ftM1629Nov25 264 454 4123 1152 83 73 9L31.2 1229 154 Chisholm, Bradle55 GoodRockin, BarbossaHanover, PeterPetrifyN5½ 3¾º 9995¼63¾º 3
15000CLHC1250049ftM1721Nov25 271 354 123 2151 84 83 9L93.6 0128 4151 Chisholm, Bradle66 LmcPeanutsWatchn, Palomar, GoodRockin4½ 3½º 1¾533½43º 3
NW2500L5CD950049gdM11415Nov25 274 456 4125 153 83 62 9L84.0 -4328 1155 Chisholm, Bradle66 WarraweeTotal, StatesidelckdwnGb, KomodoBch5½ 4¾ 11½999½74 3
NW5000L5CD1050055ftM1608Nov25 263 455 2123 4150 86 69 10L91.5 029 2154 Mccarthy, Andrew67 SteelyKnife, LiteNSweet, MadelinesBlkJack7½ 4½º 1810101699¾º 2

PP8 (-40)
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EXACTA - 50 CENT TRIFECTA 50 CENT 
SUPERFECTA

PURSE $27,500
Winners Over $25,000 Lifetime (Post Positions 1 & 2 Assigned) (Post Positions 3-7 Drawn) POCONO DOWNS J 
Bartlett 6 over 1 Stormont Divide- First Time Lasix #6 & #7- Uncoupled per PHRC The Brodster- Scratched  

TROT
1 MILE
WARM UP - Not Available6

POST - 2:30   CR 93

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            POCONO DOWNS - SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2026

~~~58~~~~9~~ ~~8~~~~6

 SCOTT BLACKLER (*St 218 W 25% P 9% S 14%)Trainer 

Red

12/1 Owner - A P Racing,West Chester,PA

1
Breeder - Kentuckiana Farms LLC,KY

b g 5 Walner(NJ®)-Youlightupmyworld(KY)-Explosive MatterROCK MY UNIVERSE †
Driver -  TYLER BUTER br-go (St 1367 W 22% P 17% S 14% UDR .361) $11,480

Life  $123,606

2025
Off

   $6,650
  $78,380
  $16,070

153

154
1531
1
1

M1
M1

M1

4
5

4
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

NW12500L51750030ftM1806Feb26 29 456 4124 3153 89 84 10†35.5 5428 1155 Herschberger, Ma88 ClearForLanding, Finite, HighSpeedSwan7 8¾º 8¼1096½78½º 6
NW7500L5CD1250030ftM11016Jan26 273 156 4124 1154 86 86 10†4.1 2128 1154 Kelly, Colin55 RockMyUniverse, MrKnowitall, BigLimo5½ 6¼ ½132¾56º 2
NW7500L5CD1250026ftM1802Jan26 28 456 4125 2154 94 86 9†5.7428 3155 Herschberger, Ma88 SkyBox, AardiebythehillN, RocketManHill9¾ 7 5¾676¾75º 8
NW5000L5CD1050044ftM1818Dec25 274 257 4126 4155 82 76 10†*0.7 -1128 4155 Herschberger, Ma66 RockMyUniverse, MassiveMatter, KingpinHanvr6¾ 5½º hd13253¾º 6
NW7500L5CD1250031ftM1811Dec25 284 357 1126 2155 83 74 8†1.1 429 157 Herschberger, Ma88 TomSwifty, DrydenHanover, Lightningfast15 9¾ 8786¾89¼ººx 7
NW5000L5CD1050038ftM1728Nov25 284 257 4126 2156 83 82 10†*0.8 9129 2156 Herschberger, Ma21 RockMyUniverse, KingpinHanover, BeaconBech¾º 1¼ 2½12¾31¾ 6
NW5000L5CD1050040ftM1520Nov25 28 456 2126 2155 83 76 10†6.2 4130 4156 Tritton, Lauren25 BigLimo, WhatAMission, MedleySeelster4½º 1½º 7953¼21¼º 10

Trainer change from  Michael Simons  (St 145 W 11% P 13% S 11% UTR .226)  after 03Nov25
NW2500L41400052ftCBRNÁ503Nov25 271 357 1126 4155 79 84 8†1.6 0329 4155 Miller, David55 RockMyUniverse, DashOfLuck, CottonCandyCuti7 5 6¾11311½º 6
NW2500L41400056syCBRNÁ1227Oct25 273 357 3125 156 79 77 8†*1.5 -2429 1156 Miller, David55 BeeOurHoney, RockMyUniverse, SpanishRoom5½ 6¼ 124443¾ 5
KYNW2500L41500061ftCBRNÁ1020Oct25 271 157 1125 3155 78 67 8†7.1 -10430 157 Simons, Michael55 PrettyDameSpeedy, BeeOurHoney, JogOnCol6¾ 7¼ 6¾44555½ 3

PP1 (+7)

~~~93~~~20~~ ~18~~~22

 EMILY BOST (St 99 W 16% P 16% S 15%)Trainer 

Blue

8/1 Owner - Emily Bost,Dallas,PA;R K 4 Racing,Waverly Twp,PA

2
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 6 Muscle Mass(ON®)-Crystal Gumdrop(PA)-Angus HallCASSIUS HANOVER †Â
Driver -  MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1098 W 14% P 14% S 15% UDR .268) $15,050

Life  $207,792

2025
Off

       $0
  $85,390
  $22,130

152

1524

4

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

5

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~8~~ ~~7~~~~8
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L4

W/O1600043ftPhlÁ1021Dec25 29 158 2125 1154 90 87 6†L19.3 6229 3155 Herschberger, Ma33 BenjaminHanover, LittleExpensive, StreetGossp3 4½ 6¾53434 3
NW15000L41300036ftPhlÁ1011Dec25 274 457 2126 4155 86 85 6†L3.0 6229 4155 Ahle, Johnathan11 CassiusHanover, TeAmoLindy, SuperDuperCopr1½ 1¾ ¼111½1½ 6
NW10000L41100039ftPhlÁ904Dec25 282 457 3126 2155 86 84 8†L*0.1 4428 2155 Tetrick, Tim12 CassiusHanover, SinatraDeVie, ArrowheadHnvr1º 1½ 111½1½ 4
NW12500L52500038ftM11029Nov25 273 356 126 3153 90 86 10†L8.2 1327 154 Boyd, Braxten33 ResolveToWin, OutsideTheFire, CassiusHanover2½ 2½ 2¼33342½ 2
NW7500L41200048ftPcDÁ815Nov25 273 456 1124 2152 88 92 7†L5.0 0228 153 Kakaley, Matt33 KinnderThinktwice, HandDoverDan, CassisHnvr2½ 2½ 3½332½32½ 6
NW9500L41300056ftPcDÁ1208Nov25 272 156 1124 153 87 90 8†L2.6 -2328 153 Wallis, Kevin22 SnowmanHanover, KinnderThinktwice, CsssHnvr1¼ 1¼ nk321¼21¼ 4
NW9500L41300051ftPcDÁ601Nov25 274 57 1125 3154 87 87 6†L*0.4 3229 3154 Wallis, Kevin11 Finite, CassiusHanover, HankinsHanover1½ 1 ½211¼1¾ 1
NW7500L41200056ftPcDÁ1028Oct25 281 157 2125 1154 85 88 8†L*0.6 2328 1154 Wallis, Kevin23 CassiusHanover, HandDoverDan, KovuAs2½ 1¼ ns121½21½ 4
NW9500L41300080ftPcDÁ1204Oct25 264 56 124 2152 87 91 8†L3.4 -4228 2152 Wallis, Kevin11 DulyResolved, CassiusHanover, ChefRocco1½ 1¼ hd211¼11¼ 6
NW8250L41200072ftPcDÁ1223Sep25 27 356 2124 4152 85 92 8†L8.3 -3228 4152 Wallis, Kevin11 CassiusHanover, HappyChopper, ChocoCharlie2 1¼ 411½1¾ 8

PP2 (-4)

~~~89~~~25~~ ~21~~~14

 ENRICO ROBINSON (*St 122 W 25% P 20% S 15%)Trainer 

White

5/2 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

3
Breeder - Southwind Farms LLC,NJ

ch g 6 Resolve(ON®)-Sensual Hall(MD)-Garland LobellRESOLVE TO WIN
Driver -  BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 90 W 19% P 11% S 13% UDR .294) $8,920

Life  $345,346

2025
Off

   $2,500
 $108,410
  $33,555

152

1523

3

M1

M1

5

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~28~~~~7~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L4

OPEN HCP1800022ftMeaÁ905Feb26 272 156 125 4154 93 90 85.8 7230 3155 Palone, David21 BigBoyErnest, DejerateHanover, SuperDuprCpr1º 1½ 4¼631½21 7
W/O2500023ftM11023Jan26 274 156 2125 1154 94 93 82.9 11129 3154 Beckwith, Brett11 TakeAllComers, SuperDuperCooper, ResolvTWnhdº 1¼ 2¼311¼11¼ 6
QUA36gdM1117Jan26 284 358 3125 4154 529 1155 Beckwith, Brett33 TakeAllComers, OutsideTheFire, ResolveToWin2½ 2½-- 2¼333½33¼ 1
W/O 10K1800036gdPhlÁ828Dec25 274 456 1125 1154 92 94 918.8 7129 2154 Callahan, Corey34 BenjaminHanover, ResolveToWin, GoldenRainS2¾ 3¼ 121½2 nsº 2
W/O 10K1600040ftPhlÁ1207Dec25 273 456 2125 2153 92 94 62.7 8428 1154 Tetrick, Tim12 MyManPeter, LittleExpensive, ResolveToWin½º 1½ 4½32½1½ 1

Trainer change from  Jeffrey Cullipher  (St 1768 W 20% P 14% S 13% UTR .332)  after 29Nov25
TM<90CD2500038ftM11029Nov25 273 356 126 3153 90 90 10*2.1 1327 3153 Bartlett, Jason11 ResolveToWin, OutsideTheFire, CassiusHanover1¼ 1¼ 1¼11211¼ 10
QUA49ftM1222Nov25 291 257 1126 155 4328 155 Bartlett, Jason22 ResolveToWin, OutsideTheFire, ChasingCrystals1¼ 1¼-- 112121¼ 3
QUA45ftPhlÁ418Nov25 292 158 4126 1156 4202 Tetrick, Tim22 SinatraDeVie, ShesSpicy, ResolveToWin1½ 1¾x-- 2933ds3ds 4
RM TROT G220000076ftYR½713Sep25 271 156 1125 2223 94 85 1079.9 32227 Buter, Tyler99 UpYourDeo, SecurityProtected, GhostlyCasper12 11 20½999¾911 71¼
NW15000L41300081ftPhlÁ1004Sep25 273 356 125 1154 89 88 6*0.8 129 1154 Tetrick, Tim21 MrBluebird, ResolveToWin, CelebrityBambino1½ 1½ ½22½21½ 6

PP3 (+1)

~~~86~~~23~~ ~15~~~13

 SUSAN MARSHALL (St 72 W 24% P 19% S 13%)Trainer 

Green

9/2 Owner - Susan A & John O Marshall,White Haven,PA

4
Breeder - Denitza Petrova,QC, CA

b g 6 Wheeling N Dealin(ON®)-Majestic Joy(QC)-Majestic SonKINNDER THINKTWICE Â
Driver -  RIDGE WARREN c red-wh-blk (St 1066 W 8% P 11% S 16% UDR .194) $13,090

Life  $265,713

2025
Off

       $0
  $85,220
  $34,254

152

156
1522
3
2

PcDÁ
PcDÁ

PcDÁ

5
6Q

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~8~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~~8~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L4

QUA14ftPcDÁ109Feb26 29 59 128 3156 1L328 3156 Warren, Ridge11 KinnderThinktwice, N/a^, N/a-- 111 1
W/O 10K1600050ftPhlÁ1023Nov25 273 356 3124 1153 91 91 6L6.3 2328 3153 Warren, Ridge33 LittleExpensive, LeftiesRighties, KinndrThnktwc3 3¼ 2¼35242½ 1
NW7500L41200048ftPcDÁ815Nov25 273 456 1124 2152 88 95 7L*1.1 028 2152 Warren, Ridge22 KinnderThinktwice, HandDoverDan, CassisHnvr1¼ 1¼ 1¼121¼21¼ 5
NW9500L41300056ftPcDÁ1208Nov25 272 156 1124 153 87 90 8L*1.4 -2428 153 Warren, Ridge11 SnowmanHanover, KinnderThinktwice, CsssHnvr1¼ 1¼ ns211¼11¼ 5
W/O 10K1600064syPhlÁ1030Oct25 274 157 3126 154 87 86 6L5.6 -1227 3154 Warren, Ridge33 MrBluebird, KhaosanRoad, KinnderThinktwice3¼ 3 2¾33333º 3
NW15000L41300060ftPhlÁ1123Oct25 281 57 3124 3153 89 89 8L18.6 -129 3153 Warren, Ridge11 KinnderThinktwice, CelebrityBambino, UltinFcS1½ 1½ 2½111¾11½ 6
NW15000L41300063ftPhlÁ1017Oct25 274 456 125 4153 87 85 6L7.3 -1228 2154 Warren, Ridge44 LeftiesRighties, SevenReps, KinnderThinktwice6 4½ 2¾343½45 4
NW12500L41500080ftPcDÁ727Sep25 264 156 1124 4152 86 93 8L*0.7 -1228 4152 Napolitano, G Jr22 KinnderThinktwice, ChefRocco, SouthwindArturo1¾ 1¼ 1121¼21½ 2
NW9500L41300076ftPcDÁ720Sep25 273 356 4124 1153 86 87 8L*0.5 -3328 3153 Boyd, Braxten22 SouthwindArturo, Torrone, ChefRocco1¼ 1½ 1¾431¼21¼ 2
NW15000L41300079ftPhlÁ1011Sep25 281 356 4124 1152 89 89 6L25.5 -3327 1153 Napolitano, G Jr44 UltionFaceS, CelebrityBambino, KinnderThnktwc5½ 4¾ 534444½ 3

PP4 (+25)

~~~54~~~17~~ ~15~~~~2

 CORY STRATTON (St 137 W 12% P 12% S 16%)Trainer 

Black

6/1 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

5
Breeder - Eric E Baker,ON, CA

b g 6 Justice Hall(ON®)-Lady Grenville(ON)-Tom RidgeSTORMONT DIVIDE Â
Driver -  JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (*St 1996 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254) $21,500

Life  $251,208

2025
Off

       $0
  $21,500
  $45,861

153

158
1564
4

YR½
YR½

PhlÁ

5
6Q

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~9~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L4

* 1ST TIME LASIX *

QUA24ftYR½406Feb26 294 259 2129 4158 5L229 4158 Stratton, Jordan11 StormontDivide, KashaV, Sevenshadesofgrey2¼ 8-- 8¾11716 3
INVITATION3500044ftYR½813Mar25 28 357 3126 4155 93 94 87.7 7129 156 Stratton, Jordan44 TipsyMoni, StormontDivide, KegStand3 4½ 121½21º 5
NW21001L52200040ftYR½906Mar25 283 258 1127 4156 90 92 8*0.6 9329 4156 Stratton, Jordan11 StormontDivide, ThePrince, IGetIt¾º 2 1¼11111½ 1
INVITATION3500048ftYR½427Feb25 28 57 4124 4153 93 92 617.0 1328 3155 Stratton, Jordan66 BenjaminHanover, SouthwindCoors, CantstpYnk9¼ 9¾ 8¾5611611º 6
NW20000L52200024gdYR½820Feb25 281 258 2127 1158 90 89 84.4 1330 3158 Stratton, Jordan77 GoldenRainS, IGetIt, Unevergonnagethis10 7º 1¾66466½º 7
QUA23gdPcDÁ411Feb25 293 159 1128 157 529 1157 Kakaley, Matt11 DiamanteTrioIt, StormontDivide, EeeZWow1¼ 1½-- 1211¼11½ 1
QUA41gdYR½431Jan25 284 458 4127 2158 6229 4202 Stratton, Jordan56 AttaGirlDani, HowlingathemoonDk, HippieShake37 33-- 224424428x 5
INVITATION3500037ftYR½719Dec24 274 157 1125 1155 92 94 85.0 0229 1155 Stratton, Jordan33 Herodotus, StormontDivide, Torrone3 3 hd23232¾º 8
INVITATION3500031ftYR½712Dec24 274 156 1125 2155 91 94 7*1.0 5230 3155 Stratton, Jordan11 KegStand, StormontDivide, Herodotus1¼º 1¾ ¾211½11¼ 3
INVITATION3500032ftYR½805Dec24 282 258 2127 3156 92 89 82.5 7128 1157 Stratton, Jordan77 Pappardelle, KhaosanRoad, Torrone11 11 2¾57578¼xi 3

PP5 (+37)

~~~93~~~18~~ ~16~~~12

 PER ENGBLOM (St 169 W 16% P 18% S 9%)Trainer 

Yellow

3/1 Owner - Engblom Farm LLC,Wrightstown,NJ;Jesper Bjorn 

6
Breeder - Lutfi Kolgjini & Anna Svensson,SD

b g 10 Joke Face-Croix D'am(SWE)-Love YouULTION FACE S Â
Driver -  JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 191 W 25% P 19% S 13% UDR .399) $13,250

Life  $413,248

2025
Off

  $13,250
  $66,125
   $7,500

152

155
1521
2
1

PhlÁ
YR½

PhlÁ

9
10

9
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~15~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

NW20251L52300022ftYR½505Feb26 284 158 2126 2155 90102 8L*0.2 1229 2155 Bartlett, Jason11 UltionFaceS, MahoneSeelster, AustralHanover1½ 1½ 6¾113¾12 1
W/O2500023ftM11023Jan26 274 156 2125 1154 94 91 8L51.6 1129 155 Engblom, Petter45 TakeAllComers, SuperDuperCooper, ResolvTWn4¼ 3¾ 4¼433¾43¼º 8
MGM GP F25000050gdYR½719Dec25 273 4127 2156 3225 96 92 10L85.1 182*31 3229 Buter, Tyler1010 AntognoniS, SirPinocchio, AriFerrariJ11º 7¾º 20¼9917109½ºº 51¼
MGM GP L35000030ftYR½612Dec25 274 357 2126 2154 94 95 7L37.0 7228 1156 Kakaley, Matt66 AntognoniS, TakeAllComers, Asteroid8¼ 10 8¾678¾67º 6
MGM GP L25000031ftYR½905Dec25 274 157 3125 1154 93 96 8L9.1 2328 3154 Buter, Tyler22 SirPinocchio, UltionFaceS, KhaosanRoad1½ 1½ 2½22222 2
MGM GP L15000049ftYR½521Nov25 28 157 4125 3153 93 99 7L10.5 328 2154 Buter, Tyler33 SirPinocchio, AntognoniS, UltionFaceS3¼ 2¾ 3¾33332¾ 2
INVITATION3500043ftYR½306Nov25 271 57 1126 1155 94 93 5L*1.4 1428 1155 Buter, Tyler22 SouthwindCoors, UltionFaceS, Asteroid½ 1½ nk221¼21½º 1
NW30000L53000061gdYR½1030Oct25 274 57 125 3153 90 99 5L*0.8 0328 3153 Buter, Tyler11 TakeAllComers, UltionFaceS, KegStand1½ 1½ nk21¾11½ 1
NW15000L41300060ftPhlÁ1123Oct25 281 57 3124 3153 89 88 8L3.2 -1327 1154 Beyer, Troy88 KinnderThinktwice, CelebrityBambino, UltinFcS11 11 3¼377¾810 8
FFA5475057ftWbsbÂ420Sep25 27 455 124 2151 94 83 10L11.4 -8427 1153 Tetrick, Tim88 AntognoniS, LoganPark, DrawnImpression10 9¼ 8¾976½87¼ 9

PP6 (-16)
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EXACTA - 50 CENT TRIFECTA 50 CENT 
SUPERFECTA

PURSE $15,000
Game of Claims L.C. No. 1 - 1st Leg Claiming $25,000 3rd division of 5 POCONO DOWNS G Napolitano 6 over 1 M 
Kakaley 5 over 2  

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Not Available7

POST - 2:48   CR 85

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            POCONO DOWNS - SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2026

~~~51~~~~5~~ ~~8~~~~8

 RICHARD JOHNSON (*St 102 W 10% P 16% S 16%)Trainer 

Red

10/1 Owner - Robert M Weinstein,Boca Raton,FL

$25,000

1
Breeder - Ashley Wilson & Dean G Wilson,ON, CA

br g 5 Mcwicked(ON®)-Sports Beauty(ON)-SportswriterD A MCDREAMY Â
Driver -  BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 90 W 19% P 11% S 13% UDR .294) $8,000

Life   $91,695

2025
Off

       $0
  $25,095
   $1,711

151

1513

3

ScDÁ

ScDÁ

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~20~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA14ftPcDÁ409Feb26 282 458 1128 2155 6L227 4155 Napolitano, G Jr66 CatalpaRescueA, BigBangBang, DAMcdreamy6½ 6¼-- 2½341½41½º 5
QUA42ftM1810Jan26 292 258 2127 155 5L326 155 Fonseca, Josert44 AyrDaveGb, OrderOneToGo, DanceItOut4 3¾-- ½444¾44¾ 3
25CL 3-5YO1500048ftPcDÁ915Nov25 271 455 124 3151 82 SCRATCHED - SICK 60 SuddenImpact, CaptainCaveman, CompensateMe-  
25CL 3-5YO1500058ftPcDÁ708Nov25 263 455 4123 3152 82 76 7L11.5 -2328 4152 Warren, Ridge55 CompensateMe, PerfectPromises, DAMcdreamy3½ 5 1½352½52¼º 4
NW3500L4800052ftPcDÁ828Oct25 273 256 1125 2152 84 76 7L6.8 228 3153 Warren, Ridge33 BostonRocks, DAMcdreamy, RockmeRollme2½ 2½ 623342¼ 4

Trainer change from  Jason Irwin  (St 335 W 13% P 15% S 9% UTR .254)  after 18Oct25
SA20000CL1400079ftDTNÁ1218Oct25 27 355 2123 4151 87 84 9L4.8 -228 1152 Smith, Trevor54 AltaEngenA, GunsBlazin, Rockntheroad2½ 3¾ 2½563¼64 6
SA20000CL1400071ftDTNÁ111Oct25 26 353 1122 4150 87 86 8L2.3 -1129 4151 Smith, Trevor55 OneCoronaToGo, DAMcdreamy, GunsBlazin4¾ 3½ 523242¼ 1
20000CL OP1400085ftDTNÁ404Oct25 263 155 4122 3150 87 89 9L42.3 -5227 4150 Smith, Trevor46 CreeksideJohnny, RegalEscape, DAMcdreamy6¼ 3 1332½33 6
NW5000L41120063ftNfld½1528Sep25 27 156 124 2152 86 79 8L46.6 0428 1154 Angus, Tyler66 HumbleA, ElverHanover, MyFriendMel7¼ 4 9¼559¼56¾ 3
HGNW3750L4800078ftScDÁ910Sep25 264 55 2123 4151 85 78 102nd tierL16.6 -2228 4152 Noble, Daniel87 Boundtobfrlss, SkywyTrpr, WnLsOrDrw9 7½º 5¼874¾75¼ºº 10

PP1 (+7)

~~102~~~24~~ ~19~~~~9

 DARREN TANEYHILL (St 188 W 24% P 16% S 14%)Trainer 

Blue

6/1 Owner - P T Stable,Brick,NJ

$25,000

2
Breeder - H S Delmenico,AS

b g 8 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-No More Trouble(AUS)-TroublemakerNINETEENTH MAN A® Â
Driver -  JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 191 W 25% P 19% S 13% UDR .399) $11,350

Life  $217,716

2025
Off

       $0
  $79,816
   $8,100

149

1493

3

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

7

7
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~8~~ ~~6~~~~1
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

QUA16ftPcDÁ609Feb26 273 357 3126 154 5L327 155 Kakaley, Matt44 SunOfAShow, CaptainMooreA, CranbourneN4¼ 3¾-- 5442¾44 1
25000CLHC1100048ftPhlÁ224Dec25 272 256 3124 2153 84 72 7L3.4 8230 1156 Warren, Ridge77 TheBizznessN^, TheBossSaid, BarbossaHanovr7½ 5¼º 13¾547½66½ 7
QUA23ftPhlÁ509Dec25 284 457 1126 1155 5L328 1155 Allard, Simon22 NineteenthManA, Courtship, JojosPlace1¾ 2½-- ¼12222 4

Claimed from  Jill Wine  (St 80 W 20% P 16% S 11% UTR .327)  for $25,000 on 30Nov25
©25000CLHC1100041ftPhlÁ330Nov25 271 356 1124 153 84 82 8L18.0 5228 4153 Warren, Ridge88 SaulsbrookRaptor, TheBossSaid, DpRealordeal8½ 8¼ 3¾584½86¼ 8

Claimed from Johnny Crites Jr  (St 393 W 12% P 13% S 12% UTR .238)  for $23,000 on 23Nov25
©23000CLHC1100050ftPhlÁ623Nov25 282 157 3124 4152 84 79 7L*0.7 2328 1153 Napolitano, G Jr11 HesaKingslayerN, NineteenthManA, TruBlHypntc1½ ¼ 2211¾1¾ 5

Claimed from  Jill Wine  (St 80 W 18% P 17% S 12% UTR .326)  for $20,000 on 15Nov25
©20000CLHC1500048ftPcDÁ215Nov25 26 153 122 4151 84 84 8L8.5 0129 4151 Boyd, Braxten88 NineteenthManA, HeismanPlayer, BelmontMajrN7¾ 8¼ 1¼131¾72¾º 7
20000CLHC1500058ftPcDÁ208Nov25 263 454 2122 3150 84 87 7L3.4 -228 3150 Boyd, Braxten22 NineteenthManA, SunOfAShow, HardToCatch1½ 1½ nk121¼21¼ 3
20000CLHC1500051ftPcDÁ201Nov25 264 455 2124 2153 84 76 8L*2.5 3428 3153 Boyd, Braxten33 HeismanPlayer, BelmontMajorN, BlowinSmoke2½ 2½ 1½552½42¼ 5
20000CLHC1500052ftPcDÁ225Oct25 261 154 4121 1150 83 83 8L7.1 -1129 4151 Boyd, Braxten54 ProspectorsGold, BlowinSmoke, SunOfAShow3º 4¼º 8½765½43¾º 7

Claimed from  Hunter Oakes  (St 478 W 25% P 15% S 16% UTR .401)  for $15,000 on 18Oct25
©15000CL1100070ftPcDÁ818Oct25 261 455 3124 1153 82 76 8L*0.7 0328 1153 Kakaley, Matt11 NineteenthManA, TheBossSaid, Irresistible1¼ 1¼ hd111¼1¾ 5

PP2 (-4)

~~~72~~~12~~ ~~4~~~11

 EDWIN QUEVEDO (*St 506 W 13% P 13% S 13%)Trainer 

White

15/1 Owner - David A Dobbelmann,Forest Lake,MN;Cathy J Dessert,Vadnais 

$25,000

3
Breeder - Ron P Salcedo,TN

b g 5 Racing Hill(OH®)-Unsolved Mystery(OH)-Western HanoverRACING RIPPER Â
Driver -  COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 259 W 6% P 10% S 14% UDR .162) $4,850

Life  $119,506

2025
Off

   $4,850
  $51,125
   $4,350

149

155
1492
4
2

ScDÁ
MR½

ScDÁ

4
5

4
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~31~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

3-6YO30CLM1600022ftYR½409Feb26 283 58 126 2155 84 76 8L35.4 7429 157 Kakaley, Matt66 PerfectPromises, LyonsBenjamin, QuoteMeNotN6¼ 7¾º 8¼886½76¼º 3
25000CLM1500013ftYR½929Jan26 284 359 128 3155 83 78 6L19.1 8427 4156 Bartlett, Jason55 Theflyingrock, DelightfulDudeN, RacingRipper6 6¼ 6½34854¾ 5
NW750PSL5690014ftMR½1021Jan26 284 358 127 1156 80 77 7L*0.8 5329 2157 Quevedo, Bryan66 TahuyaHandsome, VelStraightOut, KjLeo8 7º 6776¾54½ºº 5
NW600PSL5610040ftMR½213Jan26 282 457 1127 4155 79 83 8L4.4 3328 4155 Quevedo, Bryan45 RacingRipper, BadBoyToo, IBLovin5 1¾º ½12½2¼ºº 3
NW900PSL5720036ftMR½206Jan26 30 2100 1129 2158 81 70 7L22.2 7129 159 Quevedo, Bryan66 AirGuitar, HuntingForKisses, VelLetsrollSouth7¾ 7º 3½677½63¼ºº 5
NW2500L5CD950023gdM1127Dec25 264 354 2122 151 83 SCRATCHED - SICK 9-3 TheBigbossA, StormTheCourt, FendiHanover-  
NW2500L5CD950036ftM11213Dec25 271 355 4123 1152 84 72 10L18.5 029 154 Miller, Tyler66 OurmatemenkoN, JahanHanover, BestChip6¾ 6½º 8¾876½65¾º 6
NW2500L5CD950034ftM11306Dec25 272 454 2123 3151 83 75 10L3.8 0329 2153 Miller, Tyler55 CaptainBatboy, StraightTalk, RecordYear3½ 4 8¾766½i42½ºº 1
NW5000L5CD920038ftStga½530Nov25 271 57 2125 2156 82 76 7L*1.6 9131 157 Huckabone, Justi23 BoldExpress, PLOctavius, HughHeston3 1¼º 3½53422º 2
20000CLHC1250049ftM1721Nov25 271 354 123 2151 84 82 9L33.4 0427 152 Miller, Tyler99 LmcPeanutsWatchn, Palomar, GoodRockin9½ 7 3664¾86½ 8

PP3 (+1)

~~113~~~25~~ ~15~~~16

 TEE WINE (St 91 W 16% P 23% S 10%)Trainer 

Green

5/2 Owner - Wine Stable,Wilkes Barre,PA;Michael J Holland,Kingston,PA

$25,000

4
Breeder - Eric Taddeo,NY

b g 7 Huntsville(NY®)-Jessalilmixup(NY)-Little StevenSTRETCH THE LINE
Driver -  BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 1157 W 12% P 14% S 14% UDR .244) $14,360

Life  $286,616

2025
Off

  $13,400
  $66,870
  $22,478

151

153
151
2

PcDÁ
MeaÁ

PcDÁ

6
7

6
~~~~3~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~12~~ ~~7~~~~7
~~~14~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L4

Claimed from  Brandon Presto  (St 897 W 23% P 17% S 12% UTR .377)  for $14,000 on 31Jan26
©14000CLHC1080013ftMeaÁ631Jan26 273 456 126 154 83 85 7*0.6 13427 154 Irvine, Justin22 StretchTheLine, WeShallSea, Rockntheroad1 1½ 9¼11621½ 5

Claimed from  Laura Shock  (St 172 W 9% P 17% S 13% UTR .240)  for $12,500 on 24Jan26
©12500CLHC800010ftMeaÁ524Jan26 274 156 4124 2153 80 83 51.7 8228 2153 Irvine, Justin22 StretchTheLine, PremierDreamer, CoalfordBtAln1 1 1¼121½21 5
12500CLHC800035gdMeaÁ517Jan26 27 56 4124 1155 81 78 65.8 1230 1155 Irvine, Justin32 StretchTheLine, HawaiianChip, CoalfordBetAline1 2 ½153½42 5
12500CLHC800044syMeaÁ526Dec25 27 455 3123 153 80 77 7*1.9 230 3153 Palone, David21 PremierDreamer, PondaLuck, StretchTheLine1½ 1½ 3¼31½11½ 7

Claimed from Kevin Reynolds Jr  (St 190 W 21% P 17% S 15% UTR .357)  for $12,500 on 21Dec25
©12500CL800043ftPhlÁ521Dec25 273 357 4125 1154 78 78 8*0.2 6228 1154 Warren, Ridge12 StretchTheLine, AceOfAces, JojosPlace1½ 1½ ¾11212 5

Claimed from  Jill Wine  (St 81 W 19% P 16% S 11% UTR .323)  for $10,000 on 05Dec25
©10000CL700030ftPhlÁ105Dec25 274 255 1123 1153 78 87 6*0.5 1030 1153 Warren, Ridge12 StretchTheLine, YourBrother, BestBettor½º 2 1¼111½11½ 4

Claimed from Kevin Reynolds Jr  (St 188 W 21% P 17% S 14% UTR .359)  for $10,000 on 30Nov25
©10CL SER F1250041ftPhlÁ1130Nov25 272 157 125 4153 78 78 8*1.5 529 1154 Warren, Ridge22 RealLuckyN, StretchTheLine, OliveAndATwist1½ 1½ 2221½21½ 7
10CL SERL3800055ftPhlÁ421Nov25 262 155 3123 1151 76 87 82.4 0227 1151 Warren, Ridge22 StretchTheLine, ShoreOfHimself, InRockWeTrust1¾ 1½ 411½21½ 4

Claimed from Owen Eiler Jr  (St 12 W 25% P 16% S 16% UTR .398)  for $10,000 on 14Nov25
©10CL SERL2800053ftPhlÁ1014Nov25 27 456 4124 3154 76 72 7*0.6 330 4154 Tetrick, Tim34 SportyDragon, DoubleUpN, StretchTheLine5 1¾º 1½31½12½ 3
10CL SERL1800061ftPhlÁ907Nov25 273 158 2125 1154 77 76 7*1.1 4428 1154 Tetrick, Tim24 StretchTheLine, SeeyouAtThebeach, SocilDrnkr6 ½º 1¼111¾11½ 1

PP4 (+25)

~~~30~~~12~~ ~~6~~~~3

 TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 285 W 17% P 14% S 15%)Trainer 

Black

4/1 Owner - Fiddler's Creek Stables LLC,Naples,FL

$25,000

5
Breeder - Fiddler's Creek Stables LLC,FL

b g 6 Downbytheseaside(OH®)-D D Delightful(NY)-Bettor's DelightDOWNRIGHTDELICIOUS Â
Driver -  MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1098 W 14% P 14% S 15% UDR .268) $9,545

Life  $289,258

2025
Off

       $0
   $9,545
   $9,500

1492 TgDnÁ 4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA16ftPcDÁ709Feb26 301 259 128 156 4L28 2157 Kakaley, Matt33 HezaCharttopperA, HelloGorgeous, Dwnrghtdlcs3 4¾-- 7334¼37¼ 3
NW9600L41250084ftPcDÁ809Aug25 27 354 2121 1149 89 SCRATCHED - SICK 6-5 LucapeloA, BelmontRoyaleN, KopiLuwak-  
35000CLHC1600083ftPcDÁ827Jul25 26 355 123 151 84 80 7L2.2 -6128 1151 Kakaley, Matt11 SantafesCoach, BelmontMajorN, Downrightdelcs1º 1¼ 131¾1¾ 6
35000CLHC1550081ftPcDÁ913Jul25 271 56 2123 151 83 86 5L*0.9 -1227 151 Kakaley, Matt22 TwiceTheIce, Downrightdelicious, OddsOnLiqdty1¼ 1¼ nk23131¼ 5
25CL 3-5YO1500082ftPcDÁ806Jul25 272 57 3123 4150 82 84 7L4.6 -3127 151 Kakaley, Matt22 BullvilleStephano, Downrightdelicious, TwicThIc1¼ 1¼ ¾23131¼ 5
3-6 YO OPN3900064ftYR½609Jun25 273 56 3123 3151 95 85 7L50.5 1229 154 Kakaley, Matt44 CoachesCorner, SohoFirestoneA, Verdun5¾ 4¼ 1266655¼ 2
QUA58ftPcDÁ428May25 28 256 2124 3150 4L27 153 Kakaley, Matt22 DandyIdeal, Downrightdelicious, RockTheBelles2¾ 3½-- 11¾221528 4
QUA51syPcDÁ221May25 291 1100 2128 3156 5L128 3156 Boyd, Braxten11 CrystalCoast, Downrightdelicious, OneLineLou1¾ 1½-- ½211¼12 5
GRADUATE5000074gdM11114Jun24 263 453 1121 3147 95 SCRATCHED - INJURED 8-6 CoachStefanos, Voukefalas, MacsDelight-  
NW31531L53000067ftYR½110Jun24 273 456 124 2152 95 SCRATCHED - PERSONAL 71 CoveredBridge, NandoloN, HemsworthN-  

PP5 (+37)
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~~156~~~25~~ ~21~~~20

 BRANDON PRESTO (St 87 W 22% P 14% S 10%)Trainer 

Yellow

3/1 Owner - Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY

$25,000

6
Breeder - Am Bloodstock Inc,FL

b g 8 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Wicked Little Minx(KY)-Rocknroll HanoverILDERTON AM® Â
Driver - GEO. NAPOLITANO JR red-wh-grn (St 1299 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307) $9,440

Life  $219,762

2025
Off

   $9,440
  $44,073
  $32,549

150

1502

2

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

7

7
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~0
~~~35~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~20~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

Claimed from James Hercules Jr  (St 268 W 17% P 17% S 11% UTR .309)  for $25,000 on 06Feb26
©25000CLHC1180025gdMeaÁ406Feb26 274 457 3125 1154 86 83 7L6.2 12427 3154 Jenson, Brady67 SureThingCaptain, Macadoodledoo, TheBossSad8 7 2¼56566 7
22000CLHC1180013ftMeaÁ531Jan26 271 355 124 2152 84 84 6L6.0 13329 1154 Jenson, Brady23 SupplementalFee, IldertonAm, Macadoodledoo1 1½ 9½249½43½ 4

Claimed from  Brandon Presto  (St 886 W 24% P 16% S 12% UTR .379)  for $19,500 on 17Jan26
©19500CLHC1180035gdMeaÁ817Jan26 264 56 2123 1153 84 88 6L*0.7 12429 1153 Merriman, Aaron11 PartyCentral, IldertonAm, WeShallSea1½ 1½ nk21111½ 5
20000CLHC1180045ftMeaÁ910Jan26 272 355 2123 3152 83 82 8L*1.2 3329 153 Merriman, Aaron12 AussieScooterA, IldertonAm, PremierDreamer1º 1½ 2211½11½ 8
20000CLHC1180040ftMeaÁ522Dec25 27 454 2122 3151 83 82 7L*1.1 -3129 3151 Merriman, Aaron13 IldertonAm, PartyCentral, Truthfinder2½º 2 2¼111½11½ 7
15000CLHC1180047ftMeaÁ917Dec25 264 155 122 2150 82 90 8L*0.6 0228 2150 Merriman, Aaron11 IldertonAm, GreatService, MayhemLikeMe1½ 1½ 7¾112½11½ 5
15000CLHC1180038syMeaÁ610Dec25 272 57 4125 3154 83 85 6L1.7 13328 3154 Merriman, Aaron22 IldertonAm, BettorBSirius, PrincipleInterest2½ 1½ 2¼111½21º 2

Claimed from  Justin Pirillo  (St 355 W 27% P 20% S 8% UTR .419)  for $15,000 on 03Dec25
©15000CLHC1180030ftMeaÁ303Dec25 27 156 1123 4151 83 75 5L*1.1 0429 3153 Merriman, Aaron44 AussieScooterA, Cantbeathebeach, RiverNess4½ 4½ 9¼53433º 1
15000CLHC1180049ftMeaÁ121Nov25 261 354 3122 2150 82 90 7L12.9 -1227 2150 Pantaleano, Jame55 DoMischief, IldertonAm, Cantbeathebeach6 6 ½22342 2
15000CLHC1180052ftMeaÁ914Nov25 263 155 3122 4151 82 82 9L3.7 0129 1152 Merriman, Aaron33 RiverNess, DoMischief, SeriousDragon3º 3 2½42232½º 7

PP6 (-16)

~~167~~~34~~ ~32~~~26

 CORY STRATTON (St 137 W 12% P 12% S 16%)Trainer 

Pink

12/1 Owner - Vip Internet Stable LLC,Piscataway,NJ

$25,000

7
Breeder - Mrs D L Williamson,NZ

br g 10 Art Major(NY®)-Belmont Fire(NZL)-Courage Under FireBELMONT MAJOR N
Driver -  JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (*St 1996 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254) $4,083

Life  $484,004

2025
Off

   $4,083
 $112,905
  $50,234

149

1502

3

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

9

5
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~34~~~~9~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~21~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L4

20000CLM1400020ftYR½404Feb26 283 458 2127 1156 82 74 839.0 829 158 Stratton, Jordan88 SethHanover, PinkFloydHanover, HesSpecial10 10 8¾886½88 8
20000CLM1400032ftYR½221Jan26 282 357 2126 2154 82 77 76.2 5329 2156 Stratton, Jordan11 Theflyingrock, HighOnRocknroll, SttsdlckdwnGb1½ 1½ 10½42821¾ 7
25000CLHC1700042syM1810Jan26 273 156 1125 3152 86 84 10*1.6 7427 153 Beckwith, Brett12 CompensateMe, SaulsbrookRaptor, BelmontMjrN1¼º 1¼ 232½11 6
20000CLHC1400029ftM1903Jan26 27 454 123 4151 94 91 10*1.2428 1152 Beckwith, Brett33 Diamondbeach, Cellmate, Fulsome2½ 2¾ 2¼452¾42¼ 1
17000CLHC1150023ftM1527Dec25 271 354 123 4151 83 84 104.3 0428 4151 Beckwith, Brett14 BelmontMajorN, LmcPeanutsWatchn, PetrPtrfyN2¾º 1º 1½11111¼ 10
19000CLHC1250035ftM1420Dec25 263 354 4123 2152 83 82 109.2 728 1153 Ahle, Johnathan99 AcapulcoSunburn, Diamondbeach, SonOfATigrN8¾º 7¼º 4½896¾107ºº 8
19000CLHC1250036gdM11313Dec25 273 255 2124 4152 83 80 109.5 2153 Beckwith, Brett13 Diamondbeach, BelmontMajorN, LyonsMusic1¼º 1¼ 122¼sn 9
19000CLHC1250034ftM11206Dec25 264 54 3122 3151 83 80 102.4 0428 2152 Stratton, Jordan66 RockmeRollme, PeterPetrifyN, BelmontMajorN5º 6½º 4¼373½65ºº 6
SA 15CL1100046hyPcDÁ722Nov25 272 156 125 1155 82 81 8*1.1 16429 1155 Allard, Simon44 BullvilleFrank, BelmontMajorN, RoseRunZeke3¾ 3¾ ½252¼42º 3
20000CLHC1500048ftPcDÁ215Nov25 26 153 122 4151 84 81 816.6 030 1152 Buter, Tyler44 NineteenthManA, HeismanPlayer, BelmontMajrN2¼ 2¾ 1¾32½31¼º 6

PP7 (-34)

~~~45~~~10~~ ~~4~~~~4

KEVIN REYNOLDS JR (St 66 W 21% P 8% S 18%)Trainer 

Gray

5/1 Owner - Lucky Label Stable LLC,Grove City,OH

$25,000

8
Breeder - 30 Plus Stable,ON, CA

b g 5 Courtly Choice(NY®)-Miss Poppycock(ON)-Mach ThreeSUPPLEMENTAL FEE Â
Driver -  RIDGE WARREN c red-wh-blk (St 1066 W 8% P 11% S 16% UDR .194) $17,730

Life  $134,812

2025
Off

  $16,050
  $31,252
  $29,433

152

152
152
2

DTNÁ
MeaÁ

TgDnÁ

4
5

3
~~~~3~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~18~~~~5~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L4

Claimed from  Jason Irwin  (St 326 W 18% P 15% S 10% UTR .305)  for $22,500 on 31Jan26
©22500CLHC1180013ftMeaÁ531Jan26 271 355 124 2152 84 93 6L*1.5 13228 2152 Irvine, Justin35 SupplementalFee, IldertonAm, Macadoodledoo3½ 2½º 9½11711½ 5
SA20000CL1750024ftMVRÁ618Jan26 28 257 4125 1154 88 81 10L3.4 2128 1154 Smith, Jeremy34 SupplementalFee, Beelzebub, AwayWeGoA4¼ 2º ¾12¾2¾º 6
SA20000CL1750029ftMVRÁ1011Jan26 273 355 3123 3152 87 89 8L11.4 4228 1153 Smith, Jeremy77 GeneralIdea, ShakinMyPeaches, RockstarsVrgn8¾ 7¼ 3½475¾85¾ 7
20000CL OP1400047gdDTNÁ520Dec25 271 56 1124 3153 86 85 9L3.7 729 4153 Smith, Tyler56 EpicAce, KageDaniel, SupplementalFee7¼ 4º ¾341¼42¾º 6
NW10PM-CL1800028ftDTNÁ805Dec25 264 256 1124 4151 85 83 8L3.4 1427 153 Smith, Tyler67 Mctorious, WhoDeyNation, FearTheMadness9 6 5¾556¼54¾º 6
SA20000CL1400033ftDTNÁ729Nov25 264 154 1122 2150 85 85 9L4.3 -2229 152 Smith, Tyler25 NomeHanover, KageDaniel, CriminalRecord2¾º 1º 8¼64442º 7
20000CL OP1400065ftDTNÁ615Nov25 273 156 1123 152 85 85 8L2.3 -2428 152 Smith, Tyler24 SupplementalFee, FoxValleyMonaco, MssysDrgn4 nsº 1¾11¾1 nsº 4
SA15000CL1200055ftDTNÁ201Nov25 263 455 1123 1152 84 86 9L7.7 029 1152 Smith, Tyler24 SupplementalFee, Sectionlinetwister, ShaneFalc4½ ½º 4¼12½2 nsº 7
SA15000CL1200055ftDTNÁ525Oct25 272 356 4124 4152 84 77 10L2.4 -228 2153 Smith, Tyler43 FoxValleyMonaco, SupplementalFee-, ShanFlc+3 2¾ 3½Ó10235½63¼ 1

Claimed from  Nathan Alexander  (St 79 W 10% P 7% S 12% UTR .185)  for $18,750 on 11Oct25
©15000CL OP1200066ftDTNÁ1211Oct25 264 255 3123 4152 85 80 9L8.3 -129 153 Smith, Tyler56 HpNapoleon, FoxValleyMonaco, Whiskeynthrcks6¾ 3¼ 143¾52¼ 3

PP8 (-40)
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EXACTA - 50 CENT TRIFECTA 50 CENT 
SUPERFECTA

PURSE $17,500
Winners of 4 but not than 6 Ext. M Races Lifetime AE: NW $102,000 Lifetime PA Preferred POCONO DOWNS T 
Buter 3 over 1 A Napolitano 5 over 2 & 6 #2 & #6- Uncoupled per PHRC  

TROT
1 MILE
WARM UP - Not Available8

POST - 3:06   CR 87

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            POCONO DOWNS - SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2026

~~~69~~~16~~ ~10~~~11

HERBERT LUX III (St 128 W 10% P 12% S 16%)Trainer 

Red

6/1 Owner - Carver Racing LLC,Dallas,PA;William T Mullin,Shavertown,PA

1
Breeder - Joe JE Schwartz,IN

b g 5 Volstead(OH®)-Rompaway Jazzy(IN)-Chip Chip HooraySMOKEITSTEADY Â
Driver -  BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 90 W 19% P 11% S 13% UDR .294) $4,850

Life  $141,189

2025
Off

   $4,850
  $23,224
  $37,840

154

155
1544
4
4

ScDÁ
MeaÁ

ScDÁ

4
5

4
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L4

OPEN750024ftMR½504Feb26 282 159 129 1159 83 84 8L35.2 10230 200 Carter, William33 DooWopKid, DcAnna, WoodsideGenius4 2½ 3¾44332¾ 2
Trainer change from  Tye Loy  (St 111 W 9% P 19% S 19% UTR .266)  after 16Jan26

CDCLMNW8850028ftMeaÁ1216Jan26 283 457 3126 1157 80 72 9L10.7 2330 1158 Irvine, Justin66 MuscleJoe, NailDriver, LetEmDance4½º 7½ 5¼66465 9
CDCLMNW8850064ftMeaÁ709Jan26 273 157 3125 4155 80 83 9L16.8 3429 4155 Irvine, Justin44 Smokeitsteady, LetEmDance, MuscleJoe3 3½ 1¼12122º 5
NW1250PSLC1100032ftNfld½222Dec25 283 59 3127 2157 81 75 7L20.1 430 3158 Kash, Keith Jr6x6 ResoluteBay, RhettButler, AllsummerlongAs6¼ 7¼ 6½664¾65½ 3
NW1501L4600052syDTNÁ1218Dec25 283 1100 4128 2159 79 80 10L6.1 14130 2159 Smith, Tyler22 Claiborne, Smokeitsteady, Wholelotatrot1½ 1¼ ½23¾32 1
NW1501L4600032ftDTNÁ111Dec25 281 457 3126 4156 79 74 8L6.7 -1330 2157 Smith, Tyler23 TBarrr, Overpayment, IcingonDeCupcake2¾ 1¼º 3431½31½º 5
30000CLNW71200028ftNfld½803Dec25 281 159 2128 1158 78 63 9L48.1 4130 1201 Ebersole, Logan99 HeyDude, TallyTheTab, LongRockyRoad16 9½º 158712713º 6
30000CLNW71200040ftNfld½119Nov25 281 58 3127 1157 78 72 8L10.6 6430 3159 Sugg, Kurtx44 InquistiveDan, MementoMori, JesmachAllmyhert2½ 5¼ 1287876¼ 2
NW2500L4720042ftNfld½1212Nov25 273 356 4126 158 79 75 9L31.3 9431 200 Sugg, Kurt79 KingFelix, SierrasSpirit, Smokeitsteady14 15º 1036767 8
NW2500L4720050ftNfld½104Nov25 274 457 1127 158 80 72 9L3.1 0131 2158 Merriman, Aaron11 Jeffersin, RattlingPine, KingFelix1½ 2 2½52¼1¼ 2

PP1 (+7)

~~~69~~~~8~~ ~15~~~20

 ANTHONY FAULKNER (St 187 W 9% P 14% S 10%)Trainer 

Blue

12/1 Owner - Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA

2
Breeder - Acl Stuteri Ab,KY

b g 6 Lionhunter-Belongtogether As(KY)-Striking SahbraKOVU AS Â
Driver - GEO. NAPOLITANO JR red-wh-grn (St 1299 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307) $5,310

Life  $168,790

2025
Off

       $0
  $75,375
  $25,605

155

155 PcDÁ

PcDÁ

5

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~41~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~14
~~~11~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L4

W4-81400033ftPhlÁ1131Dec25 273 57 4124 4155 85 82 8L29.0 531 1156 Symington, Kyle22 HonoluluHanover, KewpieDoll, KovuAs1¾ 2 2½33222 3
W4-81400048ftPhlÁ1024Dec25 274 157 4125 1155 84 85 7L6.6 8229 1156 Napolitano, G Jr55 KewpieDoll, TopGunHanover, KovuAs4¼ 4¼ 5343¾45½ 1
5U W4-NW73750044ftM11018Dec25 28 455 1124 4151 89 81 9L61.4 -1229 4154 Cutting, Jacob86 HeyPorter, ARealLegend, ArrowheadHanover5¼ 6¾ 15¼881096 4
5U W4-NW72915031ftM1911Dec25 282 456 125 4152 87 87 12L81.5 4128 2154 Chisholm, Bradle99 HeyPorter, ARealLegend, ScudoHanover8¼ 6¾ 7¾87596½ 5
5U W4-NW72750028ftM1804Dec25 283 356 126 4153 87 88 8L41.0 828 155 Bongiorno, Josep55 ARealLegend, HeyPorter, ScudoHanover3¼ 5¼ 6½454½75½ 1
W4-6PM1750046hyPcDÁ522Nov25 284 458 3127 157 83 85 8L*0.9 11129 157 Napolitano, Anth22 BayBreezeHanover, KovuAs, TeAmoLindy1¼ 1¼ hd221¼21¼ 2
W4-6PM1750048ftPcDÁ515Nov25 281 59 127 155 85 81 7L2.5 0427 1155 Napolitano, Anth33 BankOnMe, Chuckthemillionair, KovuAs2½ 2½ 1¼34342½ 3
W4-6PM1750058ftPcDÁ508Nov25 273 457 1126 155 83 80 8L*0.7 -2428 155 Napolitano, Anth11 KovuAs, Chuckthemillionair, ScudoHanover½ 1¼ nk11½1¾ 5
W4-6PM1750052ftPcDÁ1301Nov25 27 356 4125 156 82 79 7L*1.9 3130 2156 Napolitano, Anth21 CreditToFrank, KovuAs, Chuckthemillionair-1¼ 1¼ 1¾275¾52 1
NW7500L41200056ftPcDÁ1028Oct25 281 157 2125 1154 85 87 8L6.0 2228 2154 Kakaley, Matt41 CassiusHanover, HandDoverDan, KovuAs1¼ 3¾ 1¼332¾43 2

PP2 (-4)

~~~36~~~~5~~ ~~7~~~~6

 RON BURKE (St 646 W 17% P 16% S 14%)Trainer 

White

5/1 Owner - Burke Rcg Stb,PA;F Canzone,NY;Y Gingras,NJ;J Di Scala Jr,NY

3
Breeder - Stormi& Bruiser Stable,NY

b g 4 Six Pack(NJ®)-Michele's Baby(NJ)-Chapter SevenTHEOBALD †
Driver -  TYLER BUTER br-go (St 1367 W 22% P 17% S 14% UDR .361) $18,360

Life   $76,742

2025
Off

   $9,860
  $58,107
   $4,485

155

158
1552
3
2

PhlÁ
YR½

PhlÁ

3
4

3
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~6
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

NW11031L51700024ftYR½606Feb26 291 259 2128 2157 85 81 7†30.3 11229 4159 Gingras, Yannick77 QueenOfAll, Ourmomentntime, GoHaveFun11 12 11¾7711710 x7
NW10000L5170009ftYR½430Jan26 292 459 3129 3158 87 84 5†4.9 15129 4159 Gingras, Yannick44 WarraweeWhisper, QueenOfAll, DrawTheLine5¼ 5¼ 6¼445¼45 5
W2BNMT41700032ftYR½521Jan26 301 100 1129 3158 77 80 8†*0.8 5229 3158 Gingras, Yannick11 Theobald, DrinkingProblems, BeersnsunshineDe1º 1½ ½11 hd11½ 4
W2BNMT41700038ftYR½917Dec25 284 159 2128 3157 81 83 8†14.9 329 3157 Gingras, Yannick22 Theobald, BeersnsunshineDeo, HelpUsHelpYou1½ 1¼ 3121½21½ 1
W2BNMT41700040gdYR½110Dec25 283 158 2128 159 80 74 8†49.8 13131 3201 Gingras, Yannick67 MadeOfDreams, Manforce, SeismicStep13 12 12¾6512510 7
W2BNMT41700034ftYR½203Dec25 292 159 1128 2157 81 81 6†17.0 5129 2158 Buter, Tyler44 Diplomacy, BizzyBrenda, BoSilas5¾ 6 4¾454¼45 3
W2BNMT41700044ftYR½712Nov25 29 258 4127 158 81 73 8†12.3 2329 1159 Kakaley, Matt7x8 YouGuessedIt, EugenioRlIt, SevenLayer16 11 6½773½78¾º 3
W2BNMT41700058ftYR½305Nov25 284 457 4126 3155 81 82 8†11.5 -1129 157 Kakaley, Matt66 Highlandstarburst, Theobald, EugenioRlIt6½ 11 7½234½55º 2
W2BNMT41900053ftYR½929Oct25 274 158 4126 156 79 52 8†4.4 1329 2203 Stratton, Jordan88 YouGuessedIt, SensiAmnesia, MarinCounty16x 19x 37¼8831835 5

Trainer change from  Christopher Freck  (St 83 W 10% P 10% S 22% UTR .244)  after 08Oct25
W2BNMT41900060ftYR½508Oct25 291 159 2128 3157 80 73 7†30.9 -4328 158 Dube, Daniel4i4 JerseySlide, CousinHalifax, Theobald5 5 2342¾45 4

PP3 (+1)

~~~19~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~2

 TONY ALAGNA (St 74 W 20% P 12% S 15%)Trainer 

Green

4/1 Owner - Tony P Alagna,Howell,NJ

4
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 4 Six Pack(NJ®)-Girlie Tough(PA)-Conway HallGLUTES HANOVER
Driver -  JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (*St 1996 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254) $8,019

Life   $64,607

2025
Off

   $5,469
  $59,138
   $5,501

154

1542

2

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~17~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L4

5U W2-NW51750030ftM11216Jan26 271 257 127 3154 85 83 97.6 2227 4154 Borjas, Anibal22 ZenmeisterS, GlutesHanover, NetWeight1¼ 1¼ 1¼232¾42¼ 3
5U W2-NW51750049ftM1209Jan26 272 56 4124 1153 83 85 105.8 -2428 3153 Borjas, Anibal12 ExquisiteTaste, Dwood, NetWeight½ nsº 1¾5112¼º 3
4U W2-NW53500044ftM1518Dec25 28 56 1125 4152 86 84 1050.5 -1129 2154 Borjas, Anibal13 BennyJ, ClearForLanding, MessengerHanover½ºº 1¼ 8¼74311 10
4U W2-NW52500031ftM11011Dec25 283 456 1125 154 84 86 109.2 4428 3154 Borjas, Anibal33 BourbonistaS, BennyJ, ShesSpicy1¼ 2½ 343333¼ 1
4U W2-NW52500028ftM1104Dec25 283 456 126 155 84 87 84.2 8428 1155 Borjas, Anibal22 ClearForLanding, BourbonistaS, YouDontOwnMe1 1¼ 1½441½31¾ 1
DESTROYFMT2685062ftHoPÂ214Nov25 274 356 3126 2154 83 86 85.0 3228 155 Miller, Lewayne11 DivineThing, GlutesHanover, AMillionDances1¾ 1½ 2¾21½12 8
COWBOYFMT2070051ftHoPÂ1007Nov25 274 456 1126 155 84 86 61.9 4428 155 Tetrick, Trace12 GlutesHanover, MiracleMaven, MegaMoney1º 1½ 1111½12½ 1
CIRCLECITY2115037ftHoPÂ1124Oct25 274 357 1127 1155 83 82 91.9 1427 1155 Tetrick, Trace22 GlutesHanover, Sweetasmoni, MegaMoney1½ 1½ 211221 3
QUA T&P59ftCBRNÁ120Oct25 283 457 1126 3155 8229 3155 Simons, Michael11 GlutesHanover, Carouser, DgsLegacyhdºº 1½-- nk111½11½ 6
NJCLASSICF25000080ftM11105Sep25 263 355 3123 2150 88 87 10171.3 -727 2152 Borjas, Anibal99 YoTillie, ChampagneProblems, Walspea9½ 9¼º 10½9108¾108¾º 9

PP4 (+25)

~~~65~~~~5~~ ~12~~~~9

 DEBORAH DAGUET (St 206 W 13% P 17% S 13%)Trainer 

Black

15/1 Owner - Friendship Stables LLC,Mountain Lakes,NJ

5
Breeder - Luke J Albrecht,ON, CA

b g 5 Wheeling N Dealin(ON®)-Mrstery Bear(ON)-Majestic SonMRSTERY DEAL †
Driver -  ANTHONY NAPOLITANO wh-red-grn (St 1105 W 17% P 16% S 15% UDR .309) $3,640

Life  $130,532

2025
Off

       $0
  $42,957
  $14,914

156

1571 PcDÁ

WbsbÂ

4Q

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~~6
~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA28ftPcDÁ510Feb26 294 359 129 2157 6†430 3200 Napolitano, Anth33 TeAmoLindy, Sortie, LibertysWildcard3¼ 2½-- 1644944½ 3
W5BNMT72000040gdYR½610Dec25 291 458 3128 1159 83 57 8†34.9 1332 205 Kelly, Colin66 TheThingIs, KewpieDoll, SensiAmnesia8¾ 13x 297727x722 7
W5BNMT72000034ftYR½803Dec25 284 259 4128 2157 83 82 7†8.7 5328 1158 Kelly, Colin55 KewpieDoll, SensiAmnesia, CousinHalifax8¾ 6¾ 3¾55454¼be 3
NW3500L4800044ftPcDÁ918Nov25 281 258 2126 2155 81 79 8†5.6 2428 156 Kennedy, James54 Mosquito, TomSwifty, MrmayorHanover3¼ 3½ 3½453½54 1
NW3500L4800034ftPcDÁ1210Nov25 284 58 127 3156 81 82 8†14.2 6428 3156 Kennedy, James88 BeaconBeach, MrsteryDeal, CraftMade8¼ 8¾ nk252¾64ºº 8
NW3500L4800058ftPcDÁ1203Nov25 27 257 1126 4155 84 83 7†37.2 529 4155 Kennedy, James55 PurpleLord, MrsteryDeal, Sapphirerainstar6¼ 5 nk242¼52¾ 1
NW5500L41000052ftPcDÁ227Oct25 274 57 4125 2154 83 62 8†17.5 033 159 Collette, Alexis33 TillICollapseAs, DemoneDeiventiIt, Sapphirrnstr2½ 2½ 23½887¼31¼ºx 2
NW3500L4800052syPcDÁ1220Oct25 283 459 1129 1201 81 81 7†26.1 30331 1201 Collette, Alexis55 MrsteryDeal, ChocoCharlie, DocNixon4¾ 5 nk141½52½º 1
NW5PM1350063ftPhlÁ910Oct25 291 258 3126 4154 82 75 6†63.9 4228 1157 Napolitano, G Jr66 Greenma, SantaCristina, Manoah8¾ 8¾ 12½5614611 5
NW3500L4800074ftPcDÁ922Sep25 281 157 2125 1154 82 60 8†2.6 -1233 1159 Kelly, Colin55 DoroteaTrioIt, TuisAngel, TonySoprano5½ 3¾º 25½8x64¾x32¼º 1

PP5 (+37)

~~~86~~~12~~ ~~8~~~~8

 ANTHONY FAULKNER (St 187 W 9% P 14% S 10%)Trainer 

Yellow

10/1 Owner - Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA

6
Breeder - Prince Lee Acres,ON, CA

b g 6 Kadabra(ON®)-P L Indyanaca(ON)-Majestic SonP L QUINELLA †
Driver -  COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 259 W 6% P 10% S 14% UDR .162) $5,025

Life  $101,007

2025
Off

       $0
  $42,827
  $14,143

153

1532

2

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

5

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~0
~~~11~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

QUA42ftM1310Jan26 301 259 3128 156 7†128 3157 Baker, Bruce22 CallOption, ZenmeisterS, DistantDrums1¾ 2½-- 7¾436¾24½ 2
5U W4-NW72915031ftM1911Dec25 282 456 125 4152 87 52 12†194.3 4333 3201 Cutting, Jacob12x12 HeyPorter, ARealLegend, ScudoHanover16 13 43¾1212181215 3
5U W4-NW72750028ftM1804Dec25 283 356 126 4153 87 45 8†110.0 8432 4203 Chisholm, Bradle8x8 ARealLegend, HeyPorter, ScudoHanover10x 18 508830825 8
NW7500L5CD1250038ftM1528Nov25 273 356 126 4155 84 37 10†12.5 9334 3205 Chisholm, Bradle9x9 Sainthood, FirstClassRule, AardiebythehillN22 23 48¾99ds925 10
NW7500L41200046gdPcDÁ1422Nov25 28 256 2125 4155 87 86 7†20.1 8329 4155 Kelly, Colin55 SevenReps, PLQuinella, PurpleLord4¼ 5 nk262¾64½ 4
NW7500L41200048ftPcDÁ815Nov25 273 456 1124 2152 88 87 7†24.0 0428 1154 Allard, Simon55 KinnderThinktwice, HandDoverDan, CassisHnvr5½ 5 8¾66665¾ 2
NW9500L41300056ftPcDÁ1208Nov25 272 156 1124 153 87 67 8†21.8 -2432 4157 Napolitano, Anth56 SnowmanHanover, KinnderThinktwice, CsssHnvr4¾ 5¼ 24½7x71654½ºx 8
NW9500L41300051ftPcDÁ601Nov25 274 57 1125 3154 87 84 6†23.2 3429 1155 Pelling, Jack23 Finite, CassiusHanover, HankinsHanover2º 1º 2¾431¼2¾º 5
NW3500L4800066ftPcDÁ1121Oct25 284 459 1128 3156 81 76 8†*0.3 1228 3156 Napolitano, Anth12 PLQuinella, Loranga, Heytherbartender1½ 1¼ 1111¼11¼ 2
NW5500L41000056gdPcDÁ614Oct25 291 258 1127 3156 84 68 6†*0.6 6331 159 Napolitano, Anth22 RobbiePev, WapitiBlueChip, CantabsBigBang2 1¼ 12½5x31½x21¼ 1

PP6 (-16)
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~~~18~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~2

 ANETTE LORENTZON (*St 724 W 18% P 17% S 13%)Trainer 

Pink

3/1 Owner - Acl Stuteri Ab,KY;Kjell Johansson,SD;Anette Lorentzon,KY

7
Breeder - S Stewart,KY;J Bootsman,SD;Black Creek Fm,IN;etc.

b h 4 Tactical Landing(NJ®)-D'one(KY)-Donato HanoverD'WOOD †
Driver -  MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1098 W 14% P 14% S 15% UDR .268) $12,694

Life   $57,944

2025
Off

   $4,594
  $53,350

       $0

155

1552

2

CBRNÁ

CBRNÁ

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~17~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

5U W2-NW51750049ftM1209Jan26 272 56 4124 1153 83 87 10†8.3 -2128 1153 Ryder, Patrick55 ExquisiteTaste, Dwood, NetWeight3½ 3º ns22141½º 2
4U W2-NW52500031ftM11011Dec25 283 456 1125 154 84 82 10†3.3 4229 2155 Ryder, Patrick55 BourbonistaS, BennyJ, ShesSpicy4½ 5º 7½65644¼º 3
4U W2-NW52500028ftM1104Dec25 283 456 126 155 84 85 8†*0.9 8128 3155 Boyd, Braxten8x8 ClearForLanding, BourbonistaS, YouDontOwnMe14 9¾º 3½674¾76¾ 6
4U W2-NW52750040ftM1420Nov25 272 155 4124 1153 84 93 7†7.8 4427 1153 Ryder, Patrick44 Herecomesdajudge, Dwood, Walkwhileyourtalkn4¼ 3¼ hd222½33º 3
4U W2-NW52060045ftM1613Nov25 274 156 3124 153 84 86 11†108.8 -2227 3153 Ryder, Patrick88 Herecomesdajudge, BourbonistaS, Dwood11 9¼º 3345¾78½º 8
KYNW2/3EXR1800052ftCBRNÁ303Nov25 274 58 2126 2157 74 75 8†4.8 031 2157 Luna, Marvin47 Dwood, SixQuestions, DgsLegacy8½ 3¾º ½11211¾º 8
KYNW2/3EXR2000061ftCBRNÁ420Oct25 281 58 126 2155 71 75 6†2.2 -10229 2155 Noble, Daniel11 Dwood, DameOn, Baloo¼ºº 2¼ 311214 5
KYNW2/3EXR2000069ftCBRNÁ913Oct25 272 456 2126 2157 70 70 8†*1.0 -431 2157 Noble, Daniel44 Dwood, Baloo, AFathersLove5¼ 3¾ 9¼118½16º 3
WILDCAT1000087ftLex11216Sep25 281 156 3124 3153 72 68 6†7.8 -4429 155 Hall, Tony55 WorldByStorm, GhostbusterSa, Dwood5½ 4 6¾335½53¼º 5
WILDCAT1000062ftLex11207Sep25 283 258 2127 2155 74 67 6†4.5 1128 156 Hall, Tony33 WorldByStorm, Dwood, Masseto3 3 3½23332½º 1

PP7 (-34)

~~~16~~~~9~~ ~~3~~~~2

 PER ENGBLOM (St 169 W 16% P 18% S 9%)Trainer 

Gray

5/2 Owner - Consus Racing Stable Inc,Vero Beach,FL

8
Breeder - Consus Racing Stable Inc,FL

b g 4 Tactical Landing(NJ®)-Claire Michelle(NJ)-Cantab HallCLEAR FOR LANDING
Driver -  JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 191 W 25% P 19% S 13% UDR .399) $31,100

Life   $83,105

2025
Off

  $12,250
  $70,855

       $0

153

153
1542
3
3

M1
M1

M1

3
4

4
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~14~~~~8~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

NW12500L51750030ftM1806Feb26 29 456 4124 3153 89 92 104.8 5228 3153 Beckwith, Brett44 ClearForLanding, Finite, HighSpeedSwan1 3½ nk12¾42¼ 2
6U W4-NW82000044ftM1511Jan26 282 256 125 2154 89 87 103.1 6429 4154 Beckwith, Brett11 Bronzer, ClearForLanding, Diplomacynsº ¼ 2¼21 ns11¼ 3
4U W2-NW53500044ftM1518Dec25 28 56 1125 4152 86 90 102.9 -1327 153 Beckwith, Brett21 BennyJ, ClearForLanding, MessengerHanoverhdº 1¼ 122231 3
4U W2-NW52500031ftM1711Dec25 283 456 1125 2154 80 88 10*1.0 4129 2154 Beckwith, Brett12 ClearForLanding, MessengerHanover, Brulee¾º ¼ 2½111¼11¼ 9
4U W2-NW52500028ftM1104Dec25 283 456 126 155 84 89 87.7 8428 155 Beckwith, Brett44 ClearForLanding, BourbonistaS, YouDontOwnMe4¼ 3¾ hd12 hd21º 4
NW5PM1350048ftPhlÁ920Nov25 274 357 3126 155 80 82 77.6 0328 1155 Allard, Simon44 HeyPorter, MoniBuysHappynes, ClearForLandng4½ 4½ ¾32¼2½º 5
NW3PM1200052ftPhlÁ913Nov25 283 158 2128 4158 74 66 7*0.6 1130 4158 Allard, Simon45 ClearForLanding, MrInstigator, Yardbird6½ 5¼ 212½41½º 6
NW3PM1200064syPhlÁ430Oct25 274 256 126 3155 76 SCRATCHED - SICK 7-4 SuperFreak, FlightOfFritz, TracksOfMyTears-  
NW3PM1200060ftPhlÁ1023Oct25 281 456 3125 1155 75 81 61.1 -129 1155 Allard, Simon33 ClearForLanding, TracksOfMyTears, VatuHanovr3 3¼ 2¾12½33 1
W2BNMT41900055ftYR½115Oct25 282 158 4126 157 78 46 86.1 14204 Bartlett, Jasonx88 SevenLayer, BoSilas, EugenioRlItds dsx 38¾78ds8dsx 8

PP8 (-40)
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EXACTA - 50 CENT TRIFECTA 50 CENT 
SUPERFECTA $1 PICK 3 (9-10-11)

PURSE $15,000
Game of Claims L.C. No. 1 - 1st Leg Claiming $25,000 4th division of 5 POCONO DOWNS J Bartlett 6 over 3 M 
Kakaley 8 over 7 Jack`s Legend N- Line TBA  

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Not Available9

POST - 3:24   CR 84

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            POCONO DOWNS - SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2026

~~101~~~18~~ ~19~~~23

 BRANDON PRESTO (St 87 W 22% P 14% S 10%)Trainer 

Red

3/1 Owner - Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY

$25,000

1
Breeder - Wild Dunes Stables & Rt Enterprises LTD,BC, CA

b g 6 Custard The Dragon(AB®)-Fie Foe Fire(BC)-Real ArtistRUM N RAISINS Â
Driver - GEO. NAPOLITANO JR red-wh-grn (St 1299 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307) $5,880

Life  $128,605

2025
Off

   $6,680
  $26,767
  $24,684

152

153
152
1

FrDÁ
MeaÁ

FrDÁ

5
6

5
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~21~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~24~~~~1~~ ~~8~~~~4

2026

L4

Ý

NW10800L41150025gdMeaÁ706Feb26 274 356 1124 2152 92 88 9L94.9 12128 4153 Irvine, Justin88 MomentIsHere, BuckeyebollingerN, Mantador10 10 6¾88787 8
NW6700L4900013ftMeaÁ1331Jan26 274 57 3125 154 88 84 8L*1.2 13428 2154 Palone, David11 WarMachine, TrosaA, RumNRaisins1½ 1½ 1¾31½1½ 4
NW5000L4800010ftMeaÁ1324Jan26 271 256 125 1153 86 84 8L*0.3 8128 1153 Palone, David11 RumNRaisins, WarMachine, HpLisShadow1½ 1½ 1¼11111½ 5
NW7800L41000035gdMeaÁ1217Jan26 272 156 124 4152 88 91 7L7.5 12327 4152 Palone, David77 Sandbetweenmytoes, SumomntsmwhrA, GPkchG9 9 ½465½76½ 7
NW7900L41000045ftMeaÁ1410Jan26 264 56 1124 2152 88 79 9L6.3 3427 2153 Palone, David77 Mantador, GoPikachuGo, Sandbetweenmytoes8½ 9 5¼465½77½º 6
NW6250L4900044syMeaÁ1226Dec25 27 354 122 1151 87 87 7L6.0 0428 2151 Palone, David32 BeachBumHarley, Mantador, RumNRaisins1½ 2½ 1½331½33 1
NW6100L4900028gdMeaÁ1519Dec25 27 56 4123 4152 87 89 9L9.9 14428 2153 Palone, David55 BeachBumHarley, RumNRaisins, Mantador5 6 3½22354 1
NW3500L4880029gdNfld½307Dec25 28 57 126 4156 80 74 9L*0.2 9131 1157 Merriman, Aaron12 MusicIsArt, RumNRaisins, SportyDeal1 3¼ 1¾211½17 1
QUA30ftMeaÁ203Dec25 283 258 2126 1155 8L428 1155 Presto, Brandon11 RumNRaisins, SaraBDelight, Vino1½ 1½-- 4½113½12½ 8

Trainer change from  Jamie Gray  (St 110 W 25% P 16% S 10% UTR .378)  after 04Oct25
PREFERRED1152046gdCnMl1704Oct25 264 56 124 4150 80 77 9L28.3 6327 2153 Gray, Jamie55 MidnightMover, Mercedes, Matteuse6½ 4¾ 13661158¾ 3

PP1 (+7)

~~~91~~~13~~ ~17~~~12

 CORY STRATTON (St 137 W 12% P 12% S 16%)Trainer 

Blue

7/2 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

$25,000

2
Breeder - Steve Jones,NY;Jonathan D Kurnit,FL

b g 5 Betting Line(PA®)-Wine Snob(NY)-Art MajorTWIGGS PUB® Â
Driver -  JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (*St 1996 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254) $1,815

Life  $166,297

2025
Off

   $1,440
  $78,192
  $17,287

153

1534

3

YR½

PhlÁ

4

3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~43~~~~3~~ ~10~~~~7
~~~10~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L4

Trainer change from  Besim Odza  (St 411 W 13% P 13% S 10% UTR .248)  after 24Jan26
25000CLHC1700015ftM1724Jan26 281 55 4122 4151 85 87 10L88.0 6427 2152 Symington, Kyle99 SaulsbrookRaptor, BettingOnCaesar, CavrtCmdn8 8¾º 2¾79599½º 8
25000CLHC1700042syM1810Jan26 273 156 1125 3152 86 82 10L8.0 7427 2153 Miller, Tyler21 CompensateMe, SaulsbrookRaptor, BelmontMjrN1¼º 1¼ 3¾631¼32 5
25000CLHC1400029ftM1903Jan26 27 454 123 4151 94 88 10L33.5228 4152 Miller, Tyler1010 Diamondbeach, Cellmate, Fulsome12 12º 4¾66497¼ 10
NW7500L5CD1250035ftM1820Dec25 272 455 2124 3151 88 86 10L29.5 7426 3152 Miller, Tyler88 SouthBeachStar, SolidCharacter, LiteNSweet11 8½ 577587½º 7
25000CLHC1700036ftM1513Dec25 261 55 123 2151 88 82 9L7.2 0427 4151 Beckwith, Brett88 Mamba, SunOfAShow, CaviartLotus8½ 5½º 2¼594¾75½º 5
25000CLHC1700034ftM1706Dec25 27 454 4122 151 86 85 10L7.9 0327 2151 Beckwith, Brett77 Mamba, TwiggsPub, SunOfAShow6¾ 6½º 1¾23175ºº 1
25000CLHC1400038ftM1429Nov25 273 256 1125 3152 82 80 8L15.7 1326 4152 Beckwith, Brett88 LmcPeanutsWatchn, CompensateMe, TwiggsPub11 9 ¾352½75¼º 8
NW2500L5CD950043ftM11222Nov25 273 455 1124 2152 84 77 10L15.7 -128 4152 Miller, Tyler33 StellarYankee, TwiggsPub, KomodoBeach1¼ 2½ 2½241¼52¾ 5
NW1500L4700038ftPcDÁ517Nov25 274 256 1124 2153 82 77 8L6.4 6429 1154 Buter, Tyler55 RooneyInTune, NobHillFlash, SeasideSailing4½ 5 4442¼2¾º 6
25CL 3-5YO1500058ftPcDÁ108Nov25 26 354 4121 3150 84 82 7L11.1 -2328 4151 Napolitano, G Jr77 SuddenImpact, GoliathHanover, ChickenNDice8¾ 7½ 667476¾ 7

PP2 (-4)

~~203~~~46~~ ~30~~~38

 PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 57 W 4% P 9% S 11%)Trainer 

White

12/1 Owner - Boss Racing Usa,Elburn,IL

$25,000

3
Breeder - J W Smolenski,NZ

br g 12 Bettor's Delight(PA®)-Larissa Rose(NZL)-Falcon SeelsterJACK'S LEGEND N® Â
Driver -  ANTHONY NAPOLITANO wh-red-grn (St 1105 W 17% P 16% S 15% UDR .309) $1,252

Life $1,075,332

2025
Off

   $3,552
  $27,474
  $93,807

147

157
153
4
2

YR½
MR½

M1

11
12

8
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~7
~~~23~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~4

2026

L4

NW6081L51300032ftYR½1011Feb26 28 456 126 3156 85 8L20.3 8Holland, Brent84 GentleGiant, FizzingN, PeaceOutPosse4 14- dnf8dspu 2
20000CLM1400020ftYR½404Feb26 283 458 2127 1156 82 73 8L65.0 8129 158 Kelly, Colin77 SethHanover, PinkFloydHanover, HesSpecial9 9 8¾776¼77¼º 7
20000CLM1400032ftYR½921Jan26 283 357 4125 155 82 76 8L49.0 5328 3156 Gingras, Yannick77 PinkFloydHanover, TwoFaced, FamilyRecipe9½ 9¾ 8½558511º 7
NW750PSL5690040ftMR½813Jan26 283 158 1127 2156 81 77 8L25.9 329 157 Cushing, Ronald67 BetterBeGouda, LouEdZeppelin, ShineALight9 4½º 3¼454½64º 6
NW400PSL5460036ftMR½306Jan26 29 458 128 4157 74 77 8L*1.3 7429 4157 Merton, Michael11 JacksLegendN, MrBeast, ElmGroveQwiggly1¼ 1¼ 411211½ 3
NW300PSL5400022ftMR½431Dec25 281 59 2129 3200 70 SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE 811 AmericanRock, SkateboardChic, CartersCaper-  
NW500PSL5560030snMR½623Dec25 284 158 4127 4158 75 74 7L3.4 1031 159 Merton, Thomas33 TyphoonStrideN, SectionlineRacer, JacksLgndN2 3º 1321¼31½º 2
NW600PSL5610026ftMR½716Dec25 29 358 3127 1156 78 75 7L16.3 229 1157 Quevedo, Bryan33 HarambeDeo, ImABigShot, JacksLegendN4¼ 4¾ 4¾33342¾ 2
NW900PSL5720022ftMR½609Dec25 284 358 1128 1157 81 71 7L34.2 7429 2159 Merton, Thomas77 SauvignonBluechip, ImaHappyFellaGb, CptnPlnt8 8 11658¼76¾ 7
NW5000L51300051gdYR½1225Nov25 282 59 4127 3156 84 40 8L33.0 4133 4203 Kelly, Colin88 CenturyHeineken, JimmyConnorB, HesSpecial15 14 35¾8821814 6

PP3 (+1)

~~168~~~30~~ ~21~~~23

 MARK AKINS (St 175 W 15% P 19% S 15%)Trainer 

Green

10/1 Owner - Mark G Akins,Gilbertsville,PA

$25,000

4
Breeder - J Finnis & A J Finnis,AS

b g 10 Auckland Reactor N-Markeaton Navi(AUS)-Falcon SeelsterJUDDY DOUGLAS A Â
Driver -  SIMON ALLARD blk-col blu-wh (St 882 W 14% P 16% S 12% UDR .269) $4,625

Life  $257,952

2025
Off

       $0
  $48,387
   $8,805

150

1504

4

PhlÁ

PcDÁ

9

7
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L4

24000CLHC1100036syPhlÁ328Dec25 273 56 4124 2154 83 73 8L15.2 12231 2156 Kennedy, James21 BettorBySeaside, Foxhunt, UpTheCreek1º ½ 10¼84231 7
NW5000L4750043gdPhlÁ1419Dec25 281 158 2126 3155 84 78 7L*0.4 15329 156 Allard, Simon11 Courtship, JuddyDouglasA, BackPocketMiki1½ 1½ 1¾21½1½ 5
20000CLHC1100040ftPhlÁ207Dec25 264 356 1124 3153 84 82 8L3.6 8129 3153 Allard, Simon22 DpRealordeal, JuddyDouglasA, SweetIdeal1½ 1½ ½23231 4

Trainer change from  Dean Eckley  (St 355 W 22% P 13% S 15% UTR .352)  after 15Nov25
30000CLHC1600048ftPcDÁ615Nov25 264 56 2123 152 85 74 6L4.1 0130 3153 Kakaley, Matt11 ProspectorsGold, ThunderHunterJo, HsKngslyrN1¼ 1¼ 86i1 hd1 hd 2
25000CLHC1100062ftPhlÁ209Nov25 261 255 2123 4151 83 88 8L8.0 128 4151 Allard, Simon33 BlowinSmoke, DpRealordeal, JuddyDouglasA3 3 ½34252¼ 8
30000CLHC1600052ftPcDÁ801Nov25 271 454 4122 2151 85 85 7L4.9 3428 1152 Allard, Simon32 SpringBlake, Nvrfearlloydishere, ThunderHntrJnsº 2½ 4½531¾32¾ 7
NW5500L41000056ftPcDÁ1128Oct25 27 55 4122 1151 85 88 7L7.7 2128 1151 Allard, Simon22 JuddyDouglasA, LousSweetrevenge, RdRghtHnd1¼ 1¼ ¾121¼31¼ 4
30000CLHC1600070ftPcDÁ1018Oct25 26 154 1122 1151 85 84 8L7.0 0129 3151 Beckwith, Brett22 HesaKingslayerN, ThunderHunterJoe, SpringBlk1¼ 1¼ 253131¼ 4
30000CLHC1600064ftPcDÁ611Oct25 262 256 1124 4152 85 78 7L3.7 0328 153 Beckwith, Brett22 SpringBlake, JustasecN, HesaKingslayerN1¼ 1¼ ¾43¾31 1

Claimed from  Josue Garcia  (St 149 W 18% P 12% S 12% UTR .299)  for $20,000 on 28Sep25
©20000CLHC1100078ftPhlÁ228Sep25 262 155 4122 4150 83 84 8L*0.6 -528 4150 Pelling, Jack22 JuddyDouglasA, SantafesCoach, StraightUpCool1½ 1½ ½11½1½ 3

PP4 (+25)

~~~58~~~21~~ ~~3~~~~3

 ASHLEY BAKO (*St 33 W 27% P 21% S 12%)Trainer 

Black

4/1 Owner - Ashley N Bako,Wallkill,NY

$25,000

5
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 8 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Social Scene(PA)-American IdealSIMON SAYS HANOVER® Â
Driver -  COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 259 W 6% P 10% S 14% UDR .162) $0

Life  $378,150

2025
Off

       $0
     $375

  $76,868

1494 YR½ 5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA16ftPcDÁ609Feb26 273 357 3126 154 5L327 2155 Kelly, Colin55 SunOfAShow, CaptainMooreA, CranbourneN5½ 5-- 6¾55455¾ 2
Trainer change from  Jared Bako  (St 513 W 17% P 17% S 11% UTR .311)  after 28Jul25

NW7500L51600091ftYR½628Jul25 274 257 125 2153 88 79 8L*1.0 -3328 1154 Kakaley, Matt44 AllAlone, FizzingN, PeaceOutPosse5 5º 4½84443½º 4
Trainer change from  Ashley Bako  (St 33 W 24% P 21% S 12% UTR .400)  after 19Jul25

NW12500L41450076ftPcDÁ619Jul25 264 455 123 1150 89 81 8L26.7 -2127 4151 Kakaley, Matt77 Congressional, Combustion, LousSweetrevenge6¼ 7½ 7¾787¼87¾ 6
Trainer change from  Bruce Saunders  (St 264 W 11% P 15% S 12% UTR .240)  after 30Jun25

NW23731L52500084ftYR½530Jun25 274 357 125 2152 91 79 7L24.8 -3228 2154 Dube, Daniel55 AllClass, LousWorld, CarabaoA5½ 6½ 9¾777½65¼º 4
INVITATION3900064ftYR½709Jun25 264 255 3123 4151 93 90 8L47.8 1128 153 Dube, Daniel66 Huntinthelastdolar, StreetHawkN^, AmericnDlrN7¾ 7¾ 6¼87775¾ 4
INVITATION3900070ftYR½802Jun25 273 256 2123 151 94 84 7L57.5 -1328 154 Dube, Daniel66 Huntinthelastdolar, AmericanDealerN, HimselfN9½ 6 157711710 6
NW7500L5CD1250058ftM11324May25 273 56 1124 1151 87 71 10L25.3 028 1154 Dube, Daniel1010 DancePartner, PrairieRocknroll, GalanteA11 10 1510109¼109¾ 8
QUA72ftM1917May25 281 156 1124 4149 6L227 4152 Dube, Daniel55 Sabonis, AbuckabettHanover, OakwoodArdanIr7¼ 7-- 14¾55956¼ 5
QUA60ftM1810May25 29 356 125 2154 6L30 155 Mccarthy, Todd11 BlueOnyx, Strangerinthenight, SimonSaysHanvr1½ 1¾-- 3½311¼11½ 5
QUA70ftM11402May25 293 258 2126 3153 6L28 3155 Mccarthy, Todd55 Lafitte, Banderas, LaughShop7¾ 7¼-- 9¾55656 5

PP5 (+37)

~~209~~~40~~ ~25~~~33

 PER ENGBLOM (St 169 W 16% P 18% S 9%)Trainer 

Yellow

8/1 Owner - Evans Nation,NY;Engblom Fm LLC,NJ;Hickory Hollow Stbs,IN

$25,000

6
Breeder - David B Wills,OH

b g 9 Real Desire(IN®)-Ain't That Funny(OH)-Sealed N DeliveredSAWYER'S DESIRE Â
Driver -  JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 191 W 25% P 19% S 13% UDR .399) $3,100

Life  $591,241

2025
Off

   $2,400
  $64,891
  $84,854

149

1522 TgDnÁ

HoPÂ

8

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~38~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~34~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~6

2026

L4

Ü

15000CLM1200022ftYR½1009Feb26 281 257 2126 2155 79 79 7L2.4 7229 1156 Bartlett, Jason33 ShineALight, ColdCreekFelipe, ImSomeGraduate3 3½ 4½422¼32º 4
15000CLM1200022ftYR½402Feb26 274 58 2126 2156 80 74 8L6.1 11130 2158 Bartlett, Jason66 BlackHawkJoeA, Ulysses, SawyersDesire8¼ 7½ 9¾361069¼º 6
15000 CL900036syPhlÁ228Dec25 271 355 1124 1154 81 79 7L31.8 931 3156 Ahle, Johnathan77 BenSolo, SquadronSeelster, MuscleBartA8½ 7¾ 11¾67866¾º 7
20000CLM1400038ftYR½517Dec25 281 457 126 2154 82 78 8L12.1 3428 156 Bartlett, Jason66 TwinBRisenshine, Theflyingrock, RockmeRollme8½ 9¼ 7¾556¾66¼ 6
20000CLM1400040gdYR½810Dec25 28 58 1127 4156 82 71 8L131.6 1331 2159 Kelly, Colin88 LyonsBenjamin, HighOnRocknroll, DelightfulTrrr11 11 13¼668¾76¼º 8
25000CLM1500039ftYR½420Nov25 274 457 1126 155 82 77 7L22.6 329 4155 Brennan, George44 MaximusRedA, StareMeDown, MovinOnUp4½ 4½ 4½64342¾º 4
25000CLM1500043ftYR½313Nov25 272 157 126 155 82 76 7L13.2 2229 156 Brennan, George66 AltaClassicA, StareMeDown, MovinOnUp8½ 8 5554¼53¼º 6
20000CLM1400058ftYR½105Nov25 283 258 1126 1155 82 77 8L*0.7 -1129 2155 Bartlett, Jason12 BlackHawkJoeA, SawyersDesire, AlexTye½ 1½ ¾21½1½ 1
20000CLM1500053ftYR½1029Oct25 274 358 1127 2156 81 71 7L2.8 1329 157 Buter, Tyler44 AlexTye, ImAPowerplayA, EverM3 2¾º 2¾62 hd41½ºº 1
25000CLM1700055ftYR½415Oct25 271 157 125 1154 83 SCRATCHED - SICK 61 Donttellmenow, AlexTye, OnDayboo-  

PP6 (-16)
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~~258~~~30~~ ~41~~~42

 DARREN TANEYHILL (St 188 W 24% P 16% S 14%)Trainer 

Pink

9/2 Owner - P T Stable,Brick,NJ

$25,000

7
Breeder - Edward P De Rosa,CA

b g 12 Bettor's Delight(PA®)-Thesantafe Express(NJ)-Western HanoverSANTAFE'S COACH® Â
Driver -  BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 90 W 19% P 11% S 13% UDR .294) $1,480

Life  $490,318

2025
Off

       $0
  $69,053
  $55,770

150

157
1502
4
2

PcDÁ
PcDÁ

PcDÁ

11
12Q

10
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~30~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~5

2026

L4

QUA16ftPcDÁ509Feb26 293 259 4128 4157 2L29 4157 Kakaley, Matt11 SantafesCoach, WayTooSweet, N/a1½ 1¼-- 1¾111¾11¼ 2
NW5000L4750043gdPhlÁ1419Dec25 281 158 2126 3155 84 74 7L11.1 15130 4156 Napolitano, Anth22 Courtship, JuddyDouglasA, BackPocketMiki1½ 1½ 5¾73131 4
NW5000L4750040ftPhlÁ1507Dec25 272 356 124 4151 84 81 8L11.9 8229 154 Napolitano, Anth21 CaptainCrusaderA, DuddiesLor, Dillinger1½ 1¾ 10¾42523 1
NW5000L4750041ftPhlÁ830Nov25 27 256 1125 2153 84 74 8L6.6 5329 4154 Allard, Simon12 CaptainUp, ArdenMessiN, BeachTownBoy½ 1½ 7½722½1½ 3
24000CLHC1100050ftPhlÁ323Nov25 262 256 3123 2152 84 79 7L4.5 2229 2153 Callahan, Corey33 DpRealordeal, PinkFloydHanover, UpTheCreek3½ 3 5432½32 7
30000CLHC1600048ftPcDÁ615Nov25 264 56 2123 152 85 78 6L6.2 0229 4152 Napolitano, Anth33 ProspectorsGold, ThunderHunterJo, HsKngslyrN2½ 2º 3¾4i2 hd2 hd 6
30000CLHC1600058ftPcDÁ808Nov25 262 55 4121 1149 85 86 8L10.3 -2328 4150 Napolitano, Anth21 SpringBlake, ProspectorsGold, SantafesCoachhd 1¼ 8¼322¾22½ 2

Claimed from  Josue Garcia  (St 161 W 19% P 13% S 11% UTR .311)  for $22,000 on 02Nov25
©22000CLHC1100060ftPhlÁ302Nov25 262 254 123 1152 83 75 8L6.2 0330 154 Napolitano, G Jr23 UpTheCreek, PinkFloydHanover, DpRealordeal2º hdº 9½87632º 8

Claimed from  Darren Taneyhill  (St 274 W 24% P 20% S 11% UTR .402)  for $22,000 on 26Oct25
©22000CLHC1100060ftPhlÁ226Oct25 271 456 4124 2153 83 78 7L*1.2 2228 2153 Napolitano, Anth22 SantafesCoach, PerfectPromises, UpTheCreek1½ 1½ 113231 5
22000CLHC1500064ftPcDÁ218Oct25 263 454 1122 3150 83 86 8L13.4 0129 3151 Warren, Ridge22 SunOfAShow, UpTheCreek, SantafesCoach1¼ 1¼ 4¾321¼21½ 8

PP7 (-34)

~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~2

 TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 285 W 17% P 14% S 15%)Trainer 

Gray

5/1 Owner - Alexander Racing Stable LLC,Delray Beach,FL;C M T Farms,Arnprior,ON

$31,250

8
Breeder - Brent S Tartar,OH

b g 4 Always B Miki-Stunning Beauty(KY)-CamluckSTARE ME DOWN Â
Driver -  MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1098 W 14% P 14% S 15% UDR .268) $4,110

Life   $48,090

2025
Off

   $3,360
  $34,300
   $2,730

155

156

2

YR½

MeaÁ

3

2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~19~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~0
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

3-6YO20CLM1400022ftYR½705Feb26 281 458 1128 159 79 70 8L*1.6 12430 159 Kelly, Colin33 Enforcer, RoseRunAstro, StareMeDown1½ 3 nk311½1 nsº 1
20000CLM1400013ftYR½1028Jan26 282 59 2127 2156 81 80 8L3.9 11229 157 Kelly, Colin22 PinkFloydHanover, HesSpecial, StareMeDown1½ 1½ 3½321½21½ 1
25000CLM1500032ftYR½621Jan26 282 158 3126 2155 83 76 7L24.4 5328 3156 Kakaley, Matt66 DelightfulDudeN, LyonsBenjamin, EverHopingA7¾ 8 6¼774½77º 3
25000CLM1500038ftYR½717Dec25 273 156 2124 2154 83 76 8L8.1 3330 1156 Kakaley, Matt44 AltaClassicA, MaximusRedA, CBetHanover3 3½ 9555½46 2
CHGNW2PM1500030ftYR½209Dec25 273 257 3126 4156 82 81 7L2.6 11429 4156 Kakaley, Matt22 StareMeDown, TheWickedOne, AlabamaLucky1½ 1½ ½121½32¼º 1
25000CLM1500039ftYR½420Nov25 274 457 1126 155 82 81 7L*1.1 3428 155 Kakaley, Matt11 MaximusRedA, StareMeDown, MovinOnUp1½ 1½ nk21 hd1¾ 1
25000CLM1500043ftYR½313Nov25 272 157 126 155 82 81 7L4.2 229 155 Kakaley, Matt55 AltaClassicA, StareMeDown, MovinOnUp6¾ 6½ hd22¾2 hdº 5
HGW2BN4PM1700049ftYR½704Nov25 281 58 2125 4152 83 82 8L75.9 -2127 1154 Kakaley, Matt77 JoelAndTheJets, MataiPhilN, Federer9¼ 9¼ 6¾678¼78¼ 7
QUA46ftPcDÁ529Oct25 283 158 127 3154 4L427 1155 Kakaley, Matt33 BoomN, HesSpecial, StareMeDown2¾ 2½-- 3¼33½32½ 1
TSS-3YOCG2000069ftMeaÁ530Aug25 27 355 1123 2151 83 84 8L63.9 0327 3151 Wilder, W55 BeachClubMonty, WaffleBlueChip, BettorsDesire5½ 6 1441½54½º 4

PP8 (-40)
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EXACTA - 50 CENT TRIFECTA 50 CENT 
SUPERFECTA 50 CENT PICK 4 (10-11-12-13)

PURSE $27,500
Winners Over $25,000 Lifetime POCONO DOWNS J Bartlett 3 over 7 #3 & #5 Uncoupled per PHRC #4 & #6- 
Uncoupled per PHRC  

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Not Available10

POST - 3:42   CR 95

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            POCONO DOWNS - SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2026

~~~55~~~14~~ ~~9~~~~9

 CORY STRATTON (St 137 W 12% P 12% S 16%)Trainer 

Red

6/1 Owner - Winters Racing Stable,Foxboro,MA

1
Breeder - Joe Sbrocco,OH

b g 6 Downbytheseaside(OH®)-Flyme To The Moon(KY)-Bettor's DelightFOR ONCE INMY LIFE
Driver -  JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (*St 1996 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254) $1,275

Life  $467,890

2025
Off

     $450
 $126,580
  $67,840

150

154
1503
2
1

M1
M1

MVRÁ

5
6Q

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~12~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~0
~~~~7~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

TM<86CD1500032gdM1717Jan26 271 55 123 150 88 90 109.6 3326 1151 Cutting, Jacob1010 DaDelightful, DontbothermenoneN, BechClbMnty15 13º 5¾897¼98¼ 10
QUA42ftM1910Jan26 291 358 2127 154 5326 154 Stratton, Cory11 CatalpaRescueA, ForOnceInmyLife, BetOnBigJo1¼ 1¼-- ns211½11¼ 2
QUA30ftM1203Jan26 284 158 1127 2154 427 2154 Stratton, Cory22 ForOnceInmyLife, OnefortheroadGb, WarrawYnk1 1¾-- 1¾121½21½ 1
OPENHCP2750077ftM1426Jul25 262 155 2122 149 96 76 837.2 -5427 152 Stratton, Jordan77 AbuckabettHanover, MaximusMiki, Sabonis8½ 6¾ 15½881088¾ 1
QUA79ftM1911Jul25 274 455 1124 151 7228 3152 Stratton, Jordan11 TwistedDestiny, BeachClubMonty, ForOncInmyLf1¼ 1½-- 8¼32111¼ 7
QUA76ftM1404Jul25 284 56 4123 4151 5429 2154 Stratton, Jordan21 DeLaHoyaHanover, Louprint, CupidShuffle1¼ 1½-- 13½52524 2
BORG F G151600058wfYR½809May25 264 355 123 2151 97 89 84.3 1429 2153 Dunn, Dexter22 MossdaleBenN, ChaseHHanover, Verdun1 1¾ 9¾755¼33 3
QUA54ftPcDÁ630Apr25 283 356 4124 4153 529 4153 Stratton, Cory12 ForOnceInmyLife, CranbourneN, FastChoice1¼ 1¼-- hd111¾12½ 5
BORG #55000071ftYR½528Apr25 281 456 125 1152 96 79.3 2Stratton, Jordanx7x7 CoachesCorner, BingeOnYankee, SherlockNds dsx- dnf7dspux x7
BORG #45000054ftYR½821Apr25 264 156 3124 2152 95 94 61.8 2427 2152 Stratton, Jordan12 ForOnceInmyLife, CoachesCorner, FinvarraA1¾ 1¼ nk11½1¾ 3

PP1 (+7)

~~155~~~25~~ ~22~~~12

 TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 285 W 17% P 14% S 15%)Trainer 

Blue

12/1 Owner - Gino Toscani,Mount Hope,ON

2
Breeder - Steve Jones,NY;Mark C Mullen,NJ

b g 9 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Thirty X(NY)-Rocknroll HanoverTHE GREEK FREAK® Â
Driver -  MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1098 W 14% P 14% S 15% UDR .268) $3,650

Life  $551,868

2025
Off

   $1,150
  $69,828
  $74,511

148

1512

4

GrVrÁ

WbsbÂ

8

7
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~19~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L4

NW20000L52300022ftYR½1002Feb26 281 158 3126 4154 91 87 8L22.5 1129 3155 Kakaley, Matt22 SherlockN, SpeakerOfPeace, MikiShanN-1¼ 1½ 3¾531½2 nsº 3
MGM GP C10000050gdYR½619Dec25 281 129 158 3226 94 84 10L19.9 184*29 2228 Kakaley, Matt73 CaptainMooreA, Verdun, TipTopCat3 5¼ 9½106653½ 31¼
MGM GP L35000023ftYR½208Dec25 27 156 2124 3152 95 95 6L27.9 1129 154 Kakaley, Matt44 CaptainAlbano, CalicojackHanover, CaptainMrA6¼ 5 7½55543¼º 3
MGM GP L25000033ftYR½301Dec25 262 354 3122 4151 95 79 6L6.5 3331 3155 Kakaley, Matt22 MossdaleBenN, HemsworthN, Endofstory½º ¾º 18¾661267½º 5
MGM GP L15000043ftYR½924Nov25 272 255 2122 2151 93 94 7L16.0 -129 4151 Kakaley, Matt22 SpringInhisStepA, TheGreekFreak, MikiShanN2 2½ 2231¾22½ 2
INVITATION3500052ftYR½803Nov25 27 56 1124 1151 94 90 6L15.0 -1427 3152 Kakaley, Matt33 RedwoodHanover, Verdun, Joemikiyoursofine3½ 3½ 7¼644¾33º 3
NW20000L52500060ftYR½921Oct25 274 257 125 153 90 88 8L*0.9 -128 153 Kakaley, Matt11 TheGreekFreak, Hellabalou, RockinJukebox1½ 1½ 1½11211 3
NW15000L52100058gdYR½313Oct25 272 356 125 1153 89 92 8L2.9 3128 1153 Kakaley, Matt11 TheGreekFreak, EscapeToAmerica, Kingsville2 1¾ ¾11211½ 6
NW10000L51900071ftYR½430Sep25 28 357 2125 153 87 87 6L*0.4 -1327 153 Kakaley, Matt11 TheGreekFreak, MacsMarvel, EscapeToAmerica1½ 1½ 111111¾ 2
NW7500L51600068ftYR½522Sep25 272 456 2125 1153 85 86 8L*0.5 -2427 1153 Kakaley, Matt11 TheGreekFreak, MyultimatebaxterN, DeuceHnvr1¼º 1¼ 1¾111½11½ 4

PP2 (-4)

~~~67~~~26~~ ~15~~~~2

 PER ENGBLOM (St 169 W 16% P 18% S 9%)Trainer 

White

5/2 Owner - Elite Harness Racing LLC,Myerstown,PA

3
Breeder - Pinaroo Park,AS

b g 9 Mach Three(ON®)-Tigress Franco(AUS)-Falcon SeelsterPINNY TIGER A Â
Driver -  JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 191 W 25% P 19% S 13% UDR .399) $41,500

Life  $334,491

2025
Off

   $9,000
  $65,198
  $21,000

150

150
151
4
4

M1
MeaÁ

MeaÁ

8
9

9
~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~12~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~0
~~~~2~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

OPEN HCP1800013ftMeaÁ831Jan26 262 353 4121 4150 95102 6L2.2 13428 4150 Irvine, Justin31 PinnyTigerA, Timeisonmyside, Liteningonthebch½ 1½ ns12131 6
QUA16ftYR½227Jan26 291 158 4126 2155 3L328 2155 Bartlett, Jason11 PinnyTigerA, SheikhYabootyN, HpMomentum1¾ 2¾-- 1111714 3
OPEN HC3000023ftM11027Dec25 26 54 4121 149 94 97 8L*0.8 0127 149 Beckwith, Brett13 LouHill, PinnyTigerA, CaptainMooreA1º 1¼ hd211½11¼ 7
OPEN HCP3000035ftM11020Dec25 27 256 2124 151 93 94 9L3.0 7326 151 Beckwith, Brett11 PinnyTigerA, OddsOnWildfire, Ammo¼º 1½ ¾111½11¼ 7
NW23901L52300037gdYR½802Dec25 274 257 2125 2153 91 91 8L*0.1 328 2153 Bartlett, Jason11 PinnyTigerA, TyphoonBannerN, SweethomelbmN1½ 1½ 2½111½11½ 6
NW15000L51900051gdYR½825Nov25 281 58 4125 2153 89 93 8L*0.7 4327 2153 Bartlett, Jason11 PinnyTigerA, BlueLou, FifthAndFive1½ 1¼ 111211½ 8
NW10000L51700040ftYR½718Nov25 273 356 4124 4152 87 93 8L*0.2 328 4152 Bartlett, Jason12 PinnyTigerA, CamaraMoment, NightHawkhdº 1½ 1¼11¾11½ 2
NW8001L51500037ftYR½711Nov25 281 357 126 3153 85 88 7L*0.1 3327 3153 Bartlett, Jason11 PinnyTigerA, HungerStrike, BitcoinHanover1½ 1½ 2¼111½11½ 1
NW10000L51700049ftYR½504Nov25 274 156 124 152 88 90 8L*1.0 -2327 1152 Bartlett, Jason33 VandiemenBluechip, PinnyTigerA, BoilingOar3 3 1¼231½33 3
QUA T&P52ftYR½124Oct25 29 258 2126 1155 4428 1155 Kelly, Colin11 PinnyTigerA, LeonidasA, ThatsAHugeBeach2 2¾-- 9¼111017 3

PP3 (+1)

~~~40~~~12~~ ~~8~~~~4

 ENRICO ROBINSON (*St 122 W 25% P 20% S 15%)Trainer 

Green

3/1 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

4
Breeder - R J Watson,WA

b g 6 Art Major-Delightful Jade(AUS)-Bettor's DelightSOHO SPECTRE A Â
Driver - GEO. NAPOLITANO JR red-wh-grn (St 1299 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307) $14,645

Life  $241,070

2025
Off

  $13,145
  $30,335
  $13,135

151

151
1563
3
3

PhlÁ
M1

M1

5Q
6

6
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~17~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L4

OPEN HCP1800025gdMeaÁ806Feb26 273 157 4124 3152 95 90 6L3.8 12427 4152 Palone, David22 Timeisonmyside, LotsaKnockUs, SohoSpectreA1½ 1½ 1¼32121½ 4
NW20000L52300029ftYR½319Jan26 274 256 3124 1153 92 94 7L*1.9 9128 3153 Siegelman, Austi43 SohoDowJonesA, WhatsStanleyGotA, SohSpctrA5½ 5¾ 2¼34444½ 3
NW12500L51750042syM11010Jan26 274 57 125 3151 89 90 9L*1.7 6326 3151 Siegelman, Austi11 SohoSpectreA, LiteNSweet, DontDropTheBall1¼ 1¼ 11111¼ 3
TM<90CD2500023ftM1827Dec25 261 453 1122 4149 90 92 1025.4 0227 150 Chisholm, Bradle56 CaptainCrusaderA, ImtheblackflashN, Hellabalo4¾ 3½º 1½441½42½ºº 9
NW12500L51750035ftM1920Dec25 282 58 3125 4152 90 85 109.2 727 4152 Chisholm, Bradle21 CaptainCrusaderA, SohoSpectreA, DeleRowAhd 1¼ nk231¾21¼ 7
TM<90CD2500036ftM1913Dec25 262 154 4121 3149 91 92 107.6 0427 150 Herschberger, Ma43 OddsOnWildfire, GoGoGrasshopper, MadMxHnvr1½ 3½ 2653¾32½ 2
NW15000L41300040ftPhlÁ1007Dec25 271 56 124 1152 91 87 63.9 828 3152 Tetrick, Tim55 IDidItMyway, BelmontRoyaleN, SohoSpectreA6¼ 4 2½342¾43¼º 5

Trainer change from  Jeffrey Cullipher  (St 1768 W 20% P 14% S 13% UTR .334)  after 30Nov25
NW10000L41100041gdPhlÁ1230Nov25 271 156 3123 152 90 90 63.2 928 2152 Tetrick, Tim55 IgnatiusA, SohoSpectreA, SantanaHanover7 7 2252¾54½ 2
QUA45ftPhlÁ318Nov25 293 2100 1128 3156 6228 3156 Tetrick, Tim43 SohoSpectreA, TheRegulator, ExpensiveEgoA4½ 3º-- 112 hd1 hdº 4

12972FT_AS128Jun25 mile rate3243 Geary, C SohoSpctre, CltrAintGld, OurLuciano-- 1 1À

PP4 (+25)

~~~39~~~13~~ ~12~~~~5

 PER ENGBLOM (St 169 W 16% P 18% S 9%)Trainer 

Black

9/2 Owner - Tom Hill,Cabus, Preston,UK

5
Breeder - Tom Hill,UK

b g 5 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Pretty Katherine(PA)-Rocknroll HanoverLOU HILL® Â
Driver -  SIMON ALLARD blk-col blu-wh (St 882 W 14% P 16% S 12% UDR .269) $41,060

Life  $331,702

2025
Off

       $0
 $212,115

       $0

149

157
149 M1

YR½

M1

4
5Q

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~3~~ ~~9~~~~5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA12ftYR½230Jan26 292 159 1128 157 4L328 157 Bartlett, Jason22 LouHill, TenzingBromacN, BetsShowOff1¼ 1¼-- nk121¼21¼ 4
OPEN HC3000023ftM11027Dec25 26 54 4121 149 94 97 8L9.8 0226 149 Siegelman, Austi77 LouHill, PinnyTigerA, CaptainMooreA5¼ 6¼º hd162¾64ºº 6
NW35501L52700024ftYR½815Dec25 282 458 1127 2154 90 93 8L2.4 11127 2154 Bartlett, Jason33 LouHill, JumpingjackmacN, MikiShanN3 3 3¼111¼2¼º 5
NW30000L52700043ftYR½1024Nov25 273 256 2124 1152 91 90 6L13.3 -1128 3152 Gingras, Yannick11 ChristopherDanceN, MacsMarvel, Joemikiyorsfn2¾ 2½ 2421¼1 ns 2

Trainer change from Virgil Morgan Jr  (St 1292 W 18% P 17% S 13% UTR .327)  after 15Nov25
NW12501L42200065ftDTNÁ1415Nov25 261 453 3121 2151 91 87 10L*0.8 -2329 2151 Smith, Tyler21 LouHill, LaterDudes, BrookviewBullet1½º 1¼ ¾121¼21¼ 5
KYSS4YOCG5000061ftCBRNÁ104Nov25 263 255 4121 149 91 84 59.3 -12427 150 Mccarthy, Todd22 WomenLayer, LouHill, BetOnBigJoe1¼ 2 5½223½22 1
KYSS4YOCG5000061ftCBRNÁ926Oct25 263 255 2122 150 91 95 58.3 0327 2150 Mccarthy, Todd43 WomenLayer, BetterIsNice, LouHill3ºº 5 2½332½32º 5
KYSS4YOCG5000061ftCBRNÁ119Oct25 27 356 3123 4150 92 91 49.5 0127 151 Mccarthy, Todd22 WomenLayer, LouHill, BetterIsNice1¾ 1½ 1½221¾21½ 2
OPEN HC2800068ftDTNÁ911Oct25 261 54 3121 3149 94 90 10L11.6 -129 151 Kauffman, Kayne41 SurrealIdeal, TheBirdDanceN, HumbleA½ 2½ 7¼852¾52½ 4
DTN DERBY7500080ftDTNÁ1427Sep25 253 452 4119 2148 94 92 9L22.9 -12228 4148 Dunn, Dexter33 MuskateerHanover, BuzzsawRuss, RuthlssHnvr2¼ 2½ 1¾531½43 4

PP5 (+37)

~~~85~~~18~~ ~16~~~14

 ENRICO ROBINSON (*St 122 W 25% P 20% S 15%)Trainer 

Yellow

7/2 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

6
Breeder - Ross G Bonafield,NY

b g 6 Huntsville(NY®)-Smart Zone(KY)-Rocknroll HanoverHUNTING ZONE
Driver -  BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 90 W 19% P 11% S 13% UDR .294) $24,650

Life  $261,045

2025
Off

       $0
 $118,205
  $23,785

150

153
150
4

PRcÁ
M1

PRcÁ

5
6Q

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~10~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~13~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L4

QUA25ftM1806Feb26 282 457 127 4153 6326 4153 Beckwith, Brett22 HuntingZone, AdmiralHill, Newsroom1¼ 1¼-- ¾12¾21¼ 4
OPEN HC3000023ftM11027Dec25 26 54 4121 149 94 SCRATCHED - SICK 80 LouHill, PinnyTigerA, CaptainMooreA-  
OPEN HCP3000035ftM11020Dec25 27 256 2124 151 93 85 953.6 727 4152 Boyd, Braxten99 PinnyTigerA, OddsOnWildfire, Ammo8½ 8¼ 9½889¼97½ 9
QUA40ftM1506Dec25 274 456 2125 4152 5127 4152 Beckwith, Brett22 HuntingZone, ChevronArtN, Ammo1¼ 1¼-- ¾121¼21¼ 1

Trainer change from  Jeffrey Cullipher  (St 1759 W 20% P 14% S 13% UTR .330)  after 17Nov25
OPEN HC2500040ftPRcÁ717Nov25 262 54 3121 4150 93 97 72.6 7129 4150 Gray, Shawn12 HuntingZone, AlwaysBstunningN, HeiniknBythby1º 1 2¾11315 5
OPEN2500050wfPRcÁ710Nov25 264 56 124 152 93 92 79.4 9327 2152 Gray, Shawn77 BlazingHomeN, JackiesBoy, BingeOnYankee8 5½º 2¼45354º 7
OPEN HCP1850049ftStga½602Nov25 262 255 2123 4151 90 99 61.5 4228 4151 Gray, Shawn11 HuntingZone, MirragonA, UnrivaledHanover1º 2¾ 7½11614½ 5
OPEN HCP1850050ftStga½626Oct25 273 356 2124 3152 90 93 63.7 128 3152 Beckwith, Brett22 HuntingZone, AhiSunshine, PrairieRocknrollhd 1½ hd131½31½ 6
NW10000CD2250055ftPRcÁ1016Oct25 264 254 4121 150 90 97 73.0 3128 150 Beckwith, Brett11 HuntingZone, RocknrollRunaA, AhiSunshine1 1 ¼11111 4
NW10000CD2250078ftPRcÁ1107Oct25 254 453 4121 4150 88 90 6*1.4 0428 4150 Beckwith, Brett21 SweetJeffIr, HuntingZone, CranbourneN1 1 hd23131¼ 4

PP6 (-16)
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~~~43~~~15~~ ~~8~~~~6

 SCOTT BLACKLER (*St 218 W 25% P 9% S 14%)Trainer 

Pink

8/1 Owner - Chad J Kowal,Cuddebackville,NY

7
Breeder - R J Watson,WA

b g 7 American Ideal(NY®)-Soho Siren(AUS)-Art MajorCATALPA RESCUE A Â
Driver -  COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 259 W 6% P 10% S 14% UDR .162) $47,500

Life  $238,766

2025
Off

       $0
 $145,578
  $30,000

151

154
151 YR½

M1

YR½

6
7Q

6
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~20~~~~8~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

QUA14ftPcDÁ409Feb26 282 458 1128 2155 6L127 2155 Bartlett, Jason33 CatalpaRescueA, BigBangBang, DAMcdreamy2½ 2½-- 1¼12½2½º 6
QUA42ftM1910Jan26 291 358 2127 154 5L126 154 Siegelman, Austi33 CatalpaRescueA, ForOnceInmyLife, BetOnBigJo2½ 2½-- ns132½32½ 1
MGM GP F25000050gdYR½819Dec25 28 2126 4154 1223 97100 10L23.1 18*29 2224 Kakaley, Matt45 CoachesCorner, CaptainAlbano, CatalpaRescuA6¼ 2½º 6¼343¾43º 11¼
MGM GP L35000023ftYR½508Dec25 28 356 3124 3152 95103 7L30.6 11427 3152 Mccarthy, Todd22 RedwoodHanover, CatalpaRescueA, MossdalBnN1½ 1½ hd221½21½ 7
MGM GP L25000033ftYR½601Dec25 274 157 1125 4152 95 90 7L16.5 3226 3153 Mccarthy, Todd77 Huntinthelastdolar, AlwaysAThrill, BlazingHomN9 9 4¼575710º 7
MGM GP L15000043ftYR½524Nov25 272 156 3123 4150 95 95 8L2.9 -1327 3151 Mccarthy, Todd33 SohoFirestoneA, CalicojackHanover, RdwdHnvr3 3½ 453331¾º 3
QUA51ftM1515Nov25 283 457 2126 2152 6L26 2152 Bartlett, Jason11 CatalpaRescueA, TipTopCat, JamaicanRockA1¼ 1½-- ½111½11¼ 3
3-6 YO OPN3900051ftYR½828Oct25 27 57 2124 152 91 SCRATCHED - SICK 52 SweetBeachLife, Iknowbetter, BourbonCounty-  
3-6 YO OPN3900058ftYR½420Oct25 273 356 1124 2151 94 98 7L*0.9 127 2151 Bartlett, Jason22 CatalpaRescueA, Endofstory, AyeAyeCaptainN1½ 1¼ ns12 ns21½º 2
3-6 YO OPN3900070ftYR½406Oct25 271 56 3123 151 94 95 6L*0.2 -2327 1151 Bartlett, Jason11 Verdun, AyeAyeCaptainN, CatalpaRescueA1½º 1½ 1½31 ns11½ 5

PP7 (-34)
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EXACTA - 50 CENT TRIFECTA 50 CENT 
SUPERFECTA

PURSE $15,000
Game of Claims L.C. No. 1 - 1st Leg Claiming $25,000 5th division of 5 POCONO DOWNS A Napolitano 2 over 1 & 
3 G Napolitano 8 over 4 J Bartlett 5 over 6 #4 & #8- Uncoupled per PHRC  

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Not Available11

POST - 4:00   CR 82

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            POCONO DOWNS - SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2026

~~~37~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~5

 ROBERT LOUNSBURY (*St 232 W 16% P 15% S 16%)Trainer 

Red

10/1 Owner - William J Damberg,Accord,NY

$31,250

1
Breeder - Triple D Stables Inc,NJ;Jfe Enterprise LLC,NY

b g 4 Huntsville(NY®)-Sage N(MD)-Christian CullenMELTDOWN MONTE Â
Driver -  SIMON ALLARD blk-col blu-wh (St 882 W 14% P 16% S 12% UDR .269) $2,799

Life   $83,170

2025
Off

   $2,274
  $65,440
     $600

153

1532

2

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~29~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

WO1-3PMLT520026ftMR½1105Feb26 293 459 2129 2159 71 67 8L*0.3 530 4159 Cushing, Ronald44 BackdoorCover, AlwaysBeAnAngel, MeltdwnMnt4½ 3º 2331¾32º 7
17500CLHC1250015ftM11024Jan26 273 155 2124 4153 84 78 10L17.7 6229 154 Smith, Stephen22 AcapulcoSunburn, FourByFour, MeltdownMontensº 1¼ ¾331¼21¼ 3

Trainer change from  Gary Levine  (St 729 W 14% P 14% S 15% UTR .281)  after 03Jan26
5U W2-NW51750029ftM1603Jan26 283 57 125 1152 90 61 10L5.7130 158 Beckwith, Brett10x10 LochlanHanover, BookemDanno, BlueOnyx10 13 291010221014x 1
5U W2-NW51750023ftM11127Dec25 272 355 2124 152 84 78 9L49.2 028 3152 Miller, Tyler22 DontDropTheBall, SeaworthyHanover, QuotMNtN1º hdº 3¼521½21¼º 2
15000CLHC1250035ftM11220Dec25 273 56 125 2153 83 81 10L28.2 7328 3153 Miller, Tyler23 OverTheHorizon, FourByFour, BettingOnCaesar1º nsº ¾41 ns2 hdº 5
WO2-5PMCD1200027ftStga½314Dec25 281 158 127 2156 81 78 7L20.5 829 3156 Swift, Kyle33 FiveStarLou, Sonofabusinessman, Invictus3 3 1453¼53 5
WO2-5PMCD1200030ftStga½707Dec25 273 158 3126 2156 80 78 7L2.2 9429 3156 Huckabone, Justi22 FiveStarLou, Zander, Invictus2¼ 1½ 1431½31½ 1
WO2-5PM-F1800038ftStga½730Nov25 271 157 4125 3155 82 84 8L39.0 9429 4155 Huckabone, Justi23 DreamboatHanover, WithinTheWild, Idealofaday5¼ 1¼º ¾442¾31½ 4
WO2-5PMCD1200035ftStga½923Nov25 271 357 126 2155 81 79 7L16.1 3229 2155 Huckabone, Justi23 Idealofaday, MeltdownMonte, TimePasser2¾ ¼º hd21 hd1 hdº 3
WO2-5PMCD1200044ftStga½916Nov25 274 59 128 2156 79 68 8L7.2 9229 159 Beckwith, Brett8x5 GotBourbon, DarkHour, Sonofabusinessman5½º 8 12¾88988½x 5

PP1 (+7)

~~168~~~26~~ ~26~~~18

 JENNIFER PETRELLI (*St 246 W 14% P 12% S 15%)Trainer 

Blue

9/2 Owner - Brad C & Heidi A Conschafter,Elma,NY

$25,000

2
Breeder - Winbak Farm,MD

b h 9 Western Ideal(PA®)-Buy In Hanover(PA)-Cam's Card SharkBUY IN® Â
Driver -  ANTHONY NAPOLITANO wh-red-grn (St 1105 W 17% P 16% S 15% UDR .309) $7,800

Life  $263,205

2025
Off

   $7,800
  $29,898
  $23,836

150

158
1524
1
2

MeaÁ
MR½

MeaÁ

8
9

5
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~33~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~28~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~2

2026

L4

OPEN750026ftMR½503Feb26 281 457 3126 1156 83 90 8L20.0 11329 3156 Taggart, Jim Jr88 VelTrustInTime, RustyBeach, IdealsomemagicA9¾ 5¼º 2442¾42¼ºº 7
OPEN750012gdMR½527Jan26 291 59 128 4157 83 82 6L15.7 14429 1158 Taggart, Jim Jr44 VelTrustInTime, BuyIn, BetterBeGouda3¾ 3¾ 1¾232¾42¼º 4
OPEN750018ftMR½520Jan26 274 57 126 3155 84 85 7L11.9 8230 2156 Merton, Michael11 Intimidation, BuyIn, ImaHappyFellaGb¼ 1 4211¼11¼ 3
NW750PSL5690038syMR½707Jan26 282 458 1128 1158 79 80 7L*1.7 11429 1158 Taggart, Jim Jr22 BuyIn, RockOnLou, RoseRunWoodrow2¾ 1¼ 1121½21¼ 2
NW300PSL5400032gdMR½1224Dec25 281 57 2125 2157 73 80 6L*0.4 932 2157 Taggart, Jim Jr11 BuyIn, MrBeast, Dougsmonkeybusines1¾ 3 5¾11716½ 5
NW400PSL5460026ftMR½316Dec25 274 357 1127 2157 74 76 8L67.1 2329 2157 Taggart, Jim Jr88 ThirdEdition, BuyIn, Hankscoltfortyfive11 6¾ ns241¾43½ºº 8
NW400PSL5460022ftMR½209Dec25 281 357 4128 3159 72 SCRATCHED - PERSONAL 77 JustWaveGoodbye, Beebeetee, NewtonsLaw-  

Trainer change from  David Russo  (St 505 W 14% P 13% S 12% UTR .262)  after 22Nov25
CLASS D500037ftBtva½1222Nov25 274 357 3126 3157 75 59 92nd tierL11.3 3233 3200 Mcneight, J Jr44 DineWithKngs, SkylnBlChp, FrFngrFlyd3½ 3½ 15991243ºº 9
CLASS D500041ftBtva½214Nov25 274 57 4125 4155 77 76 8L9.7 4330 2157 Mcneight, J Jr66 MontereyJack, SkylineBlueChip, MingoJoel7 5¼ 8¼565¼65 4
CLASS D500048syBtva½705Nov25 283 158 4126 158 77 72 8L3.9 8232 1159 Monti, Andrew11 Stabler, MontereyJack, LyonsPride1¼ 1½ 6½62½11 1

PP2 (-4)

~~~79~~~13~~ ~11~~~11

 CHRISTOPHER WALSH (*St 85 W 13% P 6% S 11%)Trainer 

White

4/1 Owner - Stacey L Currie,Thornville,OH

$25,000

3
Breeder - Conquest Acres Lp,IN

b g 6 Check Six(IN®)-A Plus(IN)-American IdealSIX AGAIN
Driver -  MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1098 W 14% P 14% S 15% UDR .268) $3,706

Life  $145,962

2025
Off

   $3,706
  $22,326
  $16,595

150

1554

4

Nfld½

HoPÂ

5

3
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~18~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~12~~~~0~~ ~~4~~~~1

2026

L4

Trainer change from  Richard Perfido  (St 211 W 6% P 13% S 11% UTR .180)  after 06Feb26
NW2050L4680025gdMeaÁ1106Feb26 273 356 4124 1154 81 84 95.3 12428 1154 Walters, Justin33 ErRocky, SixAgain, Isitlikeittell2º 3 nk242½43 2
NW2875L4690013ftMeaÁ1231Jan26 28 157 126 4155 84 70 846.9 13130 2157 Walters, Justin88 Universal, GoogleMyChrome, HpLisShadow9 9 8777½76 8
NW5000L4800010ftMeaÁ1324Jan26 271 256 125 1153 86 SCRATCHED - SICK 88 RumNRaisins, WarMachine, HpLisShadow-  
19000CLHC1180035gdMeaÁ617Jan26 274 257 125 1154 83 81 79.7 12428 4154 Walters, Justin77 AussieScooterA, Rockntheroad, WhatAboutBob8½ 9 3½564½75½ 7
15000CLHC1180045ftMeaÁ1110Jan26 262 454 122 1151 82 88 88.9 3228 2151 Walters, Justin55 Cantbeathebeach, PartyCentral, SixAgain6 6 1354½55½º 4

Trainer change from  Stacey Currie  (St 156 W 24% P 14% S 16% UTR .375)  after 28Dec25
NW2000PSLC1500058syNfld½1328Dec25 264 255 2124 154 86 76 919.9 5331 2156 Sugg, Kurt56 AllBetsOnTex, ClubScene, HpLisShadow10 4º 12781042½º 4
NW2000PSLC1500027ftNfld½1121Dec25 272 56 124 152 86 86 837.9 529 154 Sugg, Kurt74 MoneymanMikki, Boundtobefearless, ClubScene3 5½ 9¾54655 2
NW3500L4880028ftNfld½1303Dec25 262 455 3124 1154 81 80 915.5 4229 155 Sugg, Kurt78 WhatAnOceanView, CheckersLegacy, SixAgain12 4¾º 4½335½65½ºº 7
NW1500L4550045ftNfld½124Nov25 272 257 4125 4155 76 77 812.7 4228 4155 Sugg, Kurt88 SixAgain, PetMyRock, WewillrockyouAs14 9¼ 2¾13268½º 8
NW2500L4720033gdNfld½811Nov25 27 56 3126 3158 79 46 9L*1.2 16436 1204 Sugg, Kurt33 Dreaminallthetime, WhiteHairRocks, BbCruiser2¾ 4½ 28991544½º 3

PP3 (+1)

~~~50~~~~7~~ ~14~~~~7

 BRANDON PRESTO (St 87 W 22% P 14% S 10%)Trainer 

Green

5/1 Owner - Meredith Farms LLC,Canonsburg,PA

$25,000

4
Breeder - Sundance Stable LLC,NJ;Jay C Sears,FL

b g 5 American Ideal(NY®)-Native Bride(FL)-Allamerican NativeAMERICAN WARRIOR Â
Driver -  TYLER BUTER br-go (St 1367 W 22% P 17% S 14% UDR .361) $15,450

Life  $107,920

2025
Off

  $15,450
  $35,145
  $28,475

152

155
1522
1
2

PcDÁ
Nfld½

PcDÁ

4
5

4
~~~~4~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~0

2026

L4

CDCLMNW11900013ftMeaÁ130Jan26 264 455 1124 2153 85 81 5L13.1 12230 4154 Irvine, Justin33 CruzinAmerica, LouVuitton, SmokinJoeHanover2½ 3 7557½31½º 2
30000CLNW7120009frNfld½1220Jan26 281 357 127 157 79 81 72nd tierL*0.7 1430 157 Irvine, Justin33 AmericanWrrr, Whywddtht, LnsdSprtstr3¾ 2¾ 1¾112¼1¾º 9
30000CLNW71200041ftNfld½1113Jan26 273 356 3125 1155 79 81 8L*0.9 629 1155 Irvine, Justin75 AmericanWarrior, DontTellRosa, VhVolt3 3¾ 1¾11 ns43ºº 2
30000CLNW71200043syNfld½1306Jan26 27 456 1126 4157 78 79 9L2.9 17330 1158 Irvine, Justin77 Betterdealmein, AmericanWarrior, OverHillNDll12 6¼º 2¼223½37½ºº 7
30000CLNW71200018gdNfld½1330Dec25 282 457 3126 2156 80 73 9L15.3 4229 2156 Irvine, Justin88 AmericanWarrior, KdsMik, RodeoJet9½ 5º 1141½62¼ºº 7
CDCLMNW6750028gdMeaÁ219Dec25 272 357 3125 4155 77 77 8L*0.7 14129 4155 Palone, David54 PyreneesHanover, AmericanWarrior, Brooks5 5 hd253½75 4
NW3800L4780032syMeaÁ1212Dec25 272 57 2125 2154 84 84 8L11.2 13328 3154 Palone, David33 DragonCity, AmericanWarrior, RocksShiningStr3½ 3 1¼242¼53½ 2
NW1750L4650029ftMeaÁ1505Dec25 263 157 125 2153 81 78 9L3.8 4228 4153 Palone, David44 NineOneOhSix, AmericanWarrior, DereksRocket4 4½ 1¾22½32º 1
NW2000L4650049ftMeaÁ1521Nov25 264 455 3123 2152 81 78 9L2.4 -1129 4152 Palone, David11 PrincipleInterest, CriusNRock, AmericanWarrir½ 1 2¼31½11 1

Trainer change from  Deborah Daguet  (St 660 W 14% P 15% S 11% UTR .265)  after 08Nov25
15000CL1100058ftPcDÁ908Nov25 27 255 2123 2153 81 66 8L11.6 -2231 4154 Kelly, Colin13 TheBossSaid, Granite, BullvilleFrank1¾º 1¼ 7¼811¼11¼ 4

PP4 (+25)

~~~55~~~~7~~ ~~9~~~~7

 PER ENGBLOM (St 169 W 16% P 18% S 9%)Trainer 

Black

8/1 Owner - Evans Nation,NY;Engblom Fm LLC,NJ;Hickory Hollow Stbs,IN

$25,000

5
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 5 Always B Miki(PA®)-Sympathy Hanover(PA)-Cam's Card SharkSPINDOCTOR HANOVER® Â
Driver -  JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 191 W 25% P 19% S 13% UDR .399) $985

Life   $75,881

2025
Off

     $375
  $66,102
  $12,142

151

1512

2

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

4

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L4

15000CLM1200022ftYR½102Feb26 292 259 1128 3157 81 67 8L4.7 11230 3159 Gingras, Yannick55 TinRoofRaiderA, TakeACloserLook, MajorPcktA5¾ 6 10666¾65º 4
17500CLHC1250032gdM1617Jan26 263 154 2122 2151 85 84 10L15.6 3428 1152 Beckwith, Brett55 CaviartCamden, RockmeRollme, AcapulcoSnbrn5 5 4762¾65 1
NW2500L4650033ftPhlÁ831Dec25 273 357 1126 3155 81 68 7L15.1 5328 1156 Ahle, Johnathan77 CardsAFlyin, MayhemHanover, BeachTownBoy9 9 3573½76¾ 7
NW2500L5CD950035ftM11420Dec25 273 56 4124 4153 83 73 9L*1.3 730 155 Beckwith, Brett23 JahanHanover, BlackEditionN, GallieGetaway1º ¼ 6½84321½ 4
NW5000L5CD1050034ftM1506Dec25 263 56 2124 1152 87 77 9L4.4 0427 4152 Beckwith, Brett55 DaDelightful, Haggard, LiteNSweet5 3¼º 3½762¼53º 5
25000CLHC1400038ftM1429Nov25 273 256 1125 3152 82 79 8L*0.9 1327 4152 Bartlett, Jason11 LmcPeanutsWatchn, CompensateMe, TwiggsPub2¼ 1½ 1½42 hd11 4
TM<83.5CD1250043ftM1822Nov25 273 356 2124 2151 86 82 10L12.4 -127 4151 Gingras, Yannick22 Seasideescape, TrumpsterBlues, PompeoHanvr½ 1¼ 2½431¾31¾ 3
25CL 3-5YO1500048ftPcDÁ115Nov25 271 56 1124 2152 83 75 8L15.1 0428 4153 Allard, Simon88 HardToCatch, PerfectPromises, WhiskeyBreath8¾ 9 6¾785½84½º 8
30000CLHC1600058ftPcDÁ808Nov25 262 55 4121 1149 85 83 8L22.2 -2328 2151 Warren, Ridge67 SpringBlake, ProspectorsGold, SantafesCoach6½ 5 11½545¾55½ 6
30000CLHC1600051ftPcDÁ101Nov25 271 255 2123 4151 85 78 7L7.4 329 2153 Pantaleano, Jame66 EliteMachine, HesaKingslayerN, ProspectrsGld6¼ 6½ 8¼564¼64¾ 6

PP5 (+37)

~~196~~~33~~ ~27~~~27

 PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 57 W 4% P 9% S 11%)Trainer 

Yellow

12/1 Owner - Boss Racing Usa,Elburn,IL

$25,000

6
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 11 Betterthancheddar(NY®)-Ozmopolitan(PA)-ArtsplaceOSTRO HANOVER Â
Driver -  BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 90 W 19% P 11% S 13% UDR .294) $4,701

Life  $717,322

2025
Off

   $4,701
  $44,910
  $77,205

150

1533

3

M1

PcDÁ

10

4
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~39~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~6
~~~20~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~3

2026

L4

15000CLM1200013ftYR½629Jan26 283 59 4127 1157 79 68 8L22.5 8229 159 Buter, Tyler4i4 DanceOnTheBeach, ShineALight, Rocknbllysdrm13 4½ 9556¾49 6
15000CL OP720018ftMR½1020Jan26 283 358 1127 4156 80 83 6L4.8 829 4156 Cushing, Ronald33 BetterBeGouda, OstroHanover, KjHunter2¾ 2¾ ½23232¾ 3
15000CL OP720040ftMR½1013Jan26 283 159 3127 4156 80 77 8L5.6 3228 4156 Cushing, Ronald65 LyricalGeniusA, ImAPowerplayA, VelLetsrollSth5 4¾º ½475¼63¾º 4
NW750PSL5690038syMR½207Jan26 29 100 2129 1158 79 80 7L7.7 11328 2158 Devaux, James22 HarambeDeo, OstroHanover, SeaStorm1 1¼ 123331¾ 4
NW750PSL5690022ftMR½630Dec25 29 259 4127 2157 80 81 8L33.4 16230 4158 Taggart, Jim Jr34 Transparency, SeaStorm, Loulouameri4¾ 1¼º 6¾646¾33½º 3
NW900PSL5720030snMR½1223Dec25 282 59 1128 3157 80 77 6L15.8 10229 3158 Taggart, Jim Jr66 WellThatsMarky, ImAPowerplayA, ImaHppyFllGb7¾ 6¾ 5666¼64¾ºº 5
NW750PSL5690040ftMR½917Dec25 28 357 127 4156 77 79 8L11.8 529 4156 Quevedo, Bryan43 OstroHanover, SignOfTheTimes, BetterBMyWay2¼ 4½ 1½134¾54¼ 1
15000CLM1200027ftYR½604Dec25 281 59 1127 1157 80 67 8L64.3 9129 1159 Marohn, James Jr88 OverTheHorizon, ImAPowerplayA, KilowattKidN11 11 10¼8815814 6
15000CLM1200039ftYR½620Nov25 281 257 3125 2154 79 76 8L67.6 3328 1156 Marohn, James Jr77 Theflyingrock, ImAPowerplayA, Diamondbeach10 9¼ 9¼879¾710 7
15000CLM1200044ftYR½1012Nov25 27 156 4124 2154 79 76 8L27.9 230 4155 Marohn, James Jr66 ColdCreekFelipe, OnTheVirg, ImSomeGraduate9½ 7¼ 7¼458¼75½ 1

PP6 (-16)
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~~~87~~~17~~ ~13~~~11

 JILL WINE (St 77 W 18% P 17% S 12%)Trainer 

Pink

7/2 Owner - Wine Stable,Wilkes Barre,PA

$25,000

7
Breeder - Hamstan Farm Inc,ON;Reginald G Petitpas,NB

b g 7 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)-Lady Be Great(ON)-Western IdealGREATEST ENDING® ‡Â
Driver -  BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 1157 W 12% P 14% S 14% UDR .244) $4,464

Life  $430,415

2025
Off

   $3,600
  $37,896
  $69,989

150

154
153
4
3

Nfld½
Nfld½

PcDÁ

6
7

3
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~17~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L4

Ý

QUA28ftPcDÁ610Feb26 282 158 2126 2154 6‡L128 4154 Boyd, Braxten22 ExpeditedService, Franzo, GreatestEnding1¼ 1¼-- 1¾331¼21¼ 3
Trainer change from  Jason Merriman  (St 152 W 13% P 15% S 10% UTR .254)  after 18Jan26

NW6500L41350015ftNfld½818Jan26 263 455 4124 2155 88 81 9‡L18.7 15130 4156 Macdonald, Antho76 MasterYossiN, AlwaysAndrew, LouieTheHorseN9¼ 6¼ 7¼667¾68¾ 4
NW2500L4720030ftNfld½1011Jan26 263 455 4124 4154 82 85 9‡L*0.9 930 4154 Merriman, Aaron22 GreatestEnding, PiratesAlley, SaulsbrookIan1½ 1¼ 711412½ 4
NW2500L4720021ftNfld½104Jan26 27 157 4126 3155 89 82 9‡L4.029 3156 Macdonald, Antho88 WhiteHairRocks, RainbowDesign, SweetAlex11 6¼º 5½787¼73¾ºº 6
NW2500L4720044syNfld½126Dec25 29 2100 1131 3202 81 77 92nd tier‡L3.2 43331 2203 Grismore, Greg64 JksChamp, HeartOfRock, GreatstEndng2¾ 4¼ 3¾352½62¾ºº 9
NW5000L41120030syNfld½1502Dec25 281 257 3126 1157 90 87 9‡L43.7 25330 3157 Macdonald, Antho44 LettuceNipyaA, RisenshineSeaside, SrThngCptn3¼ 2½ 1¾441¾42½ºº 2
NW6500L41350045ftNfld½1424Nov25 271 156 1124 154 85 80 9‡L14.0 4329 155 Macdonald, Antho53 ClubScene, Paxamillion, AlwaysAndrew3¾ 6¾ 4¾877¾76½ 2
NW6500L41350048ftNfld½1003Nov25 27 55 3122 4152 86 63 9‡L4.5 1233 4157 Sugg, Kurt22 Warraweeforlaura, DragonCity, ClubScene2½ 3½ 25971639 2
NW6500L41350048ftNfld½1027Oct25 264 454 1123 3152 87 81 9‡L5.5 -2230 3153 Macdonald, Antho11 Barbados, ElverHanover, GreatService1½º 1 4¾41 ns11¼ 4
NW6500L41350056ftNfld½1312Oct25 27 354 4122 3152 85 90 9‡L5.0 3429 3152 Macdonald, Antho11 AussieScooterA, GreatestEnding, AlwaysAndrw¾º 2½ nk2ip1213 5

PP7 (-34)

~~126~~~23~~ ~24~~~17

 BRANDON PRESTO (St 87 W 22% P 14% S 10%)Trainer 

Gray

3/1 Owner - Tiffany Presto,Washington,PA

$25,000

8
Breeder - Walnridge Farm Inc,NJ

b g 7 Huntsville(NY®)-Enduring Delight(NJ)-Bettor's DelightTHE BOSS SAID Â
Driver - GEO. NAPOLITANO JR red-wh-grn (St 1299 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307) $5,900

Life  $249,522

2025
Off

   $5,900
  $94,590
  $31,268

150

1503

3

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

6

6
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~38~~~10~~ ~10~~~~4
~~~25~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~4

2026

L4

20000CLHC1180025gdMeaÁ406Feb26 274 457 3125 1154 86 82 7L*1.1 12328 3154 Wrenn, Ronnie Jr22 SureThingCaptain, Macadoodledoo, TheBossSad1½ 1½ 2331½32 5
20000CLHC1180013ftMeaÁ531Jan26 271 355 124 2152 84 80 6L4.1 1330 155 Wrenn, Ronnie Jr41 SupplementalFee, IldertonAm, Macadoodledoo½ 3½ 13½451165½º 1
19000CLHC1180010ftMeaÁ724Jan26 273 256 4124 3153 84 81 8L9.5 8129 1154 Wrenn, Ronnie Jr22 PartyCentral, TheBossSaid, PrincipleInterest1½ 1½ 3¼22221½ 8

Claimed from  Jason Brewer  (St 922 W 10% P 9% S 12% UTR .199)  for $20,000 on 17Jan26
©20000CLHC1180035gdMeaÁ817Jan26 264 56 2123 1153 84 73 6L21.4 1231 1156 Jenson, Brady66 PartyCentral, IldertonAm, WeShallSea7½ 8 15½551059½ 6
20000CLHC1100048ftPhlÁ224Dec25 272 256 3124 2153 84 84 7L*1.7 8428 2153 Napolitano, G Jr11 TheBizznessN^, TheBossSaid, BarbossaHanovr1½ 1 1½Ò11½11½ 4

Claimed from Johnny Crites Jr  (St 400 W 13% P 13% S 12% UTR .247)  for $20,000 on 07Dec25
©20000CLHC1100040ftPhlÁ207Dec25 264 356 1124 3153 84 81 8L*1.7 8329 4153 Napolitano, G Jr11 DpRealordeal, JuddyDouglasA, SweetIdeal1½ 1½ 1½51 hd1½ 5

Claimed from  Marta Piotrow  (St 133 W 18% P 24% S 16% UTR .369)  for $20,000 on 30Nov25
©20000CLHC1100041ftPhlÁ330Nov25 271 356 1124 153 84 81 8L2.2 5129 3153 Napolitano, Anth21 SaulsbrookRaptor, TheBossSaid, DpRealordeal½ 1½ 2¾23141½ 6

Claimed from  Robert Belcher  (St 215 W 13% P 9% S 12% UTR .222)  for $15,000 on 22Nov25
©15000CL OP1100046hyPcDÁ222Nov25 264 455 124 2152 81 82 8L2.5 1228 2152 Napolitano, G Jr11 TheBossSaid, Puzzling, Reassurance1¼ 1¼ 6½11212 3
15000CL1100048ftPcDÁ715Nov25 264 455 3123 1152 82 81 7L3.8 0228 1152 Napolitano, G Jr21 TheBossSaid, Puzzling, Angelo¼º 1¼ nk121¼21½ 6

Claimed from  Darren Taneyhill  (St 273 W 24% P 20% S 12% UTR .400)  for $15,000 on 08Nov25
©15000CL1100058ftPcDÁ908Nov25 27 255 2123 2153 81 73 8L1.9 -2429 2153 Kakaley, Matt21 TheBossSaid, Granite, BullvilleFrank1¼ 1¼ hd121¼21¼ 6

PP8 (-40)
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1ST HALF LATE DOUBLE (12-13) EXACTA - 50 
CENT TRIFECTA 50 CENT SUPERFECTA

PURSE $15,500
6 Yr. Olds & Younger NW 4 Ext. PM Races or $57,000 Lifetime PA Preferred POCONO DOWNS J Kennedy 7 over 4  TROT

1 MILE
WARM UP - Not Available12

POST - 4:18   CR 79

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            POCONO DOWNS - SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2026

~~~47~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~6

 RON BURKE (St 646 W 17% P 16% S 14%)Trainer 

Red

5/2 Owner - Burke Racing Stable LLC,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

1
Breeder - Willow Oak Ranch,TN

b g 5 Father Patrick(PA®)-Love My Muscles(TN)-Muscles YankeeBROTHER LOVE®
Driver -  TYLER BUTER br-go (St 1367 W 22% P 17% S 14% UDR .361) $9,310

Life   $53,932

2025
Off

   $3,910
  $35,370
   $9,310

155

156
1552
2
2

PhlÁ
M1

PhlÁ

4
5

4
~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L4

Ü

TM<71CD850030gdM11406Feb26 282 457 2127 2156 72 77 101.8 329 2156 Beckwith, Brett13 BrotherLove, Novel, MassterBlue1¼º 1¼ nk111½11½ 3
Trainer change from  Stacy Chiodo  (St 269 W 5% P 8% S 17% UTR .159)  after 26Dec25

NW3PM1200031ftPhlÁ826Dec25 293 2100 3129 3159 72 68 78.6 11230 2200 Chiodo, Stacy33 NetWeight, SoftLanding, Iditorod3 3 3¾442½42½ 1
NW3PM1200053gdPhlÁ1219Dec25 293 2100 129 159 72 75 815.8 15230 3159 Chiodo, Stacy33 TrumpTheWarrior, RjDontPeachim, BrotherLove3 3 332¼21½º 1
NW3PM1200036ftPhlÁ311Dec25 29 259 3128 1200 70 61 84.0 631 3200 Chiodo, Stacy66 ChasingCrystals, BrotherLove, Encomium6½ 8½ 2264½65¼º 6
NW3PM1200039ftPhlÁ1204Dec25 282 358 1128 4157 72 68 714.1 430 159 Chiodo, Stacy55 Menotti, TracksOfMyTears, KickemJenny6 6 5¾454½54½º 7
NW3PM1200048ftPhlÁ520Nov25 284 59 3128 159 71 60 69.7 030 3159 Chiodo, Stacy55 Yardbird, DwsLadyDiva, ElegantDance7 7¾ 2¾46554¾ 5
NW3PM1200052ftPhlÁ913Nov25 283 158 2128 4158 74 60 716.0 1330 4159 Chiodo, Stacy6x4 ClearForLanding, MrInstigator, Yardbird4¾xi 9¾ 5¼453½63¾ 2
4U W2-NW52000046ftM1406Nov25 273 258 2127 4154 84 70 892.4 2128 2157 Chiodo, Stacy77 Herecomesdajudge, Walkwhileyrtlkn, BlssMFthr8½ 7½º 13781289ºº 5
NW3PM1200064gdPhlÁ1430Oct25 272 357 4126 1157 73 70 88.6 1429 3157 Chiodo, Stacy44 EvansPerFectWar, MelissaP, BrotherLove5 4½ 2½34444¾º 5
NW3PM1200060ftPhlÁ1223Oct25 281 457 2126 3157 73 65 65.7 -1430 3158 Chiodo, Stacy66 StrikingTactful, Encomium, JerseyJanet8½ 7¾ 4¾465¾67½º 6

PP1 (+7)

~~~35~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~4

 PER ENGBLOM (St 169 W 16% P 18% S 9%)Trainer 

Blue

7/2 Owner - Evans Nation,Seaford,NY;Engblom Farm LLC,Wrightstown,NJ

2
Breeder - Oakwood Farms,IN

br g 4 Swan For All(IN®)-Free Wheeling(IN)-Credit WinnerTRUMP THE WARRIOR †Â
Driver -  JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 191 W 25% P 19% S 13% UDR .399) $4,205

Life   $43,472

2025
Off

   $2,585
  $40,887
   $6,000

155

1553

3

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

3

3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

W2BNMT41700020ftYR½204Feb26 294 1101 2130 4159 74 73 8†L1.8 8130 3200 Gingras, Yannick11 EntertainMe, DrinkingProblems, Iditorod1¾ 1½ 442¾1¾ 5
W2BNMT41700013ftYR½228Jan26 303 3101 2131 3201 74 62 7†L*0.2 11431 2203 Bartlett, Jason22 Iditorod, MarinCounty, MelissaP1½ 1½ 8¾6x2 hd21½º 2
5U W2-NW51750030ftM11216Jan26 271 257 127 3154 85 82 9†L31.3 2227 155 Siegelman, Austi66 ZenmeisterS, GlutesHanover, NetWeight9 5º 2¼443¾53½º 6
NW5PM1350033ftPhlÁ931Dec25 281 457 4125 1155 80 83 8†L36.6 5129 1156 Kennedy, James55 BennyJ, MessengerHanover, TrumpTheWarrior7¾ 6¾ 5¼33546½º 6
NW3PM1200053gdPhlÁ1219Dec25 293 2100 129 159 72 79 8†L*0.6 15229 159 Tetrick, Tim55 TrumpTheWarrior, RjDontPeachim, BrotherLove6 6¼ ½13¾43º 7
NW5PM1350036ftPhlÁ1111Dec25 281 257 3125 3155 79 81 8†L71.6 6429 4156 Kennedy, James77 TheBrodster, Yardbird, TrumpTheWarrior10 10 5¾379½67½º 7

Trainer change from  Melissa Essig  (St 387 W 11% P 16% S 12% UTR .243)  after 15Nov25
NW2500L4700060ftHoPÂ1115Nov25 28 159 1128 2157 83 60 9†L57.5 6130 2200 Coy, Donald64 KidTyler, DansCredit, LighthouseJesse3¼ 4½ 15½6613710 2
NW1250L4600044ftHoPÂ1005Nov25 28 457 129 2157 79 66 10†L27.9 128 2158 Bender, Atlee1010 WaterTorpedo, CrystalSwan, BluebirdYoshi11 11 5½be785¾87½ºº 9
NW1250L4600043gdHoPÂ1429Oct25 274 257 2127 1157 80 54 92nd tier†L11.8 7231 202 Tetrick, Trace89 TimonAs, SomeKindaNight, WaterTorpd10 10º 249818916 10
22500CL OP800053ftHoPÂ223Oct25 281 58 2127 4155 77 74 9†L35.4 1428 3156 Miller, Lewayne13 BigSwig, VitosLady, SwanTooMany2¼º ½ 4¼423½32 6

PP2 (-4)

~~~33~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~2

 JILL WINE (St 77 W 18% P 17% S 12%)Trainer 

White

3/1 Owner - Wine Stable,Wilkes Barre,PA

3
Breeder - Birnam Wood Farms,FL;Olive Branch Farm,NC

b g 4 Green Manalishi S(ON®)-Winnie The Who(NC)-Emile AngusMR PASADENA †Â
Driver -  BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 1157 W 12% P 14% S 14% UDR .244) $4,110

Life   $56,116

2025
Off

   $4,110
  $34,296
  $15,642

153

1534

4

WbsbÂ

WbsbÂ

3

3
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~20~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~1
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L4

Claimed from  Carl Cocciolone  (St 104 W 7% P 11% S 15% UTR .192)  for $21,875 on 29Jan26
©CDCLMNW5720015ftMeaÁ629Jan26 283 459 3129 159 76 66 7†L*0.1 930 2200 Merriman, Aaron77 ThatDude, SoVibrant, ErBailey16 12 754354½ºx 5
CDCLMNW6750020ftMeaÁ423Jan26 291 358 3127 4157 77 79 9†L*0.6 9130 1158 Merriman, Aaron55 GreenMeadow, MrPasadena, UncleRuckas4º 6 1¾23232º 7
CDCLMNW6750028ftMeaÁ1016Jan26 282 458 2127 3156 78 78 8†L2.3 2428 3156 Merriman, Aaron55 UniqueWedding, MrPasadena, SecretKaosThery5½ 5 ns231¼42º 1
W3NW6EXTPM1180046gdMeaÁ1007Jan26 282 157 4125 155 82 79 9†L63.8 631 2157 Indof, Jeremy66 SouthwindCaspian, BellHall, GustavTrioIt7 6½º 12881043¼º 1
W3NW6EXTPM1180038syMeaÁ1210Dec25 281 157 4125 1156 83 72 9†L3.2 532 2158 Palone, David21 StackingGreen, JuniorUniverrse, SouthwndCspn1½ 2½ 11½7ip3423 4
W3NW6EXTPM1180030ftMeaÁ603Dec25 273 257 3125 3155 83 7†L5.1 0Palone, David44 Flightline, LivinItUp, TacticalDynasty4 4½- ds6x6dsxx44x 2
W3NW6EXTPM1180044gdMeaÁ1526Nov25 281 158 2126 2156 82 84 8†L3.1 7229 2156 Palone, David33 ColoradoJoe, MrPasadena, Flightline3 3 nk24353½ 1
W3NW6EXTPM1180044gdMeaÁ619Nov25 283 456 4124 154 82 86 9†L4.2 1229 1155 Palone, David43 RisingInterest, SouthwindCaspian, RoanRidge3 5½ 5¾477½55½ 7
W3NW6EXTPM1180047ftMeaÁ1312Nov25 281 159 3127 156 81 83 7†L1.8 5328 1156 Palone, David11 StackingGreen, MrPasadena, RoanRidge1½ 1½ 1¼21111 5
W3NW6EXTPM1180064ftMeaÁ305Nov25 274 257 126 155 82 83 7†L*1.2 0129 1155 Palone, David11 RisingInterest, VandyLane, MrPasadena1½ 1½ ¾31½11½ 4

PP3 (+1)

~~~61~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~10

 BRUCE LAUER (St 67 W 3% P 6% S 18%)Trainer 

Green

12/1 Owner - Klis Brothers Stable,E Northport,NY

4
Breeder - Rene M Allard,PA

b g 5 Greenshoe(PA®)-Sabrina Deo(PA)-Muscle HillVANGUARD® Â
Driver -  BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 90 W 19% P 11% S 13% UDR .294) $3,995

Life   $89,341

2025
Off

     $255
  $30,420
   $4,610

155

155 M1

M1

4

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

Ü

W2BNMT41700013ftYR½228Jan26 303 3101 2131 3201 74 56 7L79.9 11132 4204 Brennan, George77 Iditorod, MarinCounty, MelissaP9¼ 9½ 16775¼66½º 7
TM<71CD850044ftM11311Jan26 283 457 3128 3158 72 61 10L3.0 6131 200 Ryder, Patrick21 Bruha, MassterBlue, ChasingCrystals1¼º 1¼ 7¼652½21¼ 7
4U TM<71CD850044ftM1718Dec25 284 259 4128 1157 72 68 9L2.7 -1328 2157 Ryder, Patrick11 Ourmomentntime, Vanguard, ChasingCrystals1½ 1¼ ¾21111 6
4U TM<71CD850030ftM11212Dec25 283 358 1128 1157 73 73 9L7.9 429 2157 Smith, Stephen22 SoeurMary, Vanguard, Ourmomentntime1¼ 1¼ 1¼221¼21¼ 3
4U TM<71CD850028ftM1704Dec25 29 457 4127 159 72 68 9L7.5 8231 1159 Kennedy, James12 BouquetsForAll, SupremeRockette, Vanguard1º 1½ 131111¼ 1
TM<71CD850038ftM1328Nov25 293 258 3128 3158 74 69 10L8.7 9429 159 Kennedy, James31 ImTheMuscle, Perron, Vanguardns 2 2½342¾53 7
NW1500L4700038ftPcDÁ217Nov25 273 456 2125 156 79 74 8L45.2 6231 4157 Kennedy, James4i5 DemoneDeiventiIt, TownVictor, RiverOfDenile4½ 5½ 9¼Ô7866½55¼ 4
NW1500L4700036ftPcDÁ510Nov25 283 158 3127 157 73 67 7L14.2 6331 2159 Kennedy, James21 MysticalWynn, KameranHanover, Vanguard½ 1¼ 12¼32421¼ 7
NW2500L5CD950052ftM11331Oct25 283 157 126 3155 81 77 8L70.2 5329 3156 Kennedy, James32 AardiebythehillN, DarkMind, HermosoRey1¼ 1½ 5¼454¾45 3
TM<71CD850053ftM11324Oct25 283 157 4126 2156 74 58 10L24.3 -5131 4158 Kennedy, James37 GoogooEyes, MassterBlue, KnightAngel4¼º 1¼º 11¾976¼34º 10

PP4 (+25)

~~~25~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~2

 ANETTE LORENTZON (*St 724 W 18% P 17% S 13%)Trainer 

Black

9/2 Owner - Acl Stuteri Ab,Paris,KY

5
Breeder - Acl Stuteri Ab,KY

br m 4 Trixton(ON®)-Tequila Sunrise As(KY)-Yankee GlideTEQUILA TALKING AS
Driver -  MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1098 W 14% P 14% S 15% UDR .268) $2,225

Life   $56,785

2025
Off

   $1,375
  $55,410
   $3,620

155

1552

2

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

3

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~23~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

W2BNMT41700013ftYR½728Jan26 294 2100 4129 2159 82 80 84.9 11129 4159 Kelly, Colin55 ExquisiteTaste, MessengerHanover, Manforce6¼ 6 1¾55254¼ 3
5U W2-NW51750030ftM11216Jan26 271 257 127 3154 85 82 928.1 2227 1155 Kelly, Colin55 ZenmeisterS, GlutesHanover, NetWeight7½ 4¾ 2¾55464 4
QUA42ftM1210Jan26 283 257 4126 155 5327 3155 Beckwith, Brett44 YouGuessedIt, TequilaTalkingAs, Cynic7¾ 5¾-- 3½23646º 5
W2BNMT41700040gdYR½910Dec25 283 259 129 3159 81 5 89.3 1332 215 Stratton, Jordan8x8 TopGunHanover, BeersnsunshineDeo, MagcMlvn41x 59 778869870 2
W2BNMT41700034ftYR½503Dec25 291 1100 4129 2159 81 47 840.5 534 1205 Buter, Tyler67 SeismicStep, WishList, FlightOfFritz8 8½ 28¾Ô56x58x57 7
W2-5PM1600044ftPcDÁ818Nov25 274 357 4126 4156 74 75 8*0.8 230 4156 Buter, Tyler33 TequilaTalkingAs, LasVegasJourney, Soncando2½ 2½ 2¾111¼2 hdº 1
W2BNMT41700044ftYR½912Nov25 29 357 126 3155 80 72 830.9 230 4159 Kakaley, Matt77 TheBrodster, BoSilas, MarinCounty13 17 20¾5616719ºº 8
W2BNMT41700058ftYR½305Nov25 284 457 4126 3155 81 23 810.0 -14208 Brennan, George8x3 Highlandstarburst, Theobald, EugenioRlIt2 ds 6688dsx8ds 3
W2BNMT41900053ftYR½929Oct25 274 158 4126 156 79 85 845.6 1228 4156 Lachance, Patric66 YouGuessedIt, SensiAmnesia, MarinCounty11 9¼º 4½564¼68 6
W2BNMT41900055ftYR½515Oct25 284 158 4126 1156 80 87 8*1.6 1229 2156 Bartlett, Jason22 CousinHalifax, TequilaTalkingAs, WishList4 1½ 1¼221½21½ 2

PP5 (+37)

~~~40~~~11~~ ~~3~~~~7

 JENNIFER PETRELLI (*St 246 W 14% P 12% S 15%)Trainer 

Yellow

6/1 Owner - George P Dremonas,Oak Lawn,IL

6
Breeder - Freeman Jay Bontrager,IN

br m 4 Swan For All(IN®)-J A's Ayd(IN)-Broadway HallMEADOWBROOK DIO Â
Driver -  ANTHONY NAPOLITANO wh-red-grn (St 1105 W 17% P 16% S 15% UDR .309) $5,780

Life   $43,537

2025
Off

   $5,980
  $24,457
   $6,798

157

200
2011
1
4

Cnvr½
MR½

HoPÂ

3
4

2
~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~24~~~~7~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

NW450PSL5460020ftMR½309Feb26 30 2101 4131 3202 76 70 6L*0.4 9430 3202 Merton, Michael11 MeadowbrookDio, JessiesOutlawed, Tattooman1¼ 1¼ 1¼111½11¼ 3
NW350PSL5400024ftMR½302Feb26 29 459 4129 1200 70 84 8L*0.6 11230 1200 Merton, Michael11 MeadowbrookDio, HallItIn, ReeceNTeddy1¼ 1¼ 7¼113½11¾ 5
NW350PSL5400024ftMR½319Jan26 301 3101 4131 4203 71 72 8L1.9 16232 1204 Merton, Michael34 UpfrontStone, HallItIn, MeadowbrookDio4 1¾º 1¾32¼2½º 8
NW350PSL5400034ftMR½112Jan26 293 359 3129 2201 71 79 7L2.9 11431 2201 Merton, Michael33 JSPeyton, MeadowbrookDio, UpfrontStone3 2½ hd22¾2¼º 6
NW350PSL5400028snMR½505Jan26 294 101 2131 203 81 76 7L2.1132 3203 Merton, Michael11 Wilson, JessiesOutlawed, UpfrontStone1¼ 1¼ 2¾51¼1 ns 5
NW300PSL5370040syMR½129Dec25 301 1101 132 202 71 81 6L3.1 630 202 Merton, Michael11 MeadowbrookDio, RosiesWarBonds, EverHopflG1¼ 1¼ 9½114½12½ 3
NW300PSL5370032ftMR½1122Dec25 30 1101 3131 2201 69 68 7L8.7 3130 4201 Merton, Michael11 Wilson, PhyllisM, MeadowbrookDio1¼ 1¼ 2¼31211 2
NW350PSL5400020ftMR½615Dec25 291 259 1129 2159 70 74 6L23.8 5330 201 Merton, Michael44 VeryBusy, HallItIn, HomenDry3½ 3¾ 7¾547¼46½ 3
NW350PSL5400020ftMR½108Dec25 284 1100 3130 202 70 SCRATCHED - PERSONAL 79 HallItIn, VeryBusy, HomenDry-  
NW350PSL5400028ftMR½501Dec25 293 3100 4130 1201 70 67 8L18.5 3330 202 Aldrich, B Jr33 HpLucas, Swancredit, MeadowbrookDio3¾ 2¾ 4¼335¼43½ 2

PP6 (-16)
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~~~60~~~~3~~ ~13~~~11

 BRUCE CLARKE (St 102 W 16% P 11% S 20%)Trainer 

Pink

8/1 Owner - B Clarke Rcg LLC,PA;J J Coffey,CO;P L Waldeck,CA

7
Breeder - Foxyhall Racing,NS, CA

b m 6 Chapter Seven(NY®)-Morosita Bi(NY)-Equinox BiFOXY JOYCE †
Driver -  JAMES KENNEDY k grn-wh-blk (St 147 W 5% P 11% S 9% UDR .141) $7,070

Life   $90,395

2025
Off

     $270
  $46,015
  $14,250

156

201
159
2
1

TgDnÁ
PcDÁ

PcDÁ

5
6Q

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~7
~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA28ftPcDÁ710Feb26 313 3103 2132 2201 4†29 2201 Kennedy, James13 FoxyJoyce, EmmaTownBud-, DartGuy+1¼ hdº-- 2111¼11¼ 2
TM<74.5CD900044ftM1911Jan26 292 457 127 2157 76 66 10†106.1 630 1159 Kennedy, James1010 BigCharlieMoran, SoeurMary, Bacardi14 14 9½99101011º 10
NW3PM1200035ftPhlÁ712Dec25 291 359 3129 3159 74 66 6†2.8 630 4159 Kennedy, James55 Masseto, FoxyJoyce, EntertainMe3¾ 6 122½21º 3
NW3PM1200030ftPhlÁ1405Dec25 292 259 2129 2159 74 71 7†9.2 10429 2159 Kennedy, James44 Masseto, FoxyJoyce, ThelastlionessAs4½ 4¾ ½241½41½º 2
W2-5PM1600044ftPcDÁ818Nov25 274 357 4126 4156 74 68 8†19.8 2330 1158 Kennedy, James56 TequilaTalkingAs, LasVegasJourney, Soncando4¾ 5 756464½ 5
NW4PM1550056ftPcDÁ704Nov25 291 158 1127 4155 76 59 8†26.3 2231 2200 Kakaley, Matt88 WendellBlueChip, Rothko, Soncando10 9 23771179¼x 7
NW4PM1550056ftPcDÁ1127Oct25 282 357 3125 2154 77 73 8†62.3 0429 1157 Kakaley, Matt88 RobertMichael, Alwayswithus, WendellBlueChip9¼ 7½ 13¾776¾89º 8
NW4PM1550052syPcDÁ1420Oct25 291 59 128 2159 80 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 620 Warrior, BoldLanding, GangstaTalk-  
NW4PM1550074ftPcDÁ529Sep25 281 458 2128 2157 76 68 8†19.0 -129 158 Clarke, Bruce77 MischievousG, Soncando, EnergeticJulio8 7¾ 3¼67463º 7
NW4PM1550074ftPcDÁ1222Sep25 281 58 127 1156 76 74 8†3.5 -129 2156 Kakaley, Matt44 BoSilas, FoxyJoyce, StevieRay4¼ 4 122¾32º 1

PP7 (-34)
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2ND HALF LATE DOUBLE EXACTA - 50 CENT 
TRIFECTA 50 CENT HIGH 5

PURSE $13,000
NW $10,500 in Last 5 Starts or $45,000 in 2025-26 Starters in a class higher than NW17000L4/5 or a winner this 
class or higher in Last Start ineligible AE: Starters in NW8500L4/5 or less in Last Start PA Preferred POCONO 
DOWNS G Napolitano 1 over 3 T Buter 2 over 8 A Napolitano 4 over 6 #2 & #8- Uncoupled per PHRC #4 & #6- 
Uncoupled per PHRC 

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Not Available13

POST - 4:36   CR 88

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            POCONO DOWNS - SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2026

~~159~~~34~~ ~34~~~16

 PETER PELLEGRINO (St 127 W 20% P 13% S 17%)Trainer 

Red

3/1 Owner - Room4040 LLC Stables,Yorktown,NY

1
Breeder - Marion Beachy,OH

b g 9 Western Vintage(OH®)-Iemma Machine Baby(OH)-Mach ThreeELITE MACHINE Â
Driver - GEO. NAPOLITANO JR red-wh-grn (St 1299 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307) $5,110

Life  $291,541

2025
Off

     $850
  $54,210
  $39,236

151

156
1514

4

PcDÁ
PcDÁ

PcDÁ

8
9Q

8
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~5~~ ~~9~~~~0
~~~24~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L4

QUA28ftPcDÁ410Feb26 30 1100 128 156 4L427 156 Napolitano, G Jr22 EliteMachine, AlwaysBEliteN, BeachTownBoy1½ 1¼-- 1¼12121¼ 3
NW10501L51700022ftYR½702Feb26 284 358 1127 2155 88 67 7L78.3 11429 4159 Stratton, Jordan77 HimselfN, LousSweetrevenge, ImaPerfectChoice11 9½ 227716714 7
NW10841L51700032ftYR½821Jan26 29 459 2129 4157 87 68 6L5.7 5328 1158 Bartlett, Jason23 AlwaysBEliteN, OurmatemenkoN, RockTheBelles3 1½ 1¾52 ns2¾º 3
QUA30syMR½215Jan26 29 2100 4130 2200 5L329 2200 Merton, Gregory11 EliteMachine, Forza, ArtScene3 1¾-- 2¾112½12½ 5
TM<83.5CD1250029ftM11003Jan26 27 255 2124 4151 91 SCRATCHED - SICK 9MomasSonByrne, DancePartner, Rydingtothewir-  
35000CLHC1700023ftM1727Dec25 264 156 2123 2150 89 81 10L71.7 027 1152 Cutting, Jacob109 BostonBound, JustEnuffStuff, SunOfAShow10 7¼º 8¾91010109¼ºº 8
25000CL OP1500027ftStga½814Dec25 283 59 2126 1155 85 83 8L6.5 8328 2155 Cutting, Jacob22 Imgoingtojackson, EliteMachine, RckSldExprss1¾ 1¾ 1222½32¼ 2
N10000L5CD1500030ftStga½407Dec25 274 58 126 1155 84 85 8L*1.3 9129 1155 Devaux, James11 Imgoingtojackson, EliteMachine, AlluneedisfthN1½ 1½ ½21¼1¼ 2
WO/OPENHCP1850038ftStga½630Nov25 272 256 4124 4154 89 86 8L28.5 9429 1155 Long, Chris22 TheGoodDoctor, UnrivaledHanover, BostonRcks1½ 2 285443 2

Claimed from  Robert Belcher  (St 180 W 11% P 10% S 11% UTR .203)  for $30,000 on 08Nov25
©30000CLHC1600058ftPcDÁ808Nov25 262 55 4121 1149 85 79 8L12.6 -2329 3152 Napolitano, G Jr55 SpringBlake, ProspectorsGold, SantafesCoach4 4¼º 16¾67866º 8

PP1 (+7)

~~136~~~35~~ ~18~~~14

 RON BURKE (St 646 W 17% P 16% S 14%)Trainer 

Blue

5/2 Owner - Burke Rcg Stb,PA;P Collura,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,PA;L Karr,NJ

2
Breeder - Andray Farm & Sergent Stables LLC,PA

b h 8 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Magestic Blue Chip(PA)-Rocknroll HanoverHELLABALOU® Â
Driver -  TYLER BUTER br-go (St 1367 W 22% P 17% S 14% UDR .361) $3,290

Life $1,568,961

2025
Off

       $0
  $91,390
 $226,490

148

1504

3

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

7

6
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~22~~~~9~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L4

NW16681L51900022ftYR½802Feb26 272 57 1125 3153 90 89 8L9.3 11328 1155 Gingras, Yannick55 Whichwaytothebeach, SixDegrees, CurlyJamesA7½ 7½ 8½766½57½ 3
NW20000L52300029ftYR½319Jan26 274 256 3124 1153 92 85 7L5.7 9329 2155 Gingras, Yannick55 SohoDowJonesA, WhatsStanleyGotA, SohSpctrA8½ 10 11¼75656¼ 5
TM<90CD2500023ftM1827Dec25 261 453 1122 4149 90 91 10L30.3 0326 150 Bongiorno, Josep88 CaptainCrusaderA, ImtheblackflashN, Hellabalo7½ 6º 1½382½86ºº 4
NW15000L41300043ftPhlÁ721Dec25 263 156 3124 4152 89 83 6L2.8 6328 2153 Allard, Simon22 JacksShadowN, ItsInTheStars, LeonidasA½ 1½ 343131 1
NW35501L52700024ftYR½815Dec25 282 458 1127 2154 90 82 8L16.3 11128 3156 Brennan, George66 LouHill, JumpingjackmacN, MikiShanN7½ 8½ 11½868¾66º 6
QUA40ftM1506Dec25 274 456 2125 4152 5L227 1153 Herschberger, Ma33 HuntingZone, ChevronArtN, Ammo3¼ 2½-- 1¾432¾32½ 2
NW20000L52500051ftYR½928Oct25 264 356 2124 153 90 90 6L*0.5 2427 153 Buter, Tyler44 ImaPerfectChoice, Hellabalou, Mysweetboymax8½ 4½ ½24144º 4
NW20000L52500060ftYR½921Oct25 274 257 125 153 90 87 8L6.9 -1427 1153 Buter, Tyler55 TheGreekFreak, Hellabalou, RockinJukebox6 6 1½243½42º 6
NW20000L52500058gdYR½713Oct25 273 157 126 1154 88 84 7L5.3 3227 4154 Buter, Tyler77 AmericanDealerN, DancinSancho, RoyalDesire12 10 3556¾77º 7
NW20021L52500070ftYR½906Oct25 262 55 2123 1152 90 89 8L*1.5 -2129 3152 Buter, Tyler11 Manferno, Joemikiyoursofine, AmericanDealerN1½º 1½ 2½51¾12 6

PP2 (-4)

~~~89~~~20~~ ~10~~~~7

 MATTHEW MEDEIROS (*St 180 W 12% P 13% S 11%)Trainer 

White

5/1 Owner - Jesmeral Stable,New Rochelle,NY

3
Breeder - M J Stratford,NZ

b g 10 Lincoln Royal-Classiealba(NZL)-Christian CullenCRANBOURNE N Â
Driver -  JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 191 W 25% P 19% S 13% UDR .399) $2,700

Life  $294,167

2025
Off

       $0
  $43,375
  $17,000

150

150 PRcÁ

PRcÁ

9

9
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~19~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA16ftPcDÁ609Feb26 273 357 3126 154 5L127 1154 Napolitano, G Jr33 SunOfAShow, CaptainMooreA, CranbourneN3 2½-- 1¼331¼32½ 3
20000CL OP1750060ftPRcÁ923Oct25 261 54 3122 3151 86 71 9L4.1 2332 1155 Graffam, Nichola11 PAPiper, Justcallmebuck, BraeviewBondiA2 ½ 18¼8321½ 6
NW10000CD2250055ftPRcÁ1016Oct25 264 254 4121 150 90 83 7L7.2 3129 3152 Graffam, Nichola55 HuntingZone, RocknrollRunaA, AhiSunshine6 6 13¼661068 5
NW10000CD2250078ftPRcÁ1107Oct25 254 453 4121 4150 88 90 6L3.1 0129 151 Gray, Shawn13 SweetJeffIr, HuntingZone, CranbourneN3 1 ¾31½1¼ 1
30000CL OP2250071ftPRcÁ1030Sep25 261 54 122 3150 89 87 8L15.8 -2128 1151 Cushing, Mitchel88 JackiesBoy, SweetJeffIr, Starship12 7¾ 3¼Ó8485½85¼º 8
30000CL OP2000073ftPRcÁ815Sep25 262 454 122 150 87 92 8L28.3 -2427 150 Graffam, Nichola22 CranbourneN, Handlelikeaporsche, CallMMvrck1 1 ½12121 3
30000CL OP2000075ftPRcÁ902Sep25 261 454 122 1151 87 84 9L59.8 -2228 4151 Gray, Shawn88 LifesAPuzzle, GeneralMontanaN^, ErGriffin16 12 3½98797¼ 8
30000CL OP2000080ftPRcÁ1025Aug25 254 354 2122 151 89 82 8L20.3 -329 1152 Gray, Shawn87 Justcallmebuck, FoureverBoy, InstantReplay8 9 5¾46774¼ 7
NW10000CD2000071ftPRcÁ418Aug25 262 256 2123 4151 87 83 7L*1.3 -1228 4151 Gray, Shawn25 MajorBetts, CranbourneN, AlwaysAMiki5 1º ¼21½2½º 5
NW10000CD2000091ftPRcÁ511Aug25 271 255 1122 150 91 89 7L19.3 -2427 3150 Ranger, Bruce55 WarraweeYale, CranbourneN, NaturallyGiftedA6 3¼ 3¼25353½ 3

PP3 (+1)

~~175~~~25~~ ~26~~~31

 DEBORAH DAGUET (St 206 W 13% P 17% S 13%)Trainer 

Green

6/1 Owner - Daguet Racing LLC,Wind-Gap,PA

4
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b h 10 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)-Allamerican Cognac(PA)-Real DesireAIR FORCE HANOVER® Â
Driver -  ANTHONY NAPOLITANO wh-red-grn (St 1105 W 17% P 16% S 15% UDR .309) $9,220

Life  $640,480

2025
Off

   $2,720
  $25,780
  $53,164

150

1511

1

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

9

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~19~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~20~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L4

NW10501L51700022ftYR½702Feb26 284 358 1127 2155 88 84 7L47.5 11327 1156 Kelly, Colin55 HimselfN, LousSweetrevenge, ImaPerfectChoice7½ 6 4¼457¾57¼ 5
NW10000L51700029ftYR½519Jan26 291 458 2127 156 86 76 8L55.7 9329 3157 Kelly, Colin66 Vici, Hazeville, YorokobiN7½ 7¾ 7¾46563¼ 6
NW7500L51500029ftYR½511Dec25 274 357 2126 2155 84 76 8L91.4 10129 4157 Dube, Daniel88 GdsThunderGb, BitcoinHanover, MovinOnUp11 10 12¼6810811 8
NW5000L51300034ftYR½1003Dec25 283 357 1126 1155 83 83 8L*0.2 529 1155 Bartlett, Jason11 AirForceHanover, BondiShakeN, VulcanStarN1½ ¾ 111212 5
NW7500L41200046gdPcDÁ1322Nov25 264 356 2124 152 89 84 7L84.9 8228 1153 Napolitano, Anth77 OakwoodHeymikiIr, LousSweetrevenge, Combstn7½ 7½ 6¼453¾52½º 6
NW7500L41200048ftPcDÁ1015Nov25 272 455 2123 151 89 85 7L8.0 0427 2151 Napolitano, Anth55 Congressional, BoilingOar, SouthBeachStar5 5 2431¼31¼º 4
NW10500L41300056ftPcDÁ1508Nov25 262 155 4122 4151 90 78 8L25.5 -2329 2152 Napolitano, Anth12 DreamBird, IDidItMyway, MagnificoHanover1¼ 1¼ 3½61 ns2 hd 4
NW12500L41500052ftPcDÁ1001Nov25 261 54 4121 2150 89 89 8L25.8 3228 1151 Allard, Simon77 MaximHanover, GentleGiant, IDidItMyway8 8¼ 4½67475 6
NW9500L41300052ftPcDÁ1425Oct25 262 154 1122 4150 88 86 8L10.7 -128 1151 Napolitano, Anth66 MagnificoHanover, GentleGiant, AirForceHanovr5½ 7¼ 2353¾64¾º 4
NW5500L41000072ftPcDÁ1318Oct25 271 355 1123 1151 84 85 8L6.4 028 1151 Napolitano, Anth33 AirForceHanover, GretzkyTheGreat, BoardwlkBt2½ 2½ ns1312½º 5

PP4 (+25)

~~119~~~27~~ ~15~~~11

 BILLY CARTER (*St 237 W 15% P 12% S 12%)Trainer 

Black

10/1 Owner - Jamie L Bozman,Mardela,MD

5
Breeder - Trevor Williams,MB, CA

b g 9 Vertical Horizon(AB®)-Lady Annie(MB)-Allamerican NativeHORSE Â
Driver -  BILLY CARTER red-blk (*St 250 W 12% P 12% S 13% UDR .230) $9,250

Life  $190,499

2025
Off

       $0
  $38,285
  $24,650

150

1501

1

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

8

8
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~18~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~14~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L4

Ü

Trainer change from  Jamie Bozman  (St 6 W 0% P 0% S 16% UTR .055)  after 06Feb26
QUA25ftM1906Feb26 284 158 2127 4155 4L328 156 Carter, William11 SkywayMasterpiece, Horse, WichitaLineman1½ 1½-- 1¼21111 2

Claimed from  Stacy Johnson-Stafford  (St 64 W 20% P 12% S 10% UTR .309)  for $12,500 on 08Dec25
©CLM12500900029ftDDÁ808Dec25 273 355 125 3153 82 81 8L2.9 1328 3153 Stafford, A Jr11 Horse, MrOverbite, Imkeepnthisguy½ 1½ hd111½11½ 1
CLM12500950044ftDDÁ1124Nov25 27 56 4124 4154 80 70 9L4.1 -4429 4154 Stafford, A Jr21 Horse, Herb, InThought2 1½ ¾111½21½ 6
NW6001L5800043ftDDÁ317Nov25 273 256 1124 3153 86 65 9L17.5 2430 157 Stafford, A Jr88 AtsHanover, MrThreeOFive, Bipbopnallie11 8¼º 16¾9913910 6
QUA52ftDDÁ728Oct25 291 158 3127 1156 4L228 1156 Stafford, A Jr33 BloodFeud, Horse, Caliber4½ 4-- ½22131½º 4

Trainer change from  Billy Carter  (St 217 W 17% P 15% S 11% UTR .293)  after 18May25
MPNW6000L4900068ftRcRÁ1218May25 263 355 2123 2151 85 74 9L15.3 -1229 3154 Carter, William99 ChalkHanover, Starship, Shim12 10 16¼88898¾ºx 8
NW5000L4CD880070ftWdstk½710May25 271 256 1125 2154 81 43 6L*0.3 -1231 4201 Carter, Billy6x6 RocketMac, BluebirdIna, CaptainMalicious22 25 376628626x 2
NW5000L4CD800075ftWdstk½803May25 272 256 3125 4154 84 78 8L*1.3 430 156 Carter, Billy55 Hillbillypacinhill, SeaOfLife, LendaHandMan4 4¼º 6¼543½42¼º 7
WO5000L4CD900058ftWdstk½927Apr25 284 358 3126 1155 85 87 7L*0.9 10428 2155 Carter, Billy11 SeaOfLife, Horse, Rebellious1½ 1½ ¾21111½ 4
MPWO6000L41050070ftRcRÁ1221Apr25 254 254 4121 1150 87 89 9L5.8 -429 151 Carter, Billy22 NativesFilou, Dontmesswithles, OnTheCardsN1½ 1½ 453321½ 6

PP5 (+37)

~~~55~~~24~~ ~~8~~~~4

 DEBORAH DAGUET (St 206 W 13% P 17% S 13%)Trainer 

Yellow

12/1 Owner - Donald G Mac Rae,Vernon Bridge,PE

6
Breeder - Wendell Williams,PE, CA

b g 5 Shanghai Phil-Putnam Mackenzie(PE)-GrinfromeartoearTOBINS CHESTER
Driver -  MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1098 W 14% P 14% S 15% UDR .268) $7,030

Life  $200,082

2025
Off

       $0
  $66,424
  $37,373

150

150 PcDÁ

PcDÁ

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~~9~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA22ftYR½305Feb26 283 158 127 3156 530 1159 Stratton, Jordan55 CoachellaboundN, StayHappy, BronxMixer8 7¾-- 135511511 5
QUA30ftYR½423Jan26 29 259 4128 3156 6230 200 Stratton, Jordan44 DiegoN, JumpingjackmacN, DragonsLuckyLady4½ 5-- 17½65944½ 2
NW10000L51900075ftYR½623Sep25 272 256 3124 3153 88 78 826.3 1329 2155 Kelly, Colin76 StellarYankee, KopiLuwak, LamborghiniLou8 8¼º 9885½86º 3
NW10000L51900073ftYR½215Sep25 272 57 1125 3153 87 80 5*0.7 -2328 1154 Bartlett, Jason33 RoyalDesire, WalkinshawN, TobinsChester3 3½ 3321½22¼º 1
NW9500L41300066ftPcDÁ606Sep25 263 255 123 3150 90 82 816.6 2228 2152 Napolitano, Anth66 Virgo, SouthwindCelsius, Handlelikeaporsche6¾ 4½º 9¼786¼64¾º 6
NW5500L4950068ftPcDÁ130Aug25 261 154 122 150 85 89 8*0.6 -328 150 Napolitano, Anth13 TobinsChester, RedRighthandManN, Intimidation1¾º 1¼ nk11½11¼ 5
NW7500L51600070ftYR½323Aug25 271 255 124 1153 87 82 83.2 030 2154 Dube, Daniel23 SpeakerOfPeace, SmoothLou, FunatthebeachN1¾º nsº 665452½º 4
NW7500L51600080syYR½613Aug25 273 455 1124 153 88 79 812.6 -1230 4154 Dube, Daniel13 PeaceOutPosse, FunatthebeachN, ThongControl1½º ¼º 8¾42621½º 7
NW10000L51900083ftYR½504Aug25 271 57 125 1153 90 85 83.9 2228 154 Holland, Brent33 SherlockN, BondiLockdownA, TobinsChester3¼ 3 4½343¾43¼ 2
NW15000L52100091ftYR½128Jul25 272 256 124 4150 91 75 718.7 -329 1155 Holland, Brent7x7 HemsworthN, SweethomealabamaN, FinvarraA11 9½ 22½7718711 5

PP6 (-16)
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~~~76~~~24~~ ~~7~~~~8

 CODY SCHADEL (St 92 W 5% P 11% S 18%)Trainer 

Pink

15/1 Owner - Christine L & Todd M Schadel,Spring Glen,PA

7
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 5 Betting Line(PA®)-A Pippin Hanover(PA)-Dragon AgainANTE UP HANOVER®
Driver -  TODD SCHADEL blu-wh (St 179 W 3% P 9% S 15% UDR .130) $5,600

Life  $185,462

2025
Off

       $0
  $26,030
  $29,667

151

1524 PhlÁ

MeaÁ

4

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L4

NW7500L4950036gdPhlÁ1428Dec25 273 456 2124 2152 84 80 832.6 7328 154 Schadel, Todd55 Overthinking, DreamBird, ThunderHunterJoe4½ 6 8¼555¼55 4
NW7500L4950043ftPhlÁ1121Dec25 273 156 4124 153 86 77 868.8 629 4154 Schadel, Todd77 StayGrounded, BettorNotTalk, HiranyaN10 9¼ 8¾88785¼ 7
NW7500L4950041ftPhlÁ630Nov25 27 256 3123 1152 87 SCRATCHED - SICK 75 IDidItMyway, BettorNotTalk, CupidShuffle-  
NW5000L4750050ftPhlÁ1523Nov25 271 156 2124 1153 82 78 73.7 229 2153 Schadel, Todd33 BettorsDonttell, AnteUpHanover, TsRaiderIi3 3¼ 122¼2½º 5
NW2500L4650052ftPhlÁ1216Nov25 262 55 1123 1153 79 82 7*0.9 5329 1153 Schadel, Todd33 AnteUpHanover, WoodmereDealer, CamlchChrm3 3½ 412½32½º 5
WINTER1250036ftPcDÁ610Nov25 28 356 125 154 80 73 734.2 6329 155 Schadel, Todd44 BoardwalkBet, PetrolQueen, LyonsMusic2½ 3½ 5¼452¾52¼º 2
WINTER1250060ftPcDÁ803Nov25 273 255 124 4152 83 76 865.0 529 2154 Schadel, Cody86 AgedchedarHanover, PointsNorth, FlashMove4º 8º 8½885¼86¾ 7
NW5000L4750060ftPhlÁ926Oct25 271 355 3123 4151 87 84 829.4 2228 1152 Schadel, Todd21 DecisionDay, SouthwindPharoah, TDog1¾ 1½ 2¼421½21½ 1
NW7500L4950075ftPhlÁ1119Oct25 264 155 1123 1152 88 80 831.0 5229 4153 Schadel, Todd77 DivineRight, BigGulp, WaterSportsTeen8½ 10 8¼885½86¼ 3
NW5500L41000080ftPcDÁ1304Oct25 271 255 3122 2150 87 73 877.7 -428 153 Schadel, Cody7i8 SouthBeachStar, RockinOnVenus, BlowinSmoke11ºº 11 13777¾712 6

PP7 (-34)

~~~88~~~18~~ ~13~~~~5

 RON BURKE (St 646 W 17% P 16% S 14%)Trainer 

Gray

4/1 Owner - Burke Racing Stable LLC,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

8
Breeder - Steve H Stewart,KY;John A Carver,IL

b h 6 Stay Hungry(PA®)-Auniqueaquistion(KY)-Cole MufflerKOPI LUWAK® Â
Driver -  BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 90 W 19% P 11% S 13% UDR .294) $8,775

Life  $348,050

2025
Off

   $8,025
  $96,455
  $24,015

149

157
1502
1
1

PcDÁ
YR½

Lex1

5
6

3
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~10~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

NW7500L51500022ftYR½805Feb26 282 458 3127 1157 85 80 8L*1.3 12329 1157 Gingras, Yannick11 KopiLuwak, KomodoBeach, Shakespeare1½ 1½ hd11 hd1 hd 5
NW12386L51700013ftYR½628Jan26 283 258 3127 3156 87 75 7L21.4 1129 1158 Gingras, Yannick77 WesternEra, RollingWithSam, ChurchviewfrnklIr9¾ 9¾ 8½77678½ 7
NW12500L51750042syM11010Jan26 274 57 125 3151 89 80 9L67.4 6327 3153 Smith, Stephen88 SohoSpectreA, LiteNSweet, DontDropTheBall9 7¼ 10½991085½ 8
TM<90CD2500023ftM1827Dec25 261 453 1122 4149 90 87 10L81.2 0227 151 Marohn, James Jr99 CaptainCrusaderA, ImtheblackflashN, Hellabalo9½ 7¼ 6995½97 7
QUA32gdM1720Dec25 293 258 2126 154 5L327 154 Bongiorno, Josep11 AardiesFlashN, KopiLuwak, RenaldoN1¼ 1¼-- hd21111¼ 4
NW15000L52100071ftYR½530Sep25 273 456 3124 4152 90 8L11.8 -1Buter, Tyler75 SilkyChoice, SpeculatingA, StellarYankee8¼ 14- dnf754pu 5
NW10000L51900075ftYR½623Sep25 272 256 3124 3153 88 86 8L2.6 129 3153 Buter, Tyler11 StellarYankee, KopiLuwak, LamborghiniLou1½ 1½ nk21¾11½ 1
NW5500L41000064ftPcDÁ1106Sep25 27 254 3122 151 88 89 8L*1.0 2228 151 Buter, Tyler13 KopiLuwak, LousSweetrevenge, RedRghthndMnN2½º 1¼ ¾111¼11¼ 2
NW7700L41150072ftPcDÁ1130Aug25 271 55 4122 2150 88 86 8L3.0 -3127 3150 Buter, Tyler33 SouthwindCelsius, Handlelikeaporsche, KopLwk2½ 2½ 1332½43 5
NW10500L41250082ftPcDÁ523Aug25 264 455 2123 4151 89 80 7L5.1 -1128 1152 Buter, Tyler55 NoneBettorA, ThisIsThePlan, Rifleman3½ 5 2752¾52¾º 3

PP8 (-40)
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